Rule 2 33

Form 2 178

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Company number

Luminar Oceana Limited 05882671
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY Court case number
DIVISION COMPANIES COURT 9325/ 2011

() Insertfull name(s) We (a) A M Hudson, AR Bloomand T Lukic

and address{es) of

administrator(s) Ernst & Young LLP 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insertdate | (b) 21 December 2011

Signed

P

NN N

Joint Administrator

Dated ’& l

Oecem (er 2011

Contact Details-

You do not have to give any contact

Chis @a//

information in the box opposite but If you
do, it will help Comparues House to

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

contact you If there 1s a query on the
form The contact information that you

OX07AS1 1S 8

give will be wvisible to searchers of the
public record

DX Number DX Exchange

II I II II II hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of

Jmpanies a

22/1 2/201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

#2904 oOmpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited
Luminar Finance Limited
Luminar Gems Limited
Luminar Group Holdings plc
Luminar Holdings Limited
Luminar IP {(ll) Limited
Luminar Lava Ignite Limited
Luminar Leisure Limited
Luminar Liquid Limited
Luminar Oceana Limited

(All in Administration)
together (“the Group”)

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

12 December 2011




Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report:

Barclays Bank Plc Barclays
Dancing Luminar Dancing {2006) Limited (!n Admimistration)
Ernst & Young LLP EY
Finance Luminar Finance Limited (In Adrministration)
7F7Yt;9b—*“#_‘“*~—*d‘—_ T —__Fl;a;a;xl_year endedEG February 2009 o
FY10 Financial year ended 25 February 2010
FYt1 —‘wl:'wlna;c:e;l year ended 26 February 2011 o
_Gems T ﬁLumlnér-aeﬁms Limited (In Admmlstl:;on) o
the Group Dancing, Finance, Gems, Holdings, IP 2, Lava Ignite ,
Leisure, Liquid, Oceana and Plc
“E‘-Iotdmgs » Luminar H;Jldlngs Limited (In Admuristration) o
Erl; 2 Luminar IR (11} Limited (in Admimistration))
Joint Admimistrators AHudson, T Lukic and A Bloom
—Lava ignite Luminar Lava ignite Limited {In Admimistration)
Lessure Luminar Leisure Limited (In Administration)
Lagud 777 Luminar Ligud Limited (in Administration)
Lloyds Banking Group Plc LBG
London Stock Exchange LSE .
Oceana Luminar Qceana Limited {In Administration)
PDQs - Electronlt;—;!_a);;;x; facmtl;emm T V
Plc Lummar Group Holdings Ple {In Adrmimistration)
Revolving credit facslity RCF
SyndicatedLenders ~ Baclays,LBGGandRBS
Tfhve Royal Bank of Scotland Plc RBS B B

Ermnst & Young |1




Contents

1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment....... 1
2. Purpose, conduct and end of administration ..., ...... v e erer v vesmer emeeesesssens 4
3 Statement of Affairs .... . . ... civiiiiiisniecrie ¢ . e ssireess 14
4, Prescribed Part.. . ... . ... oo v s s s b b srerreisesiiees meeee ae e oo 10
5. Administrators’' remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
PrOfESSIONAIS....cciiieeieicceriieiiiiies crrreerreserunnearreriirirerssantersrrnvassssssnssaserasssrsanressasansesranss 17
6. Pre administration costs........ i s 21
Appendix A  Group Structure Chart .......cccciiiiininin srisrer i semsvnnsssiiie crrrrsssrenn 22
Appendix B Properties List . ...... ..o . - it L i i s e e e .. 23
Appendix C  Statutory information.........cciicinnnmn o 26
Appendix D  Statement of administrators’ charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9 . ................ 36
Appendix E Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period from 27
October 2011 to 25 November 2011 ..o eeersienernes seses 48
Appendix F  Statement of pre-administration costs .......c..cccccveericrereiierecrrreeaesnreene. 55
Appendix G  Directors’ statementof affairs . ... ....... . .. . ...l 57

Emnst & Young |t




1.1

1.2

Section 1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving nse to the appointmaent

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointment

Introduction

On 27 October 2011 Luminar Group Holdings plc (*PIc”") entered administration and on 28
October 2011 Luminar Finance bLimited (“Finance”), Luminar Holdings Limited (“Holdings”),
Luminar IP (Il) Limited (“IP 27), Luminar Letsure Limited {"Leisure™), Luminar Dancing (2006)
Limited ("Dancing”), Luminar Liguid Limited (“Liquid”), Luminar Gems Limited (“Gems"),
Luminar Oceana Limited ("Oceana”) and Luminar Lava Ignite Limited (“Lava Ignite”) entered
administration A Hudson, T Lulie and A Bloom were appaointed to act as Joint Administrators
of each of the companies This document, including its appendices, constitutes the Joint
Administrators’ statement of proposals to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 33 of the Insoclvency Rules 1986

Certain statutory information relating to the Group and the appointment of the Jomnt
Administrators 1s provided at Appendx C

Background

Prior to the appointment of the Joint Administrators, the Group was the largest nightclub
operator in the United Kingdorn, operating from 79 premises, including a head office funchion
located in Milton Keynes At the dates of appointment, the Group employed ¢ 3,056 people
nationally, predominately on a part time basis

The Group was established in 1988 and following a period of growth floated on the London
Stock Exchange ("LSE”) in May 1996 In May 2000 the Group acquired Northern Leisure for
c £392m, expanding the portfolio to ¢ 237 mightclubs and late-night bars Expansion
continued In subsequent years with the opening of additional venues, predominately being
consolidated under the brands Oceana, Lava & Ignite and Liguid

The Group has undergone a number of reorganisation programmes Starting in June 2005
the Group sold 49 mightclubs in a management buyout In addition, the Group sold the
entertainment division of the business and the Jumpin' Jacks and Chicago Rock Cafe brands
In a sale and leaseback arrangement The remaining operating porifolic at the dates of
appointment compnised 70 trading nightclubs together with 8 non-trading sites  Included in
the 70 trading nightclubs are 2 nightclubs operated under licence, these are discussed in
further detail below

Due to the aforementioned histonic acquisibons and reorganisations, the Group has a
complex structure with ¢ 65 companies, the majonty of which are dormant A simplified
structure chart of the Group can be found at Appendix A The key operational companies in
the Group, now In administration, are detalled below

Primary trading entities

» Luminar Gems Limited
Trading company, operated 21 independent unbranded rightclubs nationally

» Luminar Liquid Limited
Trading entity primanly operated the Liquid and Envy brands from 27 mghtclubs
nationally

» Lumtnar Oceana Ltd

Trading entity pnmarily operated the Oceana brand from 13 nightclubs nationally,
including two on a licence arrangement

» Lumnar Lava lgnite Ltd

Trading entity pnmanly operated the Lava and Ignite brands, with nine mightclubs
nationally

Ernst & Young | 1




1.3

Section 1 1 Introduction, background and crcumnstances giving nse to the appainiment

Other entities
» Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited & | umipar Holdings Limited
Trading sub-group holding entities

» Luminar Finance Limited
Borrowing entity within the Group

» Luminar Group Holdings Pic
Listed entity and ultmate holding company in the Group

» Lumnar IP (II} Limited
Intellectual property and brand owning entity

» Luminar Leisure Limited
Purchasing, contracting and pnnciple employing entity in the Group

The remaining enhties 1n the Group are dormant and subject to review by management and
the Joint Administrators to ascertain whether further insolvency appointments are necessary
to help protect and secure value for the creditors

The recent financial results of the Group are summansed at Appendix C

Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the
Administrators

In common with the nightdlub industry, the Group's performance over the last few years has
been adversely affected by legal and reguiatory changes, combined with market factors and
wider macroeconomic conditions

In response to declining perfarmance, the Group undertook a number of reorganisations and
nightclub disposal programmes to reduce the size of the estate, including installing a new
management team in the summer of 2010 to implement a turnaround of the business

In parallel, due to cancerns over the Group's performance, Barclays Bank Plc (“Barclays”™),
Lloyds Banking Group (“LBG") and The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (“RBS") engaged Ernst &
Young LLP ("EY™) in August 2010 to review the new management team's financial forecasts
and turnaround plan

As part of a restructuring programme, the Group agreed a debt refinancing with the
Syndicated Lenders in December 2010 The revised three year facility of £99m compnsed
two term loans of £44m and £40m, repayable over three years as well as a revolving credit
facility (*RCF") of £15m The refinancing included certain financial covenants EY were
retained by the Syndicated Lenders to monstor performance and review subsequent revised
forecasts produced by the Group

Continued detenoration in market conditrons and performance through the first half of 2011
placed significant stress on the financial covenants In response to a probable covenant
breach at the end of May 2011, the Syndicated Lenders granted a prospective waiver until 31
August 2011 to provide time to discuss a longer term restructurning of the Group’s debt
arrangements This wailver was subsequently extended on 25 August 2011 untl 27 October
2011 to enable discussions with the Syndicated Lenders to continue

Following these discussions, the Group took a number of actions
« A marketing process was \nihated for a potential sale of the Group
¢ The Group entered discussions with HM Revenue & Customs regarding a number of
historic tax schemes implemented over several years that gave rnise to a substantial

contingent tax ability of c £40m The Group was seeking to reduce this hability down
toc £17m

Emst & Young [2




Section 1 1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving nse to the appointment

» The scope to raise additional equity was explored with existing and new
shareholders It was considered unhkely by the Group and its advisors that any
formal fund raising exercise could begin untl early 2012, when like for like sales for
FY12 and the performance of the Group through the key seasonal trading penod
would be avallable

» Prelimnary negotiations were entered into with landlords for rent reductions and exits
from onerous leases

The ongoing dechne in ke for like sales led to uncertainly around the Groups ability te raise
further capital and increased concerns over long term viability of the Group Following the
unsuccessful marketing process, EY were engaged by the Syndicated Lenders to assess the
oplions available in relation to the longer term restructuning of the Group's debt
arrangements, Including contingency planning tn the event of admintstration

Prior to the dates of appointment, on 19 October 2011, a tragic incident occurred at the
Group’s Northampton nightclub, resulting in the sad deaths of two young people The
incident attracted considerable negative media coverage concerning the Group's operations
as aresult The Northampton club has remained closed since the incident The Joint
Administrators have continued to co-operate with the Police, insurers, and solicitors in
relaton to the matter since the appointments

On 26 October 2011 the Syndicated Lenders informed the Group that it was not willing to
grant a further extension to the waiver, leading to the Group being unable to meet its
repayment obligations which fell due on 27 October 2011

As a result, on the 26 October 2011 the shares in the Company were suspended, and the
Directors of the Group took steps to place Plc and certain of its subsidianes into
administration

Emst & Young |3




2.1

2.2

Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of adrminisiration

Purpose, conduct and end of administration

Purpose of the administration

The purpose of an administration I1s to achieve one of three objectives
a Torescue the Group as a going concern,

b To achieve a better result for the Group's creditors as a whole than would be hkely of
the Group were wound up (without first being in administration),

¢ Torealise property tn order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or If cbjective (b) would achieve a better result for the
Group's creditors as a whole Objective {c) may only be pursued If it is not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or (b} and can be pursued without unnecessanly
harming the interests of the creditors of the Group as a whole

As mentioned above, the possibility of rescuing the Group through the sale of the business as
a going concern was explored pnor to the Joint Administrators’ appointment However, given
the level of secured debt and onerous property leases, there was insufficient interest to make
objective (a) practicable Consequently, the Joint Administrators are pursuing objective (b),
with a view to achieving the sale of the business and assets of the Group

Should this not be achievable, objective (¢) will then be pursued

Conduct of the administration
2.21 Trading

Summary

At the dates of appointment, the Group operated 70 nightclubs across the UK, compnsing
core branded nightclubs and independent unbranded venues

Following pre-appointment strategic sale and valuation advice from Chnstie & Co, the Joint
Administrators’ strategy on appointment was to achieve the highest realisable value for
creditors via a going concern sale of the nightclubs  The advice received was that this was
most hkely to be achieved via a portfolio sale of the business and assets of the Group as a
whole To this end, the decision was made to trade the Group in the short term with a view to
marketing the business and assets for sale, whilst capitalising on trading revenue in the short
term

The appointments were made immediately pnor to the Halloween weekend, a hustorically
profitable trading penod for the Group, being the second highest seasonal trading weekend
As a result, the Joint Administrators took the decision to trade the entire nightclub portfolio for
this weekend until 31 October 2011 As part of the process, members of the Joint
Administrators team attended each site in order to take control of the business, mitigate the
risk of supplier action and to address all employees of the Group A team also attended the
head office in Milton Keynes

In parallel, the Joint Administrators undertook an iImmediate club by club review of the trading
portfolio, taking into account recent trading performance, forecast profitability and one off
events As a result of the review, 11 clubs were closed on 1 November 2011, followed by a
further club on 8 November 2011 The closures and review of operations resulted in 301
redundancies and led to 3 consensual resignations in the management team

E£mnst & Young 14




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admumstraton

The remainder of the porifolio continued to trade untl the Joint Admimsstrators achieved a
sale of the business and assets on 8 December 2011  In the penod to 25 November 2011 the
trading penod generated ¢ £5 4m of sales, at present, the Joint Administrators forecast an
above break-even trading performance in the administration trading penod  Further
information on the key issues during the trading penod to date are detailed below

A comprehensive list and the status of all mghtclubs and ancillary properties within the Group
prior to the sale agreement are detalled at Appendix B

Capital expenditure

At the dates of appointment, one nightclub In the Group's portfolio, Oceana Kingston, was
partially closed due to major refurbishment works Oceana Kingston 1s a freehold premises
and Is regarded as the best performing nightclub in the portiolio  Completion of the work by
the end of November 2011 was essential to meet the ongoing terms of the premises licence,
to maximise the cntical pre Chnstmas trade and alse ensure full value was achieved for the
Group's flagship asset As a result, the Joint Administrators have continued to facilitate and
manage completion of the refurbishments, which are now in the final stages

In addition, the Joint Administrators have agreed capital expenditure projects to remedy any
health and safety compliance issues across the portfolio tn order to ensure public safety and
to meet ongotng Insurance requirements

To date, expenditure of ¢ £122,000 has been committed in relation to refurbishment costs

Employees

At the date of appointment, the Group employed 3,056 staff, with a significant number of
these being part tme roles The employees are paid through a combination of monthly
salaries and weekly wages, all being employed by Leisure, with the exception of the Directors
of the Group, who were contracted with Plc 87 employees were based at head office, with
the remaining 2,969 working within the nightclubs or operating on a national basis

celLava ignite]| Liquid | Oceana | Total |

f_Gems | Head Offi

Employees]

As discussed above, 301 redundancies have been made since the date of appointment, as a
direct result of mightclub closures and a review of head office costs  In addition, 3 members
of the board have agreed consensual resignations, with no further cost to the Group

1 [Redundancies I%hu'“ D
Resignations:| Notes

1 November 2011 11 nightclubs closed
4 November 2011 8 Head office redundancies

5/6 November 2011 3 Senior management consensual resignations
8 November 2011 3 1 mghtclub closed

At the dates of appointment, there were no arrears of salary due to monthly paid employees

Weekly paid employees, paid in arrears, were remunerated through the administration payroll
process

To date, the Joint Administrators have paid ¢ £1 9m in relation to employee salanes, wages
and related taxation To date employee expenses have been c £22,000

Emst & Young 15




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of administraton

Events and promotions

Alongside the core nightclub business, the Group operated and facilitated a number of
special events and promotions across the portfolio, with a view to attracting new clientele,
increasing nightclub utiisation and differentiating the business inthe sector These events
include regular stand-up comedy events, celebrity appearances, competitions and tours from
popular chart acts

The Joint Admimstrators have continued to operate the majonty of these special events

during the trading penod to date and have made duress payments of ¢ £49,000 1n order to
secure services going forward

The Group deals with ¢ 360 promoters who operate under a varety of contractual
arrangements to coincide with core trading, special events and advertising The Joint
Admunistrators have negohated continuance of trade with the majonty of promoters in this
regard in order to secure increased revenue streams

To date, the Joint Administrators have incurred ¢ £500,000 of expenditure in respect of
events and promotions, including payments to DJs of ¢ £100,000 per week

Licences

On appointment, the Group was required to maintain a number of licences in order to trade
successfully, as follows

» Amusements with Pnzes (“AWP") licences for provision of gaming machines,

» Performing Rights Society (*PRS") and phenographic performance licences (“PPL")
for playing recorded music,

» Premises licences for permission to sell alcoholic beverages,

» Television licences,

» Video performance licences (“VPL"} for playing of recorded music videos
At the dates of appointment, all premises icences were transferred from the trading entities in
the Group to the Joint Admimistrators to allow the business to continue to trade  All remaining

hcences continue to be maintained to ensure mirumal business disruption

To date, the Joint Adminustrators have made payments of ¢ £35,000 in relation to licence
renewals, transferrals and assignations

Suppiliers

Immediately after appointment, the Joint Administrators entered commercial negotiations with
all key suppliers to the Group in order to secure continuance of supply and minimise
disruption to the business Key suppliers to the Group include

» Advertising and media agencies,

» Clearuing and matntenance subcontractors,

» Food and beverage suppliers,

» Infrastructure and IT suppliers,

» Secunty and cash collection agencies,

»  Utilty providers

Emst & Young |6




2.3

Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administration

The Joint Administrators identified a number of critical suppliers to the business, whose co-
operation and support was essential to allow the Group to continue to trade through
administration This resulted 1n a number of negotiations to secure ongoing trade and
continuation of services, including, in particular, nightclub security, beverage suppliers and
cleaning contractors These negotiations resulted in new credit terms being agreed and a
number of commercial setiements which were deemed necessary to secure ongoing
support

As part of the negotiation process, the Joint Administrators have made duress payments
c £467,000 in order to secure ongeing services of key suppliers to the business to ensure
uninterrupted trading

Sale of the business and assets

As previously noted, the Joint Administrators’ strategy was to market the portfolio of clubs for
sale as a going concern, on a business and asset basis  Prior to the Adminustrators’
appointment, the Group had been marketed and whilst this exercise had not achieved a sale,
the market had been extensively tested and a number of offers were received for the Group's
business and assets These offers, however, were not acceptable

On appointment, the Joint Administrators immediately commenced marketing of the business
and assets of the Group

Parties approached included existing interested bidders and a number of new outbound
petentially interested parties from both pnvate equity and industry A large volume of
unsolicited inbound Interest was also received following the media coverage around
appointment of administrators

Over 200 expressions of interest for the business and assets of the Group were made
These were received as portfolio bids (for all of the clubs or for smaller, more select
portfolics) and on a club by club basis

As part of the sale process, the Joint Administrators set the following key dates for
submisston of offers from interested parties

» Indicative offers 11 November 2011
» Best and final offers 18 November 2011

The Joint Administrators’ reviewed and analysed all of the bids received and identified 5 key
bids for all, or the majonity of the clubs as a whole These bids were likely to deliver the best
overall return to creditors, whilst mitigating the execution risk of dealing with a large volume of
buyers (1 e In a scenano where the clubs were scld piecemeal)

The Joint Administrators progressed each of these bids, seeking to provide further
information (as part of the bidders due diligence), arranging meetings with management and
venfying the bidders evidence of funding

Over a further two week peried, a number of these parties were either unable to demonstrate
proof of funding to complete the acquisition, or reduced therr offer during the due diigence
process to a level that was not deemed acceptable to the Joint Administrators

This process culminated in the Joint Administrators working closely with one preferred bidder
from 2 December 2011 onwards, whilst continuing dialogue and progressing negotiations with
the remaining parties On 8 December 2011 at 22 45, the Joint Administrators successfully
completed a sale of the remaining 60 trading clubs as a going concern, as well as a freehold
premises for a nightclub closed shortly after the appointments, realising up to ¢ £33 3m
(including stock and cash floats) for the business and assets

Ernst & Young |7




24

Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admirnsstration

In addition, further potential consideration representing 10% of any future gains from the sale
of the bustness In the next 5 years, up to a maxumum of a further ¢ £5m, was agreed The
sale proceeds are held by our lawyers and are being remitted shortly Therefore, they are not
yet reflected in the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as outhined in these
proposals

Asset realisations

2.4.1 Book debts & prepayments

At the dates of appointment, the Group had book debts of £1,430,000 after deduction of bad
debts Of this figure, a further ¢ £594,000 1s subject to dispute or clam Book debts on
appointment are separated by entity below

L Gems [ Leisure ][ Liquid ][ Oceana:Lava Ignite]” Total |
352,936] 1,430,431

The Joint Administrators consider that book debt realisations are hkely to be maximised by
the decision to trade, as failure to continue to provide services to key customers would have
resulted in significant counterctaims against the debtor books

On appointment, the Joint Administrators identified prepayments relating to rent, rates,
hicence fees and insurance and are currently pursuing refunds, where possible, from the
rating authonties and additional parties At present, the Jaint Admiristrators are unable to
estimate the likely levels of recovenes in this regard

The Joint Admirustraters have collected ¢ £225,000 in respect of book debts and
prepayments in the penod to 25 November 2011

2.4.2 Cashin transit, exchange coinage and cash floats

Prior to the appointments, nightclubs banked takings on a twice weekly basis into the
accounts of the Group by a cash collection agency In addition, the Group operates
electronic payment facihties ("PDQs") at sites, which carry a time delay between transaction
and remittance of funds As a result, c £1 Om of cash was in transit withen the portfolio at the
dates of appointment and realised thereafter This was spread across the trading entities in
the Group (Gems, Lava ignite, Liquid and Oceana)

In addition, there was an existing facility to provide coinage for the nightclubs, which resulted
in further cash in transit within the Group In relation to this, the Joint Administrators have
realised £174,000 to date, however, this figure will be adjusted as exchange coinage
bankings continue to be processed

Cash floats of ¢ £50,000 were realised following the closure of the 12 clubs in the portfolio
The business continues to operate cash floats of ¢ £421,000 in day to day trading, which will
be realised following conclusion of the sale process

2.4.3 Property

At the dates of appointment, the Group operated from 79 prermises, of which 13 were
freehold premises The remaining properties in the portfolio were leasehold properties
These are summansed as follows

Property status

Emst & Young | 8




Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admumstration

Operating
eenolg 2asenoiQ ONg Le enaid ue C S Ota
Trading 12 48 8 2 70
Non-Trading 1 3 4
Ancillary Sites 5 5
Total 13 56 8 2 79

The Joint Administrators have made contact with the majonty of landlords to discuss the
ongoling posttion of therr particular units

In respect of the closed sites, the Joint Admirustrators have had detaled discussions with the
landlords to establish whether they would accept a surrender of the leases on the basis of
assignment of the fixtures and fitings This exercise, to date, has resulted in 6 landlords
either accepting a surrender or providing agreement to forfeiture of the lease These
discussions will ultimately result in a reduction in the level of unsecured landlord claims

In respect of the remaining 10 leases, we can confimm that the landlords have not accepted
the informal surrender of the lease agreement

The current status of the properties in the Group, following the aforementioned closures 1s
summarised below

Properties by entity

Freshold | Leasehold Long Operating | . o ohold| Leasehold | Total
Leasehold |under hcense
Gems 2 15 3 3] 26
Lava Ignite 1 6 3 10
Liguid 7 1 3 2 6 29
Oceana 1 8 2 2 1 14
Total 1 40 8 2 2 16 79

Sub-tenancy agreements

At the dates of appointment, a small number of the properties had sub-tenants in occupation,
from which the Joint Administrators have collected ¢ £63,000 to date in respect of rental and
service charge income The Joint Administrators continue to pursue any arrears of rent and
service charges, which are included in the book debts discussed above

Sites operating under licence

On appointment, Oceana traded from two further sites under licence where assignment of
these leases has never been finalised

Following the appointments, the landlord of one of these units temporarnily took possession of
the property to frustrate ongoing trading with a view to securing settlement of their rent
arrears The Joint Administrators successfully negotiated a short term licence to occupy,
enabling trading until the new year These sites were also included in the sale agreement
completed on 8 December 2011

2.4.4 Stock and retention of title

At the dates of appointment, the Group held ¢ £1 5m of stock in the form of beverages, food
and sundry consumables

Following the appointments, the Joint Administrators received a number of claims for
retention of title in relation to the goods, all delivered pnor to the appointments  In arder to
recewve benefit for these goods and to enable the business to trade with minimal disruption,
the Joint Administrators have settled £700,000 of claims in this regard Claims continue to be
submitted

The Joint Administrators intend to sell the balance of any owned stock to a purchaser of the
business as part of any going concern sale

Ernst & Young 19




Section 2 Purpose conduct and end of administraton

245 Fixtures and fittings

At the dates of appointment the Group held vanous fixtures and fittings at the nightclubs In
the portfolio and at head office, consisting of IT equipment, furniture, kitchen & bar equipment
and decorative fittings, amongst others

Similarly to the stock, the Joint Administrators have sold whatever nght, titte and interest that
the Group has in these assets as part of a going concern sale

Ernst & Young |10




2.5

Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of adrministration

Administrators’ receipts and payments

We detail below a summansed position of receipts and payments from 27 Qctober 2011 to 25
November 2011 As detalled, this 1s concentrated on the five key entities within the Group
The remaining companies have no receipts or payments to date

A detalled breakdown of the Administrators’ receipts and payments for the penod from 27
October 2011 to 25 November 2011 by entity 1s attached at Appendix D and includes a
companson with the figures included 1n the Statement of Affairs for each entity

c 7 - 1
|
1
4
| | [ Estmated to
; Realise per
l Floating Charga | Floating Charga Statement of |
o o B FredCharge | {Trading)__ | _ (Othen) _ Total _ | _Afamrs |
L - !
Book debts o . 225 567 91| 225567 91| _ 5723 252
Cash floats T R ST T T a5 41T T T 49,475 41 - )
Cashintransi_ i 101748245 1,012,482 45 530,611
Exchangs coinage i 173 850 00, 173,850 00} A
Sals of moior whicles_ __ I L ] g
Apsaiy - ST 1 —
Adwance payments_ ‘w : e ” b1 jl e jﬁ_'ﬁ L hanAT i
Employee control accounts [ 3588731y 1 sEmAmy H
Prapayments T o . 4. GO0 1799162
Rent and serce charge income 62 967 30 _ 62,96730} i
Saeofstock oL R A S R P 0 oo} "1 547 907]
Sate of tangible assels i K N 000, 46 575 00O}
Trading sales _ T - . T _ssev23eT30] T T Tama et T
R O SO (N2 EE S L L v
otal o o 000 6.860,351211 1,469,775 77, 5,330,136 98] 56,175,932
|
PAYMENTS _ T T T T T |
Bark charges . T areer] T gmen T T T T
- - .o - - - e e 4 -~ e - - - ~ - - 1
Employes expenses 1 2228670 ' 2286.70) __;
»Ewn! & promotional costs i 544 72408 ' 544,724 08
Force majaure payments . _ [ __Aegesot1ry 466,550 17 e e
Heslth & safely costs 900 00 | 900 00
Hirs of aquipment e o] vaezesty 436857y,
T costs _ o | — _ss41000] T 5541000
Licensing fees ~~ o7 o 34445047 e WAdasos
Palty cash control R e 31,82570 | . Neas7o :
Refurbishmant costs [ 121 90230 o 4 . _Mnpo230]
Refusa coltaction costs oo orTmm e ‘1 27 369 42 y 27,360 42 _ |
Remandrates "7 . T rmaasoet T T T rmaaseel T
Repairs and maintenance 1 409 00, 1,400 00
Retantion of title ~ ~ T 7 - - 7T T T 17T eea sy " ’i_ _ Tessrs2se) —
Secunly Costs n . s 1 me3eszsy] 7 7 Tasa3zed] i
Subcontractors 755500 7.55500
Utilties - - T T oot TTTT 2sw00 T 250000 T
VATRecenable T TTT T saz9ta40 R so40l -
Wages and Salades " 1905 839 49} o 1ses83948]
Total ~ = T "7 i T 000 5.574,677 30 T8 67 5575055971 )
Cash at Bank  ~ - - - U001 28568381; 1464 307 107 2 755 081 01}

Ernst & Young 1 11




2.6

2.7

Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admimistraton

Initial meetings of creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opinion that the Group has insufficient property to enable
a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part
and consequently, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to
the Act, they do not intend to call an inittal creditors’ meeting for any of the companies

The Joint Administrators will be obliged to call an iniial meeting of creditors If 1t 1S requested
by creditors of a particular company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of
that company The request must be made within 8 business days of the date on which these
proposals are sent out (or such longer period as the court may allow) and must be in the
prescribed form The creditor summoning the meeting must lodge with the Joint
Administrators a deposit as security for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting
Further information is provided in the covenng letter accompanying these proposals

Future conduct of the administrations

In order to achieve the purpose for each of the administrations, it 1s proposed that the Joint
Administraters will continue to manage the affarrs, business and properties of the Group Iin
the manner outlined above This will include inter alia

»  Selling the business and assets to maximise realisations for the Group's assets
either indvidually or collectively,

» Dealing with ROT clams as necessary,
» Monutoring the ongoing cash-flow of the Group,
» Verfying and collecting intercompany and third party debtors, where possible,

» Making distrnibutions to the Syndicate of Lenders under thetr Fixed and Floating
charges,

» Dealing with preferential clams received and, if floating realisations are sufficient,
agree claims and make a distnbution to the preferential creditors,

» Dealing with unsecured creditors claims, as necessary,
» Dealing with payments under the Prescnbed Part, as appropriate,
» Rewview and conclude on the tax affairs of the Group,

» Complying with the Joint Administrators’ reporting obligations to the Lenders and
statutory reporting requirements,

» Finalise thé administrations including payment of administrators’ habilihes

Ernst & Young 112




2.8

Section 2 Purpose, conduct and end of admeuustration

The end of the administrations

The Joint Administrators consider that there are two ways in which the administrations may
come to an end If the court does not grant perrssion to distribute the Prescnbed Part in
administration, or if the Joint Administrators consider it more advantageous no to apply to
court for permission and to distribute in iquidation At this stage it 1s not possible to say which
of the two routes will be followed The route chosen will depend upon whether there are any
funds available for distnbution to the non-preferential creditors  The exit route chosen may
be different for each company

2.8.1 Distribution of Prescribed Part from Administration

If there are funds available to non-preferential creditors, 1t 1s proposed that the Joint
Administrators may elect to apply to court for permission to distnibute the Prescrnibed Part
under Paragraph 65 of Schedute B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 It 1s proposed that, if this1s
the case, the Group or individual companies will move straight to dissolution following
completion of the process

2.8.2 Creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Alternatively, If there 1s a distnbution to the non-preferential creditors under the Prescribed
Part, then the exit route may be by creditors’ voluntary iquidation It 1s proposed that, If that I1s
the case, the Group or individual companies will move straight into creditors’ voluntary
hquidation upon the filing with the Registrar of Companies of a notice pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

It 1s proposed that the Joint iquidators will be P Brazzill and A Hudson of Ernst & Young LLP
and that any act required or authonsed under any enactment to be done by the Joint
Liquidators may be done by either or both of them |n accordance with paragraph 83(7) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the
nomination 1s made after the receipt of these propesals and befaore the proposals are
approved |t should be noted In this regard that a person must be authonsed to act as an
Insclvency practiioner in order to be appointed as iquidator

2.8.3 Dissolution

in the event that there are no funds available to distnbute to the unsecured creditors, the
Group or individual companies will move straight into dissolution

It 1s proposed that in this case, the Joint Administrators will send a notice to that effect to the
Registrar of Compames On registration of the notice the Joint Administrators’ appointment
will come to an end In accordance with the provisions of paragraph 84(6) of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 the Group or individual companies will be deemed to be dissolved 3
months after the regrstratton of the notice

Ernst & Young {13




Seclion 3 Statement of affars

Statement of Affairs

The directors have submitted thewr Statements of Affairs as at 27 October 2011. Summanes
are attached at Appendix G

We would comment generally that a number of the assets values have yet to be determined
and may be lower than indicated Similarly, a number of creditor daims have yet to be
quantified and may be higher than indicated Additionally, the values are shown before
applicable costs of realisation

We provide our specific comments against certain areas of the Statement of Affarrs as
follows
3.1.1  Amount due to secured creditors

In arnving at the amount due to secured creditors no account has been taken of the ¢ £2 4m
outstanding to related lease creditors at the dates of appointment This together with a
summation error in the fixed charge estimated to realise column will result in the amount due
under the floating charge increasing by c £2m

3.1.2 Intercompany receivables

The Statement of Affairs does not reflect realisable value for any intercompany receivables as
a result of a Prescrnbed Part distribution, for which intercompany claims will rank for dividend
3.1.3 Luminar Group Holding Plc

The only significant asset 1s a deposit provided to EDF Energy which the Joint Administrators
believe may be irrecoverable due to the outstanding liabilities at appointment exceeding this
amount

3.1.4 Luminar Leisure limited

The tangible assets quoted in the Statement of Affairs should be presented as floating charge
realisations and the Joint Administrators consider this value unlikely to be achieved

¢ £740,000 of debtors and prepayments are deemed irecoverable as this amount would
appear to be an accounting adjustment and not a collectable balance

3.1.5 Luminar Liguid Limited, Luminar Gems Limited, Luminar Lava
Ignite Limited and Luminar Oceana Limited.

Property

in the opimion of the Joint Administrators, the valuations of properties do not reflect the
continued decline In trading of the Group and, therefore, the estimated realisations are
unlikely to be achieved All of the nightclub assets have been allocated to the fixed charge
We would consider an element of these would be tenant fixture and fittings which would not
be subject to the fixed charges, but would instead be available as floating charge realisations.

Trade debtors and Prepayments

Rent payments in advance of the ¢ £1 2m have been included inthe Statement of Affairs
which we do not consider will be realisable

Cash

Cash in transit at appointment of ¢ £1m has not been included in the Statement of Affairs

Ernst & Young |14



3.2

3.3

3.4

Section 3 Statement of affars

Secured Creditors

LBG s the secunty trustee for the syndicated ioans The Syndicated Lenders include LBG,
Barclays and RBS

These borrowings were secured by fixed and floating charges over the assets of the Group
together with cross guarantees As at 27 October 2011 the Syndicated Lenders
indebtedness was c. £112 4m It s currently estimated that the secured creditors will
expenence a significant shortfall

Preferential creditors

We currently estimate preferential creditors of £539,166, in respect of claims for employees’
salanes, holiday pay and pension contributions

£1,396

£183,798]

£148,039 £2,609 £150,648
£17,834 £13,888 £31,722
£61,841 £1,402 £63,243
£105,974 £2.385 £108,359
£517,486 £21,680 £539,166

Non-preferential creditors

These creditor claims continue to be submitted Itis estimated that total non-preferential
clatms will be in the region of ¢ £925 4m, including inter-company clams

Non-preferential creditors by entity (£,000)

£rnst & Young 115




Section 4 Prescnbed Parl

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part I1s a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for non-preferential
creditors pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Prescrnibed Part applies to
floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003

The Joint Administrators estimate, to the best of theirr knowledge and belief, that

» We do not anticipate there will any funds available under the Prescribed Part for non-
preferential creditors of Holdings and IP 2 as the value of the net property 1s deemed nil

» We anticipate that, following receipt of all sale proceeds, there will be total floating
charge realisations of ¢ £5 156m, consisting

Estimated to
: _:h Realise
Book debts £226,000
Cash floats £616,000
Cash in transit £1,113,000
Exchange coinage £20,000
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment £1,541,000
Motor Vehicles £13,000
Prepayments £328,000
Stock £1,299,000
Trading profit £0
Total Estimated Floating Charge Reallsations £5,156,000

This estimate Is subject to change depending on finalisation of asset realisations and will be
subject to costs of realisation On this basis, therefore, we anticipate dividends to be
available across the following companies

Luminar Dancing {2006) Limited
Luminar Finance Limited
Luminar Gems Limited

Luminar Group Holdings Plc
Luminar Lava Ignite Limited
Luminar Leisure Limited
Luminar Ligud Limited

Luminar Oceana Limited

YYYYYYYY

Unfortunately at the present time 1t has not been possible for us to determine the likely level
of funds available in each of the iIndvidual entites due to, in part, the complex intercompany
balance matnx, as well as the significant level of intercompany creditor balances within each
of these companies |n addition, the Joint Administrators are required to allocate the sale
proceeds on an individual club basts in order to determine to which statutory entity they
relate

On this basis we consider that there will be a Prescribed Part dividend available to unsecured
creditors 1n each of these companies and hope to be in a position to provide an estimate by
company In our next report to the creditors

Ernsi & Young (16



5.1

Section 5 Admimistrators’ Remuneration and Dishursements

Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and
payments to other professionals

Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 Further information 1s given in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees', a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at

http /Awww insolvency-practitioners org uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance” then ‘Creditors’
Guides to Fees’), or 1s avallable in hard copy upon written request to the Joint Adrmirustrators

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have their remuneration fixed by the secured
creditors and if the Joint Admimistrators have made or intend to make a distnbution to
preferential creditors, the preferential creditors in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules The Joint Administrators will ask for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of tme
properly given by them and their staff iIn dealing with matters ansing in the Administration
These fees will be fixed at the contractual rates agreed with the Syndicated Lenders

Joint Administrators total time costs from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011 are
£1,935,734 and are detailed below by entity

Luminar Dancing (2006) Lirited £ 4,282
Luminar Finance Limited £ 4,322
Luminar Gems Limited £526,637
Luminar Heldings Limited £ 8205
Lurmunar IP (Il) Limited £ 4322
Luminar Lava ignite Limited £451,834
Luminar Leisure Limited £ 17,384
Luminar Liguid Limited £496,539
Luminar Oceana Limited £396,543
Luminar Group Holdings Plc £ 27,666

Attached at Appendix D 1s a detailled consolidated analysis as well as individual analysis of
time spent and charge out rates for each entity, for each grade of staff for the vanous areas of
work carmed out to 25 November 2011, as required by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

Ernst & Young 117




Section 5 Admumistrators' Remunerahon and Disbursements

5.1.1 Explanation of Daily Costs Incurred by the Administrators

Time costs peaked on the Plc administration appointment date, when over 150 EY staff were
deployed on 24 hours notice to all 78 sites and the head office in order to notify employees of
the Joint Administrators’ appointment, secure contro! of the business and assets and mitigate
the nsk of supplier action

Increased time costs were also incurred on 1 November 2011 when administration staff were
deployed to close 11 further sites, with a twelfth site closure occurming on 8 November 2011

Since appointment, dally time costs have gradually reduced as the Admimstrators have
assumed control and stabilised the business

Primanly the Joint Administrators ttme has been spent on the follow:ng

Immediate Tasks
These time costs include time spent when planning and attending the day 1 site visits of all
trading clubs upon appointment as administrators

Property

These time costs relate to lease negotiations and correspondence with landlords of the
Group and well as executing and negotiating surrenders or forfeitures of leases at closed
sites

Trading

These time costs relate to staff time for the day to day trading of the business, including
supplier and utiity provider correspondence and negotiations, customer communtcation,
event & promotional management, employee liaison and imtiating control procedures

Sale of Business

These time costs relates to tme spent marketing the portfclie of nghtclubs, corresponding
with and collating a hst of interested parties, identifying appropniate bidders and entering into
sale negotiations

Ernst & Young {18




5.2

Section 5 Administrators’ Remuneralion and Disbursements

Disbursements

Appendix F also includes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements and details of all disbursements for each entity In the event that a creditors’
meeting 1s not requisiioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not formed, the Joint Administrators
will seek the approval of the secured creditors and, If the Joint Administrators have made or
intend to make a distnbution, to the preferential creditors to charge Category 2
disbursements

5.2.1 Category 1 disbursements

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration of
the insolvent’s affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent's assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general body of creditors En line with Statement of Insolvency Practice No
9, it 1s our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for
their payment The Joint Administrators are prepared to provide such additional information
as may reasonably be required to support the disbursements drawn

Joint Administrators total category 1 disbursements from 27 October 2011 to 25 November
2011 are £21,198 56 and are detalled below by entity

» Luminar Gems Limited £4,653 48
» Luminar Lava Ignite Limited £6,549 28
» Luminar Leisure Limited £ 188 30
» Luminar Ligud Limited £5,324 21
» Luminar Oceana Limited £4,255 09
» bLuminar Group Holdings Plc £ 22820

5.2.2 Category 2 dishursements

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder's firm that inciude elements
of shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that such
disbursements are subject to approval as If they were remuneration

It 1s the Joint Adrmunistrators policy, in line with the Statement, to seek approval for Category 2
disbursements before they are drawn To date, the followang Category 2 expenses have been
incurred [t 1s proposed that Joint Administraters be permitted to draw these expenses

Joint Administrators total category 2 disbursements from 27 October 2011 to 25 November
2011 are £2,007 55 and are detalled below by entity

» Luminar Gems Limited £ 17930
» Luminar Lava Ignite Limited £ 38940
» Lummnar Liquid Limited £1,087 40
» Luminar Oceana Limited £ 35145

Category 2 disbursements are split as follows

Nature.of.axpenses’s. sl sr 0 im0 " 20 | Amount=€ " . | Basisrof chiarges s 5
Mileage 1s charged at 15p
Mileage - manager's own car 1.019 25 | per mile
Mileage 1s charged at 45p
Mileage — own car 988 30 | per mile

Emst & Young |19




Seclion 5 Admunistrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

5.2.3 Payments to other professionals

The Joint Admimistrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them They
were chosen on the basis of their expenence in similar assignments and suitability for this

assignment

Name of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid

Hogan Lovells Legal Services (Principal) Time Cost Basis

JLT Insurance Brokers Commission from insurance premium
Beachcrofts Legal Services (Insurance) Time Cost Basis

Popplestons Legal Services {Licensing) Time Cost Basis

Shepherd & Wedderburn Legal Services (Scothsh) Time Cost Basis

No fees have been paid to date to professionals

Erst & Young |20



Section B Other matters

Pre administration costs

The Joint Administrators are seeking approval for payment of unpaid pre administration costs
totalling £213,801 40 plus VAT The payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an
expense of the administration Is subject to approval under Rule 2 67A, and not part of the
proposals subject to approval under paragraph 53 This means that they must be approved
saparately from the proposals

A breakdown of the total pre administration costs incurred and amounts paid pre
administration (if any) 1s attached at Appendix F Further information 1s provided below

Pre-administration ime costs total £213,801 40 plus VAT These relate to the work performed
on planning for the administration once 1t became apparent that appointment was likely to
occur This was specifically requested by the Syndicated Lenders in an engagement letter
dated 14 September 2011 Specific tasks undertaken pnor to appointment include

» Preparing the necessary statutory documents required for an administration
appointment,

» Collating details of each nightclub to enable efficient coordination of the Day 1
administration site visits, and,

» Planning an appropnate strategy for the administration to enable as smooth a transition
as possible

The breakdown attached at Appendix F sets out
» The fees charged by the Joint Admirustrators,
» The expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators,

» The fees charged (to the Joint Adminsstrators’ knowledge) by any other person qualified
to act as an Insalvency Practitioner (and if more than one, by each separately),

» The expenses incurred (1o the Jont Administrators’ knowledge) by any other person |
qualified to act as an Insolvency Practitioner (and iIf more than one, by each separately,

Approval

In the event that a creditors’ meeting Is not requistioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Adminustrators will seek to have the unpaid pre administration approved by
the secured creditors and If the Joint Administrators made or intend to make a distnbution to
preferential creditors, the preferential creditors

Ernst & Young {21




22} Bunok % 1513

PN Q_._Naoo wauﬁ Sl_

o
BN

S5886¥9 W hwgm r-—-=-=--- |
PI € sqniDyBIN JeuinT ww%wu_:u: bg@w@ 9zece 4 (ouepmbrup
s by S #wmi“ L) P11 (8y ) Aessar JeununT ] | P17 2insiaT] sousuIlLg |
—
[ [ - — — — — — —
_——— — — — — — —
I {uonmiswaupyu) | e : 1_ pa Eom_“.%os 1 : "
- o d Lz8€8 £
| P r b — %SZL i LELOZRZ
| 4noIo uawureelNd OE | " PR Z sanpiybiN reuaun’ | Spugug jeuwiny o RN S “ 1 (19 o1 Fupuny
| — y “
1
(Buipe. 1 -voN 1o JuetL0Q) Z9vZZrE _ fo8ilse | ||igedieisTeee gl _ _ _ _ o grece “ Pr oats | Woueg
SOUBIISGNS JBYIO 6E P} &SNOH Wep syl _ P 1 SqnIyGiN Jeunun P17 (PINbrY) Avtazy seujuey 1| sekoiduz paey
_L T [ ————7 -
| T
0:85¢8¢ £29v48¢8 [ 975¢ce “ m% Bmuoﬁ hu
p11 eaueury Sunueq seuunt P sButpjo esnoy wep “ PN Agsior Jeununy | P17 unsien) jeuiwiny
T J — J
[ “ Y
| ! P
SYGZHFY % ! b POREBIS
pi1 Z sBuipjoy 1euun DI eOuBLiLg JBURLNT

mo|aq pawbiuby ase sjesodold ay) jo yed wioy pue uoneASILILPE VI ARUSLIND SBIUT

Heys ainjonag dnous)y vy xipuaddy

UBYD oumsnis dnosn y xipusddy




Appendix B Properties List

Appendix B

Operational Properties

Properties List

Lecaiten Bue 0 :
Uquid & Errvy Wminaruguid Lig 5 Bricige Piace Aberdeen, AB116HZ
Abemaen
Andover Life Luminar Gems Ltd 12 Londen Strest, Andower Hamps hine SP1Q 2PA
Liquidd & Ervy Luminar Liquld wd Tho Fourmilts Easthil Ashdord, Kent, TN24 8PA
Ashiod
Basidon Uiquid & Eny Luminar Uiguld Ltd [Festhal Lois ure Pork. Baslidon Essex S14 511
[ Birmingham Conana Luminar Scesna Ltd [ Huret Suwst, Birmingham BS 445
3lackbum Liquid & Esy Luminar Liguld Ltd |5t Patw Strae, Blackbun BB2 2HG
olton bon Lurminar Liquid Lid {Eridge Streel. Bofton, BL1 2ED
Lane & Igrite Luminar L3 va Ignite L1 Sauth Westem House Firvale Roed Boumemouth, BH1 3ES
Boumenmouth
Coseana wminar Cexana Ltd Kingswest, Visat Streed Brighion EastSussex BN1 2RE
Bnghton
Lava & ignita Luminar Lava Ignite Lid 22 Hammarton Strast, Burnisy Lancashie BB11 1NA
Bumley
Tra Lumlnar Gems Ltd 52 High Street, Camberay, Surrey GU15 3RS
Camberiay
Ballare tuminar Gems kg Heideiburg Gardens Lion Yard Cambridge CB2 3NA
Cambndge
The Paca Strest, CB2
M Luminar Gems Ltd 22 Sidney: Cambridge 3HG
Canterbury =] Lurlna r Gems Led St Gaorgea FPlace New Dower Road, Cantarbury, Keng CTT 2JT
Qosana LuminarCorana Ltd Greviriars Road Candi. CF10 2DP
Cara
Liguid & Emy Luminar Gems Ld 131 Hgh Strest, Colchester CO1 15P
Colehester
Jumpin Jaks LuminarGems Ltd The Sky Dome Cmft Road Cowsntry CW1 3AZ
Caventry
Ar & Breatha LuminarGems Ltd 35-37 Essox Road Dartiord Kent. DAT 280
Dartford
Liqukt Lurnlna rUquid Lid 21 Wand Roed South Dundes Scodand DO 1PU
Dundea
Kings. LuminarGem1 Ltd 18-20 Langrey Road Esstbhouma East Sussex, BN21 3EU
Lave & igruts: LuminarLave ignite Lig 3 Weat Toilcrons Edinbugh, EH3 98P
Edinburgh
The srena Nighdub Lursinar Gems Lad Summertand Street, Exster EX1 2AY
Exetar
Uquid Luminariliquid Ltd 141 Ensigate Streat Goucaster Gicucastanhire GLY 10B
Gloucaster
Dusk Luminar Gems L1d 4/8 Norh Street, Gulldford, Sumey GU1 454,
Cuilctiord
Uiquid & Maine Strest LuminarLiquid Ltd Commarcial Srest, Hakfax, HX) 1N
Halrfax
Liquid Lumina rUquid Lig Theatra Foyal Prlt Mail Hanley Stafy ST ‘EE
Hanlay
The Sugar Mil Luminar Gems Lid Daggers Lane Hul HLH 215
Hull
Liquid Luminsrtquid Lid First Roor Vwiest Leisure Torrace Cardinel Park, ipswich, Sufiolk, 71 1AX
Ipswnch
The Hippodrome Luminariave ignite L 1StJames Road MingstonUpon Thames Lendon KT1 28H
Kingston
Ccaans Luminar Oceana Lid 154 Qarancn Srset. Kingston Upon Tharmes Surey KT1 109
Kingston Upon Thamaes
Conara Lurnina r Oeaany Lt 18- 18 Woodhous e Lane, Lesds. LS2 BLX
Lieeds
Liquid Luminarilquid itd 97 Church Gate Loicoster LE1 2060
Lercester
Ry & Jumpin Joks Luminar Gems Lid 32 Cisskeigate Linooin
Lincoln
Licpsi Lurnina r Uquid 2d 20-44 Cordon Strest, Luton Bads LU 209
Luton
Uguid Luminariiquid Ltd Unis t &3 Barker Road Maidsione ME16 aLW
.
Crsara Luminar Geeana Lid Jacaps 602 Mariborough Gate, Miton Kaynes Buckinghamahire MKO 3xS
Miltan Keyres
Projact Eurminariave 1gnite to Fihvoes de Complax, Whemy Road. Norwich, N 1WX
Norwech
Coeara Luminar Cceana Ltd Lower Pardlamant Streat, Notingham NG1 388
Netunghsm
Uquid & Erwy Lumina r Liguld Ltd Retro Street, Oldham QL1 154
Olktham

Emst & Young 23




Appendix B Properbies List

Operational Properties {continued)

£ Swiccery ety :
LymingrLave Ignite Lid Cantpy Houss, Park End Rreet, Odom, 000 1.0

Quxiord

Liguid Luminar Gems ted 33 New Foad, Petarbarough PE1 1FJ
Paterbortagh

Oconna Luminar Oceana Led isure Park, B op. Prymouth PL4 OLG
Phmouth

‘Licasd Luminar Uquld Lid Corraught DrilHal Stanhope Road Porsmauth PO1 10U
Porsmeuth

Lo & igrite Luminar Lava Ignite Ltd Sykes Strest. Preston Lancaanire PR13BU
Preston

Squires Luminas Gams Ltd Marked Place. Pesion PR12ES
Preaton

Uquu & Envy tuminas Uquid Lid 131 South Strest. Romiard, Essex, RMT INX
Romford

Liquid & Dha \uminaruquid Lid Whin Street, Rotherham  South Yorks hire, S60 16
Rothetham

Batctrwood Hall Luminaf Gems Lid Batchwood Drive StAbans Herforaahire ALD 554
St Atana

Craane Luminar Ocesna Lid 72 The KINGSwiy Swans e SA! SJE
Swansea

Tanity LuminarGemt Lid Spinning Schocl Lane, Tamworth, B79 7BD
Tamworth

Liquid & Ervy luminariquid Lid 233 High Street, Lhbridge LS8 1LD
Uxbridge

Coaana mlrarOceana Ld 127 The Parade. Wattord WO17 TNA
Wationd

Liquid luminartiquid Ltd Witlam Streel. Windsor Berkshire St4 188
Windsor

Cosene LuminarOcesna Ltd Bilston Street, Wolwsrhampton WV a4
Wolverhampton

Uquid Luminardquld Lid Brook Strest, Whesham LL13 7LH
Wrex ham

The Galery Lumi na r Gemi tid 12 Clifiprd Stree, York, YO 9RD
York,

Operational Properties operating under licence

Bratol

Oceana

Luminar Oceans Ltd

Tha South Buikngs Canons Roac Harbours«de Bristol Avon BS1 SUH
|Lewure Word Weast Quay Road Southampton Hampshwe SO51RE_ |

!Soulhlm:lon ]UEQ&HI [Lumnar Oceana Lig

Closed Properties Pre-Appointment

Date Clozad

Statuisry Entity

| Avldreas

. Lacoster Road Nuneaton Wamwckshim CV11 4BW
Nuneaton Liquid & Envy Prewously clossd [%mR3r Uauid L
Lasurewortd Jarmans Park Hemel Hempstaad HP2 4.0W

Hamel Hemgstead | Lava & ignts Preously closed |Lmnar tava ignite Lid

\wrminar Uiquid Ltd Unit 44 18t Fioor 10-12 Markst 5q Kennett Centre Newbury RG14 SEN
Nawbury Liquid Prewously closed

srmanar Gerrs L1 108 South Streedt Romtford Essex RM1 1SS
Ramord Bar One Thres Ons Presiously closed

Closed Properties Post-Appointment

lurmsnar Liquid Lid

_Asdress
jCantral Extension Festhed Place Basingstoke Hampshim RG21 TOU

Basingstoke Liguid 1 November 2011

— T ; 091 Lurnas Gers Lid VWest Streat Enghton, BN1 1AZ

Buy 8t Earuncs | oo Gz | Novombor 2011 Wminar Gers Lid Station Hil Bury St Edmunds Suffoik 1P32 BAD

Hermel Hempstead | Hotshats . 011 Luminar Lava Ignite trd Lessurewodd. Jarmans Park Hemel Hempataad HP2 4JW

Luminar Gers Lid

14-16 Cxlagon Parade Oxiord Simet High Wycombe HP11 2DG

High Wyc¢ombe P ured Lele on Mars 1 Nowamber 2011
m Naaid L Untt 3 38 Clumber Sireat Mansseld (NoHs NG 18 1NY
Manatield Liquid 1 November 2(1 1 |Lumnar Liquid L L
S Poters Way Norhampton, NNT 1PS
Northampton Lana & igrste 1 Nowember 2011 |Luminar Lava gnite d
" R Church Road, Reddiich Yorcesiershire BO7 4AD
Redditch Fuse 1 Nowember 2011 | AT &€
w Uauid Ltd Galen Butiding Green Tarace, Sunderdand SR13PZ
Surdertand Liquii & Diva. 1 Novamber 201 [mrar Liquid L
[T v W)
N . ] U] [FE——— avelock Squane Swindon Wiltshire SNI 1LE
Vi
w i . , w1t Lumenar Lquid Lg iclona Buikings  36-44 «King Street Wigan WN1 1BS
Crawiey Licpused 8 November 2011 fluminar Uguid Ltd Staton Way Crawtey Wes! Sussex RM10 144

£rmst & Young 124




Appendix B Properties List

Ancilliary Sites

Manchester

" Statuory Entity

Lurminar Qceana Umited

" Address

Unit 2 Great Nostharn Warehouse 235 D gat

Manchestar N3 4EN

York Townhouse (smoking terace)

Lumunar Gems Lirwted

92 Micklegata, York

Lincoln Basement

Luminar Liquid Lirrsted

13-14 Silver Street, Lincoln Lincolnshire LN2 1EH

Milton Keynes Offices

Linminar Gemns Limited

Lumtnar House Deltic Avenue Rooksley Milton Keyes Bucks MK13 BLW

Preston Cffices

Luminar Gems Limited

Above 133 - 154 Church Sireet, Preston Lancs PR1 3BT

Emst & Young |25



Appendix C Statutory Informatton

Appendix C  Statutory information

Luminar Dancing (20086) Limited

Company Information
Company Name Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited
Registered Office Address clo Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 05881344
Trading Address Lummnar House Delbc Avenue
Rooksley
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Admimistrators and of therr appointment

Administrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice 9328 of 2011

In relation te paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Admimistration 1s 1n force,
any of the funchons to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be carried out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation
The EC Council Regulation on nsolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are

mamn proceedings This means that this Admimistration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not
governed by the insolvency law of any other European Urien Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fuily paid
Number £m Number £m
Ordinary 133,907,970 1339 3,214,513 32

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
Simon QngTaf Eﬂr_echi ENovenlber 2011 S
_Jayne Fearn Secretary 22 March 2011
_Peter Turpin _Director 08 January 2011
Phitpp Bowcock ~~ Director ___09June2010 1747N91:§mh_egt_l11 ~
_MarkNoonan _ __ Owector _ _ ~ ~ 03May2010
Raobert McDonald ~~ Director _ 16March2008 31 May 2010
Timothy O'Gorman _ Secretary __01 March 2007 23 March 2011
Nicholas Betghton Director 19 July 2006 23 March 2009
Financial information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net {less)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax Em £m
Y11 Drat N NI NA_ Nl (1375 1624 -
Fy10  Audted NI Nl NA N {44) 2998
FY 09 Audited Nl Nil N/A Nil 82) 1639

Ernst & Young | 26




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Finance Limited

Company Information

Company Name Lumunar Finance Limited

Registered Office Address cfo Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 05293864

Trading Address Lurmunar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Oetails of the Administrators and of their appointment

Admunistrators A Hudson, AR Bloem and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 QOctober 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice 9329 of 2011

in relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Administration 1s 1n force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Jont Administrators may be cammed out or
exercised by any ong or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation
The EC Council Regulation on insclvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are

main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legisiation and is not
governed by the nsolvancy law of any other European Umon Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully pard
Number £m Number I £Em
Ordinary 50,000,000 500 50,000,000 | 500

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
_Jayne Feamm __—E_‘;e-cFet?yM 14 November 2011 _
Peter Turpin plrgctor o 06 January2011
Philip Bowcock Both 01 June 2010 14 November 2011
- S!moF Dou—glals " Director 08 March 2010 -
“Trevor Ling Director 31 March 2009
_Robert McDonald ___ Director 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
Andrew Marks ~ Director 09 December 2004 1B8June 2010
“Timothy O'Gorman_ Both _ 01March2007 _ 23March 2011
Nicholas Beighton  Director 19 July 2006 23March 2009
Financial Information
Gross
{loss)/ Gross Directors’ Net (loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY11__ Draft N (3914 NA NI ‘(@3e82) (087
FY10  Audted NI (2476) N/A NI (2523) (210 5)
FY 09 Audted NI (238 NA NI (80) 418

Ernst & Young 27




Appendix C Statutory Informaten

Luminar Gems Limited

Company Information
Company Name Lurminar Gems Limited
Registered Office Address clo Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 05882675 {(Gems)
Trading Address Lurminar House Deltc Avenue
Roocksley
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of their appontment

Adminustrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appainted

Court References

A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

28 October 2011 (Luminar Gems Limited)

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

High Court of Justice 9330 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 to the Act, during the penod for which the Administration 1s 1n force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be camed out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that tis Administration 1s conducted according to UK insclvency legislation and is not
governed by the insolvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed issued and fully paid
Number £m Number I £m

Ordinary 150,000,000 1500 78,727,001 | 787

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
“Jayne Feam  Secretary 14 November2011
Peter Turpin Director 06 January Z_E)_T‘i -
Simon DouE;]as " Drrector 28 November 2011 - T
" Philip Bowcock Both T T D1 June 2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noonan Drector 03 May 2010 L
Robert McDonald Director " 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
Timathy O'Gorman __ Secretary 01 March 2007 23 March 2011
~ Andrew Marks Director _ T 720 July2006 18 June2010
Nicholas Beighton  Director 20 July 2006 23 March 2009
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net (loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £600 tax £m £m
FY 11 Drat 313 256 818 Notdisclosed (86 1) @7)
FY 10 Audted 459 373 812 Notdsclosed  (155) 764
FY 09 Audted 500 a2 824 Not disclosed 22 TTete T T

st & Young ' 28




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Group Holdings plc

Company Information

Company Name
Registered Office Address

Registered Number
Trading Address

Luminar Group Holdings plc
c/o Ernst & Young LLP

1 More London Place
London

SE1 2AF

06239034 (Plc)

Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Admiristrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appointed

A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

27 October 2011 {Luminar Group Holdmgs plc)

The appointment was made by Lloyds Syndicated Lenders ('LBG"), Barclays Bank

{'Barclays') and Royal Bank of Scotland {RBS')

Court References

High Court of Justice 9339 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the pericd for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be carrred out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Inseolvency Proceedings does apply to this admiristration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Admmustration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legisiation and 1s not
governed by the insolvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital
Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number l £m
Ordinary 513,957,217 128 5 100,422,654 | 251
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current

Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding

dormleacn " Dwectr ___ 0AwiZi0 O4Nevemberzot 269735 |
_Simon Douglas _Dwrector 23 February2010 - _ 125,000

Phiip Bowcock Both __ ... ..0lJune2010 _  14November201 -
_Debbie Hewitt Director 14 February2007 04 November 2011 95,837
_John Jackson Director 01 March 2007 04 November 2011 87,716
_PeterTupin ___ Dwector OB January 2011 09March2011__ 37,683
i 'I:ln'_'n_oih_y O'Gorman Secretary 20 July 2007 08 Margl:! E}_‘H -
_Raobent McDonald Director 1 _S_Mfmrgh 2009 31 May 2010 -
_Alan Jackson Director 20 July 2007 29 July 2010 - o

Nicholas Beighton Director 20 July 2007 28 Aprtl 2009 -

Financial Information

Gross Gross  Directors’ Net {loss)/ Accumuiated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves

Period Type £m £000 % 2000 tax £m £m

FY 11 Audited Nil Nil N/A 1,238 N/A 482

FY 10 Audited Nil Nil N/A 1,165 N/A 2329

FY 09 Audited Nil Nil N/A 1,301 N/A 3250

Ernst & Young ' 28




Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Holdings Limited

Company Information
Company Name Luminar Holdings Limited
Registered Office Address c/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 06442563
Trading Address Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley
Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 BLW

Details of the Administrators and of therr appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appointed

Court References

A Hudson, AR Bloem and T Lukic

28 October 2011

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

High Court of Justice and 9331 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, duning the penod for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Admimistrators may be camed out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulabon on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to tis admimistration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legistation and 1s not
governed by the nscivency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number £m
Qrdinary 769,891,680 3849 671,979,177 3359

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
—Jagl_xe Feam Secretary 14 Noveinb—;}O:IT -
Peter Turpin Director 06 January 2011 L
Philip Bowcock Both 01 June 2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noonan Director 03 Ma;_z—(_}jo T T
Trevor Ling Director 31 March 2009 L L
Robert McDonald ___ Director 16 March 200 3 May2010
Andrew Marks Drrector 19 August 2008 18 June 2010
_Timothy O'Gorman Secretary 13 February 2008 22 March 2011
Stephen Thomas Director 13 February 2008 08 March 2010
Nicholas Beighton  Dwector 13 February2008 23 March2009

Financial information

Gross

{loss)/ Gross Directors’

Net {loss)/ Accumulated

Turnover  profit profit remuneration  profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY11  Draf Nil (1288) NA__ N0 (1288) 1063
FY10 _ ~ Audted NI {(1186) NA = No _{1248) 2881
Fros  Audited Nil __{255) N Nil 3y 1829

Ernst & Young |30




Appendix C Statulory Information

Luminar IP (i) Limited

Company Information

Company Name Lurminar IP {Il) Limited

Registered Office Address cfo Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 02826237

Trading Address Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 BLW

Details of the Administrators and of thew appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appointment

Whom Appointed

Court References

A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

28 October 2011

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

High Court of Justice 9366 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the period for which the Admimistration 1s 0 force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Jont Adrministrators may be carned out or

exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admimistration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Admimistration 1s conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and s not

governed by the insolvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised

Issued and fully pad

Number £

Number

| £

Ordinary 100 100

2 | 2

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
“simon Douglas  Dwector 14 November2011
Jayne Feam  Secretary 22 March2011 S
Philip Bowcack Drector 22 March 2011 14 November 2011
“Andrew Marks Drector 18June2004  18June2010
Tlm&rﬁ'Gorman Both 01 March 2007 22 March 2011

Financial Information

Gross Gross Directors’ Net profit Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration after tax reserves
Period Type £m £m Y £600 £m £
FY 11 Draft Nil NIl NA_ NI NIl 2
FY 10 Audited Nil Nil NIA - Nd NIl 2 L
FY09 Audited Nil Nil N/A Nil Nil 2

Ernst & Young 31




Appendix C Statutory information

L.uminar Lava Ignite Limited

Company Information
Company Name Luminar Lava Ignite Limited
Registered Office Address c/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
Registered Number 05882669
Trading Address Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of ther appointment

Administrators AHudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Jushce 9334 of 2011

in relation to paragraph 100{2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, during the period for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be camed out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted according to UK insclvency legisiation and i1s not
governed by the insclvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number £m

Ordinary 150,000,000 150 0 75,014,001 750

Directors and secretary and thewr shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
“Simon Douglas_ Dwector  14November2011
“Jayne Feam  Secretary 14 November 2011
Peter Turpin  Diector 06 January2011 T
" Philip Bowcock Both 01June2010 14 November 2011
"MarkNoonan _ Drrestor 03 May2010 o
Robert McDonald Director 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
Tunothy O'Gorman __ Secretary 01 March 2007 22 March 2011
“Andrew Marks  Director 20 July 2006 ~ 18June2010
Nicholas Beighton Director 20 Jul{f- 2006 23 March 2009
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net (loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY 11 ~ Draft 132 108 818 Notdisclesed  (545) 39
FY10 Audted 177 144 814 Notdisclosed (24) 584
Frog Audted 239 199 833 Notdisclosed 40 608

Emst & Young |32



Appendix C Statutory Information

Luminar Leisure Limited

Company Information

Company Name Lurminar Leisure Limited

Registered Office Address c/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 03802937

Trading Address Lurminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Administrators and of therr appointment

Adrministrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

Dates of Appointment 28 October 2011

Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Directors of the company
Court References High Court of Justice 9333 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be carrned out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Administration 15 conducted according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not
governed by the insclvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number l £m
Ordinary 10,000,000 100 10,000,000 [ 100

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Sacretary Date appointed Date resigned
Peter Tupn _ Director _ ObdJanwary2emt
mlfr-lnlnllme:o!vc_ock_ L Bolh_ L :_m;jtgliune 2010 _H:_ _ 1i_lilovember 2011 )
Simon Douglas Director 08 March 2010 _ .
Robert rt McDonald =~~~ Director 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
Stephen Thomas _ Dwector 23 September 2008 08 March 2010
_Nicholas | B_el_gb_ton " Director 23 Séptember 2008 23 March 2009
T;mothy O'Gorman  Both _ 01 March 2007 _ 22 March 2011
“Andrew Marks  Dwector  18June2004  18June2010
Financial Information
Gross Gross  Directors’ Net {loss) Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Penod Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
_FY 1 Draft 691 434 628 529 (6 3) 19
FY 10 Audited 867 56 9 656 335 51) 43
_FYcg Audited 878 540 615 328 (14) 92

Ernst & Young 33




Appendix G Statutory Information

Luminar Liquid Limited

Company information

Company Name
Registered Office Address

Registered Number
Trading Address

Lurminar Liquid Limited

c/o Ernst & Young LLP

1 More London Place
London

SE1 2AF

05882674

Luminar House Deltic Avenue
Rooksley

Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW

Details of the Adrumistrators and of their appointment

Administrators

Dates of Appomntment

Whom Appointed

Court References

AHudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic

28 October 2011 (Luminar Liqurd Lirited)

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company

High Court of Justice 9326 of 2011

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the period for which the Administration i1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may be carned out or
exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Admimistration 1s conducted according to UK insclvency legislatton and is not
governed by the insolvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £m Number I £m
Ordinary 150,000,000 1500 100,711,001 | 1007

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned
_Jayne Feamn _ Secretary 14 November 2011 -
WS!n;on bouglés Directar i ‘_I4_—I\I_oven_1ber 201 T
Peter Turpin Director 08 Jaﬁuary—zan
___Fﬂ'lllll; Bowcock Both 01 June 2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noonan Director T 03 May 2010
_Robert McDonald_ Dwector 16 March2009 31 May 2010
Timothy O'Gorman __ Secretary 01 March 2007 22 March 2011
“Nicholas Be:ght;)n __Director i __2yuly 20086 23 March 2009
“Andrew Marks  Owector 20 July 2006 18 June 2010
Financial Information
Gross Gross Directors’ Net (loss)/ Accumulated
Turnover  profit profit remunerat:on  profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £m
FY11_ DOraft 481 391 813  Noldsclosed (571) 409
FY10  Audted 584 474 811 Notdisclosed  (137) 980
FY0s ~ Audted 667 552 828  Notdsclosed 42 1117

Emst & Young {34




Appendix C Statutory Infarmation

Luminar Oceana Limited
Company Information

Company Name Luminar Oceana Limited

Registered Office Address c/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 05882671 (Qceana)

Trading Address Luminar House Detuc Avenue

Rooksley

Milton Keynes

Buckinghamshire MK13 8LW
Details of the Administrators and of therr appointment

Administrators A Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic
Dates of Appointment
Whom Appointed

Court References High Court of Justice 2325 of 2011

28 Cctober 2011 (Luminar Oceana Limited)

The appointment was made by the Directors of the company)

In relation to paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, dunng the penod for which the Administration 1s in force,
any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Adminustrators may be camed out or

exercised by any one or more of them

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and the proceedings are
main proceedings This means that this Admimistration s conducted according to UK insalvency legisiation and 1s not

governed by the insalvency law of any other European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully pa:d
Number £m Number £m
Crdinary 150,000,000 1500 63,668,001 637

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Dhrector or
Name Secretary Date appoiated Date resigned
JayneFeam Secrelary = _1iﬁloxgmnpa_£ 2011 R
_Simon Douglas Drrector 14 November 2011
Peter Turpin _ Dwrector 06 January 2011
_Philip Bowcock Both 01 June 2010 14 November 2011
Mark Noanan Director 03 May 2010
‘Robert McDonald____ Director 16 March 2009 31 May 2010
“Timothy O'Gorman___ Secretary 01 March 2007 _22March 2011
_N]r;oragé—eﬁon Director 20 July 2006 23 March 2009
‘Andrew Marks  Drrector " T 20July2006  18.June 2010
Financial Information
Gross
{loss) Gross  Directors’ Net (foss)/ Accumutated
Turnover  profit profit remuneration profit after reserves
Period Type £m £m % £000 tax £m £rn
Fyi1 Draft 434 350 806 _ Notdsclsed  (430) 221~
FY10_ Audted 494 398 806 _ Notdisclosed  (75) 651 -
FYO09 Audited 519 427 823 Notdisclosed 37 726

Emst & Young | 35




9g | Bunoj g iswig

999'/Z 3 91d sbuipjo dnoig) Jjetiun <
£PG'96E3 paliM eueso Jeuiun <«
6£5'96V3 pauwi pinbi] Jeuiwnt -
veeLL 3 pajwi 2JNSI9T Jeunun| <
¥£8'LS¥3 pajwr auub| BART JEUILNT <«
ey 3 papwi () 41 Jeuwun <
S0z'9 3 popwi sBuipjoy Jeuiwn -«
L£9'9253 poywWI SWag) Jeuun] <
ey 3 pajiwI] 0UBUI4 JEUIUNT <
282y 3 pauwn (gopz) Buisueq Jleuun -«

Aua Ag mojaq palielap a1e pue $£/'GE6' L 3 24 |L0Z JAqWBAON Sz 0} LLOZ J8qolo0 /g WoJ) SIS0 awi (10} SI0JNSILILPY JUIor

sy Joa0 abueys o) 1oalgns s1 yoiym ‘ajel
Aunoy aipnads e sey yets Jo Jaquuis yarg ased ay) 10) paysijgelsa apod awi e o} pabieyd si s1snew pajedl-ased uo Anoanp Bunpom yels Aq wads swin iy

SI0JENSIUILIPY 3Y) jO UoISIAIBANS |[BJar0 8yl 0} J1oalqns sI Yess (e Aq Ino pauled YIoAA sauelp aoueldwoo Alojniels pue sjunoJde yueq s Auedwod ayy
yim Buieep seanosxe Ainseay) pue Buijuncooe Aq pepiaoid SI ©OUBISISSE [BUDIIPPY 92UaladX S JENPIAIPUI BY) PUB JI0M S JO iNjRU DY) JO Junodoe Bunjel
Jeis Jo 19A9| s1eudosdde 1sow ay) o) pajebajap st pasnbal yIom aY] UCHEASILIWPY BY) UC YJom 0} Jess Jaylo pue siebeuew pabebus arey siojessiuilpy 8y

uonelaunwal 104 Aoljod Bujbieys saojesysiuiwpy L'L'9

Korjod yuswasingsip pue buibiey)

6 "ON 921)9e.1d AdUsAjosU] JO Judwiaje)s o} Juensind syuswasingsip
pue uonesaunwai Jo) Aojjod Buibieys siojesisiuiwpe jo Juawalels g xipuaddy

6 ON 92119814 ADUSAIOSU] JO WUBWAIRIS O] JUBNSING LONRAUNUAY SINENSIWDY US USRS (] XipLaddy

»
"



2¢| Bunox g iswi3

DAINDDXT JoILag
1010811 UBSISSY
1012341

Joyaung 2ax3

lsuped
. epein

20 2T 005 00 $08 26 05 ZI% 01 09 190 €05 0% U1 EEL 09 £i6 092 T3] 414P 67 UGNTIINULPY 841 I0] 11805 ewI[

o0 ZTe 03E og &g ifE 06 ZZL 01 0% 980 £08 05 859 EEL [LFTi9 ]} (3) pouad auy o) mnoz swyy

a8 5a V) ooaz 4 by 0 008 ¥l £05 [LEIT] () wies Lanoy wderuay]

00 #EL SR8 4 00 PRL GE5 L LTS 00 £95 § eRigl 0 §i8 | 900 } fRil4 i 1ot I¥(9L pumip
oo REr [T 00 575 08 0 [T (ri0u) sanem suogmmy qong
09 +L¢ 02F o9 1480y 21125 %11 ol 99 0 zar SEW {1000) TvtEY pUs SBRUIING Jo Weg
90 00C €1 0 00CTH 00924 00 B2 (174 (500) w090
LR TR 0T vE cs 000 o grl ril LA (2 an 141 €0 {200} vorevEL ¥ LA
08 LrL 60 00 1¥2 609 e nte D¥ GLE L 9100 soz & v o0z I s L200) ey Bupes
a0 $2¢ 18 COSZE LS 29 tOE OL 691 68 su or FE {9L0a) e Axnems
(LR 1Y A3 WL 01 sot or 62 0 on [1] (D0} Wi 10 wotLmwy
LIFLIN LY 00 104550 L8 ELC jaz 16» atol 006} LY [4.L0) |14 111 {100 L8R}
B0 008 £5 00000 45 se oct 0z it tze 111 L1 (13 or {5100) Sruw smag
LIXi1N] [} >4} ] €1 284 08 1% riz a8 1 {5004} {AXnRpUSKT) eLTY SO0
(LE-TTNY) 00008 41 oL 00 % (L] (S10M) venmw e
o0 009 22 000952 Z1L 997 o & L3 =3 ooc (1] (100} i} ADerens § evmde 0y gor
[T NS 00835 LT oz 1t 05 768 £o8i 919 rzz 1% -1 (Z00M) TYSEL SmpiALy
00 304 0 ©0'908 BY 1 0z @e4 [H 942 ot 98 1] oz {2000} Sovw nadoydis
0% 268 08 052501 2% sor 0 ¥Z zz [ St [14 (8D0RE) [Aooywpuayy) 2HPe O
[LE£:41] 00 ZZZ &Y 01 204 902 0z [ 3¢ 1424 c9 (cogu) Bunodmy Loee 7 weg
0 §Z& 4§ 00 528 BE 08 €9 9051 i BZ t2 L0 £l [£1) vom amaLR Y puw Sunno oY
1ed3 B(31I0004 )8 wn ¥ NS, = FEEL T T SN QPERRET K0 [istenn T “%m & T T LA g ow AUAES

_,_.‘"a_ ... .3‘. i “%WM@W{MMW = v »,m.K«Ws <ru§¢e@w mrﬂm‘as%w?@x Y ...smnm%mﬁiﬁ. .m»M“ ‘ .v&m% cpdray e

Pl

5 ON ad)ae14 ADUBAJOSU) JO JUDWSIEIS O UENSING UONBISLIMNUGY SICIZISUIILPY UD Juswslels ( xpuaddy




ge | Bunoy g 1swg

0Zg8ec 3
60 GSZ'¥3
12 ¥2E'S3
oe 88l 3
82 6¥5'93
8¥ £69'¥3

2|4 sBuipjol dnoigy reuiwnT
pPSjWIT BURSIQ JEULIWLNT
pajwry pinbiy euwnT
pajwin ainsta JeulwnT
papwr] spub) eAeT JEUNLNT
pajili SwWag) JeuinT

A A A A A A

Aynua Aq mojaq pa|ielop S8 PUE 96 861°LE3 98 |L0Z 1queAoN §Z O} LLOZ 12q0100 /T WOy suawasingsip | A1063)e0 |10} SI0jRLISIUILIPY JUIor

95 86112
8b L senddng a0
698,18 Buibpon
09 1£9'2 slepy
66 LST sSnoaue|aosIy
2l £56's uoneEpodsuRI) puUNoIS
90 Si5'C aosuglsIsgng
sesuadx3 | AoBeied

10z J9GUBADN GZ 07 1102 1890100 12 Wiol] Sjuswiasingsip 1

ODa1E) PAIEPIOSU0T) — Jld SPUPOH dnoJoy Jeuiumn

UMeIp SIUaWasINgsIp ay) Hoddns o) pannbai 8q A|GEUOSEal ABW SB LONBULIOJUI [BUOIIpPE Yons apiaoid o) pasedald ale ap JuswAied

J1ay) Joj (eaosdde ¥9as 0] JouU INq umelp sjuawssingsip | AobBajes asojasip o} AMod Ino siy ‘6 ON 3319814 AJUSAIOSUY JO JUSWSIBIS YiIM SUI| U] SI0Hpald
j0 Apoq |eJauab ay) Jo 23)ILIWOYD SI0NPaID) By wolj [eacidde InoylIm SJESSE SJUBAj0SUI 34} woly pied 8g ueo sjuawasingsip yong Aued pay) Juspuadapul
ue 0} JuswAed 0} B|qelael PUe SHEYE S, JUBAJOSUI BU] JO UCESIUIWPE 3y} 0} Bunes ainjipuadxa J1aads se pauysp ase sjuawasingsip | Aobeje)

spuawasingsip | luobajen

$911059)20 OM] OjUI SIUDWSSINGSIP SSPIAIP § ON 32119.1d ADUDAJOSU| JO JUDWDIBIS

sjuawasingsip Joj Aanod Buibieys siojensiuiwpy  Z°L°9

§ ON 021214 ASUDAIOSUY JO WO 0) JUBNSING UOHROUNILD Y SIBASIIWDY U0 judwele1s ¢ xipuaddy




6¢ | Bunoa % 1sui3

aw Jad | o¢ 886 1ed umo — aBeappy

dg¥ te pabieyo si abeapp

siwisad | sZ610'L 120 umo s13beuBWw — aBeapp

dgt je pabreyo s abeajyy

e o e £ S W
A ;Mwﬂ

Brei}3]6 si5eq |

Y T T e g T L7 Y
Fp, Y F-findu | LW . 28USHXE 0 aunjeN

¥ ot

SMo[[0) SE 11|ds ale sjuawesingsip Z Aobajen

Sk LGE 3 pajwr] eUESd JBLIWLNT -«
O 180°L3 pairwr] pnbr Jgung -
oresc 3 pspwM spub| eae] JEUILINT -«
ocell 3 pajwI] sweag) Jeuiun -«
Aynue AQ molag pajielap SIe pue 96 /00'23 8. 1L0Z J8QUIBAON GZ 0} 11.0Z 1840)00 /Z Wolj sjuawasingsip g Aobajed |)o) siojensiuiwpy uiop
S5 200'C
G§ 200'C abeapy

_mﬂ SRy FEOEIL L A Y LAEERTW tasiiadid 2 AioBered

[TOZ oUWaA0N Gg 01 L10g 19000 ¢ W01} Sjuallasingsip ¢ AOBaler) palepiiosun]y — Jlg SOUp[oH dnGit) Jeuimn

sasuadxa 9sal) meip 0] paniuwad aq sI0jenSILILPY JUIOr Jey) pasodosd s1)) paunsul uaaq saey
sasuadxa gz AoBajes Buimol|oy ay) “ajep 01 umelp ale Aay) 310j9q Sudwasingsip Z Asobajen Jo) [eacidde yaas o) 'Juswalelg ay) ypm aull ul ‘Aarod Jno s1y)

uoNeIaunwWSI a1am Aay) y se [eaosdde o) 10aigns aJe sjusWBsINgsIp yans 1ey) sopiacid § oN
291914 ASUSAIOSU| JO JUSWSIBIS SISOD PBALISAD 10 PSIBYS J0 SJUSLUSIA 8pN|oul JeY) Wil S Jap|oy 8310 ay) Aq spew sableyo ale sjuswasingsip 2 Alobajen

sjuawasingsip 7 AroBajen

§ ON 8010BIg AJUDAIOSY| JO JUSIURIBIS O} JUBNSING UCHRDUMURY SICIRASILIULIPY UD uoWsIRlg g xipuaddy




Ot | Bunoa % isui3

sjep o) pabieyo usag aAey sjuswasingsip z Aiobares Jo | Aobsies oN
[E0Z JBQWBAON Gz 07 | L0 1200120 /¢ S)USwWasINgSIp SIOJensiuupy Juiof

0% 659 1 05 1T 0g0¥Ye T {3} =1=p 0} ORI GURLPY AY] 10] FISO2 W)L
0s oS8 b 0§51 00 0¥0 2 {3) popsed sy 10§ 1pE0s ey}
8T 12 o0 soL a0 ooy {3) uin} unoy sBeie sy
00 ZIt'v 00 ZZC ¥ £2 902 z8a EO 98 iwme] pusip
oS 080 ¥ 5 060 ¥ 4 Le talad) saang Lameig
oG 00Z 50 {Boou) (Aorepuey ) sxupen
05 LE £0 - (E10d) Lae gEULLRY pUE BURLNOITY
N Ayanow
oF & et [

1102 JoaUISAON Gg OF LL0¢ 1990150 Z¢ 51500 ol SIoIeasUpy o

Pa)IWIT AJUBUI 4 Jeuswn

a1ep 0} pabiJeyd usaq aaeyY sjuswasingsip g Alobajes 1o | Aobajes oN
110z J9WSAON GZ 01 LL0Z Jaqoo0) /¢ SIUSWasINgSIP SIOEJSIUILRY Juior

00 09§
08 1

05 058 | 06 1€ 0o 009'Z {3) oLEp O) VOIRIIFINIWPY BY) JO] S130T QW)L

0§ 059°} 0§ 1e 00 008'Z {3) poued oy} 1o} 83900 By}

8z L0z 00 501 00 0OF (3) @191 Kunoy ebBeioay

00 Z8Z'¥ _oc 8T ¥ Ly 582 0§ 78 £0 g9 |ejo) puesy
05 080 ¥ EvE Z8 19 {s1r4) seung Liomers
(500} (Asci@pu} SICVPa0

¥0

(£100) vonensuupy pue Bununcaoy

LFH ETY

v, ey

T #e M

e P A
o

£y
FED ~

1102 19gWanoN Ge 01 [10g Joq0100) ¢ SIS00 oWl SIOJelsIuupy Juior

panwi (900z) Bupueq Jeunun

g ON 82198)4 AJUBAIOSUL JO JUSLWSIBIS 0) JUBNSH4 UONZIBUNWIAY SIOIENSILILPY U0 uslialels (] xipuaddy



Ly | Bunog giswg

. B €59'Y
80 28Z') Buibpo
8% 150"} slepy
0E 6L FAN SNOBUEIRISIY
. ajiw Jad dgt 1e pabieys st obeanw | 00 b2 122 Umo - aBea) Zz 962" uonenodsues ] puncis)
apw Jad ds) 1e pabieyo stebeapy | 0t SoL 123 umo sJabeuew ~ abes|y £6 vSS aauaisIsgng
7 TBBISYI 0 Siea " EEE T 0 5. e T sesusdxd | Aiobewmd

T10C JOQUISAON Ge OF L1 0Z 100190 JZ SIUoWasINgsip SJojelsiuiipy Juior

LIRIIN ] EH M 1 6T £TL oirrerl "wa e LRI R} (Ih 910D 8L VBRERNNIMPY 04 JF) 31083 Sun )
nwin Mo 1t €52 871 [T 31]] LRI i MHINN (IR RLIRFURITINT 7]
11 0% L 19 417 FiNY;] (IR 1] [ 12113 {1} #191 &f oY)
12 i¢h 0l 8210 026 LS bEH 4 LELE L €18 [R1}] LR1l §ril (4] N3 — | ALdd:]
[LRISY 2]} v I K 0% S 3714 §Er St Sbr (313 t 11000) G438y PuB Shia ing o wig
[LII1 H 00181 92 00 6v2 (104 L1 iF (L] (<4 L {210H) wontery ¥ 1w
5L II0 2%} Lzt (1324 Feor pe cor 18LL 919 (33 Fx1} {20+ { Laenmpu ) Sutnes)
[ooZire 5 IET e sy [T} 11 [1] (91 ow) +ming Limng
0¥ 0Z 56¢ SL [14 sr e (so0y) sm o vaee ny
nOGLY 1% 8 ozt (g +9 L F18 045 (118 X -3 1] 50 {wo0ud | Ao
LLEIN ] (LFLN Y 99 062 rs "z 552 (¥4 [ 113 (91 o) waary g
" asise LR 113 [ LT 1000 ] (xsppurtyy) i nh v 10180
LAY (L1104 ¥ OLF i L2 [ F3 (4% 1106} (W) ADeRAE ¥ $Tides 3y gor
LN II N1} (T I Lix4d 100 s [ 47 Il [ 131 [ 14 (Zomy) vere] Mmpeusn
[I {1 R 1) DOELTEL 13 it (13 ot [ Fr4 149 1] (Z1 o) Heary ssiouny
[LRiIN] LLT T D0 S5 e o L k4 11 (8p0M) (Asorwpumyy) Lagpary
(T XI{ B 1Y 00 LZ¥sy 9 ZLF 111 141 k1] (1] (11} ¥4 1500d) Surod wy Aloyymy ¥ yurg
00 'L SL¥IZ k1] :55:8-.;!!.5( Pus Bupunaady
; ~ lgurov]

r..? Bk

1102 J9qUBA0N GZ O LL0Z 100100 Z¢ 51500 oW SIOIBSIUWpY JUIor
pajiwI] SWaY Jeuiunt

6 ON 8211084 AJUDAJOSUY JO JUSWSIEIS 0] JUENSING UOARIOUMUD Y SIOIRNSILILIDY UD JUDWSIRg G Xpuaddy




Zt| Bunox g iswig

a1ep 0} pableyd usaq aaey sjuawasIngstp g Aobaled Jo | AloBajes oN
[10¢ JGUSAON G¢ O} L10¢ 19Q010 /¢ SIUaWaSINGsIp SJOJEJISIUILIPY JUiof

09 058 L 05 LE 0o ors 2z - {3} wiwp 0} WO IR} EJUKUPY #Y] 10) B3B3 swj)
05 080 1 08 LE oo ors Z (3} poviad wy) 1oy 21803 sw|j
Wz 102 60 501 00 00¥ (3) 9192 Ainoy eBrisay
oo Zze ¥ 00 ZZC ¥ €2 892 151 ze £0 [T - IFI0 L pUNID
0% 080 ¥ 05 060 ¥ Evl z8 - 13:) (910n) s00nQ Ao
00 002 00 00Z 50 - - S0 - (800K) {ALorepuBy} S10UpeD
08 L€ 05 LE £0 - (E10H) UOHEARLALIDY PUB BuninodDy
L e BT aBeix %sr S bl A i e . P TIED
wite B g x&@& Folae
Yo, £ R -~
LLOZ JoQUIRACN GZ O] 1107 12G0100 /¢ SIS0 alll] siojelisiuiupy Juior
paywi (i) di feunwnT
21ep 0) pabieyo usaq aAey sjuawasingsip Z Alobajed 1o | Aobajes oN
L1 0Z J8quIsA0ON GZ O] | L0Z 1970100 /2 SIUaWasingsip siojelisiuiwpy uor
05 620 T 05 Liv 00 009'2 00 685 00 02§ {3) 918D 01 VORRNEINIUPY BUL 1% $1503 WL
0§ 8202 05 1Ly 00008 2 00 S5 00 02§ (3} pojand sy) 10j 51809 wun |
58 Z0Z 00 502 00 00¥ £0 048 00 0¥0 & {3) #1es Alunoy ebeiery
00 50Z 0 G0 507 9 ZC 962 § 0Z 001 £2 58 Sl S0 18101 pUBID
00 0Z§ 00 D25 50 - - - 50 (2104) vonexXE), 7 1WA
05 egr ¥ 05 B9V ¥ (%18 ool [&:] - - {pLow) seang Aoimes
00 56§ 00 585 St - - -1 - - (900w) (Aseputiy) slessy BUIO
00 091 - - - {5000} (Aiepury) Soer
- - - (€100} vones spalipy pue BuNUNCIDY
iojaenge=t el ¢ walmoeigy € L B 7 I, [ . Kyanoy
R D e e T
i s Tt T | 5 A e 2 AN e :
i e T R e AR
L 11,0171 B T s

1 L0Z J9QUWIBAON G¢ O] {10g J9G0120 /¢ S1S0J 9Wi] SIOJENSIUILIPY JUIOT
pajwy sbuipjoy Jeuiwn

6 ON 201081g ADUSAJ0SU]| JD IUSWSIRIS 0] IWENSING UCHEBIOUNLLOY SJOIEASIUILDY UD JUsWale1g q xipuaddy



§&| Dunox g Isw3

82 6¥5'9
80 119"} BuiBpo?
81 08G'} slepy
oF 68¢ 6 £01 SNOJUEBJIRISIN
ailw Jod dg 1= pabueys st abeayy | og gzZL 129 umo — abeajwy ISPV ughejodsue: | punolgy
epw Jad dg| 1e pabieys siabeanw | 05 59z 1e9 umo sJabeuew - abeaipy LS 6EL'} |ousisisqng
o 4 Gy Im%l_&u vk yu_w PP Z e vy TR . WE T UGREGE P
_ BERR o Sie WD e Beseny 7 obaes- L T
LLOZ 19QUIDAON G2 O LLOZ 1240100 [¢ sjuswssingsip SIOIENSIUIWDY JUIOT
SLSIITY a0 rZe ri [LF1t A TS 00 S2% 51k 00 280 ¢ KL OFE A2 {3) 9o 0) uop IWPY SU) 10) 83803 dwj
SLELlZ9 Q0 ¥Z6 ¥0 Wi [1-R T3 2311 00 380 €T sLevEag
X1 10 a8Z S0 gy 1511 rlite (I 4173
S1 €Ch ISY $L CCW IS0 89 §bl 4 LEXA) ) K zZez I ¥l Z Bee 449 » &0} I#0) puRi
09 SIT Lt) [0S SHT 4L 5% GE% [1:1%4 4487 srz ciy T 2] 1000} Betyy pur EReLSg (o A
on SZ5 ¢ o0 SZELE 00 SL1 [1.18 08l {500} 1AM
0§ 0¥0 12 05 B30 €Z 02 969 zee 62z 113 ap ¥ z9 (2L 0M) oL 7 1WA
SZ 08d 591 [S< 980 551 ¥O RLE Ligy ST 12 208 [¥7] 85 e {2008} { Ao punyy) Buowy)
oo g g 00219 % [aradd ri E4'} oe 50 Fi {9100} #mng Angvns
a8 ¥98 T ﬁas&« SBE Si - 11 3y T0 (200M) Y. 1 UoyuaIRy
00 00Z 0¥ 00 00Z 0% 62 GIE 5zl L1 S 631 i€ 13 (voM) Aueday
[ 1Y N1} 00 €6 £} 8 LB (i gz vz X478 a (BL0W) VTN AP0
[LX7 0% 89 o0 5€4 9 11 {900M) (Axmpsay) TRsEY 80
00 9IS E 00 526'2 j00'S21 oLl 04l {61 0w) senyw @b
[ LRt E] 00 BEZ & 22 19% zi UE LT3 Th {Lod) () ABawas § esuepdesay oor
00 512 Sv 00 51T 5F 05 26€ 11743 9§ LE8 st o sz (Z00Rs) wxv8L Sq@EpALLY
0§ ol T4 05 004 21 L0 BST F4>4 80 (%3 al BZZ it 50 (Z1on) wemyeyy sadoidi
[LN-F1 N} o0 029 1 BY BLY ec o (134 ;13 (BOGH) | A 0aBput ) £XFPEY
o5 ang ¢l 05980 E1 S0 [ ast 82 {eo0n) Sucde anes 3 wag
00 0%l & jo0°0F2'8 {E10M) GORRL LY pusl Buungsoy

102 JBQUBAON GZ O] 1102 Jog0100) 22 51500 o} SIOJENSIUIUpY JUIoT

pajiwiT apub| eAeT Jeunun-

§ ON 09M0BIg AOLIAIOSU] JO oWmES 0] JUBNSING UONERUMUeY SICIRNSIuLDY U0 uowae1s q xipusddy




| BunoA ® 1sw3

ajep o) pabreys usaq aAey sjuswasingsip z Aobsied oN

ocest

00 ert SNOAURAISIN

0c st uoneuodsuRL] punein)
sasuadxg | KoBaes

[10Z JOqUSA0ON G 0] [10Z J900I00) Z¢ SIUaWasINGSIp SJOJEISIUILpPY JUlof

05 982 0L 08 IE 00 OZE § 0S OS¢ 00 S0E (3] 100 o) UOIEATIUIUIPY AU} O] 41803 UL

05 98£ 01 0% 1E P OTE § 0s as# 00 SBE {3) ponied ay) 10) ¥iR03 |

¥S 081 00 501 00 00F 0% Ziv 09 044 {3) o105 Aanoy ebuinay
0% £8€ I1 os cue 21 ry 822 [511 2 8% [ X} £ £l [ 50 18101 PUBIE
00 5L € D0 G2E © DO SZX £ L 06 (00} xR
0% 224} ST L DCzsl L D& gr - - 50 {20m} (sorepus} Bupen
0§ 080 ¥ D5 060 ¥ 05 060 r Evl F4:] Lo - {9104} seang AscrmErg
oo SHE 4 DO SOT DO S5€ | ¥ 8L (pO0H) Apeday
00 $18'2 D0 516'2 DO G162 04l 0 - (1) sansg eban
00 02 00 0L DD 02 (1] 3] - - - (Z1im) Ssaumy e doydagy
0% i¥G £ DS IFSE DS L5 E g - - zZt -1 (500M) (Amnepuny} sxogpes
00 958 00 gE8 £0 - £0 {EL0H) VONERRILDY puB BuLnodDy
-uw,m BAPER R 1ay3es0 0e) sieny, ._o.o“.«_:n . NM,%,« wm_muouo = ﬁn,wmmcn e , . L i Ayanoy
ui sl e nwmww .%__w.arwwwwammzm ceraag ; Yoy -
R S|t Pl e lrghe [0 M TS

110z JoQUBADN GZ 0 1102 4800100 Z¢ 51500 oUli] SIOJeNjSIuIupy Juior

paywIT] aJnsiaT) Jeuwn-

6 ON 82112834 ATUDAIOSU| O JUBWUIIBIS O] IUENSING UONRIDUMUSY SIOIEASIILIPY UC JUBWaIRlS q Xpuaddy



St | Bunog g iswig

OF 280°1
ajitu Jad dgi 1e pabieyd s1abeapy | ov 062
onw Jad dgL 1e pabieys siabesyy | 00 262

BT w%%%ﬁﬁ " 7eBiBLY0 siseg’

T g7 RS LA

3 = Junoury

JBD UMO S,
AR E T Reedk] Zik068ED

122 umo - abeaypy

Jabeuew - abeayy

12 ¥Z2'S

96 LGY'E Buibpo

g8 0 snoaug(pIsIiy

€095, uonEpodsuBl | puncis

e £20'L |oulsIsqng
S ECTEE = : sosuddyg | AoBeep

1102 18qWSA0N G2 0} LLOZ J2q0P0 Z¢ SIUaWasingsip SIojelsiunwipy juior

TN o052 €0 [ 08 IR0 $21 00 290 Z¥ Y

SLTesrL 05k TH "SI 03 9°0 521 o049 Z¥ IF{:21]

ZLINE ot 592 1L oLy L7331 ] N IS 0o
SZ 6ES IEF $2 665 Hr £9 00214 [ 11T £ e L S22 XT3 [ ¥ Q8 {9101 puRi D
00 ¥Er 00 9€ ¥ 00 55 90 LL] i 0u) SaNER BUCQEY P
a0 ¢91 501 00 199'501 o te6 9. sor :£-1 o th (14} (1000} wesy puw Tyeuvng | e
[LRT189 sosTr e 00 521 L1 a8k {500) worng
LRI R 1 00 Z1572 o zE0 LT 0z 18 50 LTS (1] L410H) U ¥ L YA
ST Ler PEI ST 18¥ +EL s woe: 3 EBIZ atr ot in m 951 (2008) {AxCHPuSR) Cuptl)
00 6KL 2 b0 SEL £ zx oct L1k [1:18 LY} 114 T {910) 1980 Axciamg
T oo ez 00 508 44 5 (33 zn {900y} =L |9 voTumImy
40 616 OF 05 8LE OF oy 01t izt 152 sir LIS F¥ 50 (yo0y) Auedoyy
90 588 £Z o0 508 52 oc zve VoL 58 L1%4 [T L8 oz (@10) v =30
28 vey 05 Y08 00 5E1 Le Ly (000H) (Lompumy) BTy S0
sz 00 520 2 00 521 ol LIS 161 0b) seran woe
[TR1121 00 90Z 9 23 oar €l og (1] £l {100K) &) ADHAS § aIUIdRSIY qor
05 ¥R 3EL 05 Lv8 HIL o ere s {1 g T} czr sl (Z00M) rea] WepoLALY
08 10Z Bl oy 10z 1 00 5ot % *o LY L]} 114 1 [ (Z10M) Tomy andcrdiy
[IE1{ 4} b0 228 ¢ 08 o3¢ az ro 0z 1] T800M) (AP ) 1030 0
o5 025 11 o5 0zs 1L 51 z2y el s 50 0% WOl [11 (g00H) Cutndmy A § e
(£100) LEQERIPY PUs BLIUNODDY
w. wwmwwm%w, IR
oS- SO

107 19QUBAON Gz O] 1102 1990100 Z¢ SI500 oW} SIOJENSIUIpY JUIor

panw pinbi Jeupwn

6 ON Q211214 A9UOAOSU| J0 WSWBIEIS 01 JUBNSING UONEIBUNISY SICIRASIUIUPY U0 JUBWIEIS Q XIpudddy




gt | Bunox ®isw3

S¥ ISE
sl Jad dey 1e pableya siabeapy | 000
apw Jad dgy. ye pabieyo s1abeapiy | S¥ LSE

Jed Umo S 19l

T e

EE
2
Py

saddng a0
Buibpon
uoneuodsues | punoio

aousisIsgng

60 852'F
8b L
£688¢€'C
183 umo — abeaqp oy 581°L
Beuew - abeay 89 €19
SUBdXaj0 BIMEN PR R

i

. sasuxhcy | Aiobajen

1102 J9GUWaA0N GZ O} 110z 1840500 /¢ SIUaWasINGsIp SIOJSIUILpY JUIof

s 0L TL OF 816 59 " izl 5 00 &Lk 0L 00 ¥E9 9T £ LEE Sy {3) mup o unj WhY B4 J0p HEED WL

FLSULTL 0% BiS 59 % LTL 59 00 air Lt 00 Kot 1T ) LIRE S LR TIRTFRGTLER TRY

18 %01 oF 897 20 1IF TR 25 ¥6¥ 55 pO8 {(3) s102 &pnoy alzieay|
52 GFY 885 §T §05 PRE 50 LI5S LRI L 98E 9 62k &85} 052 £ 18 b 1101 pus D!
0% il ¥0 0% k1L e 22 15T (313 oir ¥ 1.4 (44 §08 11000) W11y pUe TIBLSNG |0 AES
[1R21 oo s2€ £ o0 544 084 o4t (5000 1cmeg
ITR 1] 0 557 72 10629 158 ez i B0 o ve (410) mERE) ¥ LA
8T CLY ¥51 ST TiF ¥S) £9 0T¢ uier o9g S6E -1 YE6 9Kl e {2000} Asnepumy ) Bupesy
a0 470 9 oo 220 8 18ELE zhs 0t s 50 90 (pL0y) RN Axymes
a0 ¥t 00 vwe 2 o0 665 Tt [T4 S zo (500 ) SL 0 UoAUaIRY
4% ¢ou Zt 05 £06 Z¢ EZLLE rsoL ose o9 Tr L8 S0 Ir00y) Aundag
[[R-71 N} jonsi9 1 5B 20T (X1 oz X4 ol (g 10d) 2y a0
(LR jos avw 00 SEL ¥ 1 (aomd) (Liopusy} Gassy e
[IETI Y] UETEES (11} LT 0 (610w} nenan mOe
00 BT 9 00 BLZ § 44 197 T (134 0 I {104} (W) ABayeng ¢ eoumde oy qor
00 9¥5 0¥ 00 B¥5 BY ¥LOLL oeaL 0 a8t s el 5% (Z00a)) wren) mpaLy
00 128 04 DO 128 01 o £58 08 EL) T Sz 2z (Z40h) SanDEY Bhcpry
B0 STE L DO5ZE L L3 az o a4z 50 {Bo0s) (fchrpuey) sorpery
ETLY] 00 599 0 ZZ 19y S0z zg 50 1] LT3 LT (20m) Bupodmy Amng v wwg
Q0 300 B 00 900 & G5 02 19E (T4 HE — ED {£10M) Lo EELLLDY pue Bululo3d ¥

. 0 ~E
Nm(w.wmmﬁs:. 19112 -M&m M‘JWMG MQ” w w;«m ﬁmm%-m 2 Auanoy]
e ﬁn»_ gwm &..ww & - {Eﬁhv b T .
%i&a. &% i b r? M ﬁ»g
2 A T ®IRGH

1102 JOGUBAON GZ O L10Z J800100 g 51500 alil} SIOJElSIUIupY JUIoF

pPaliWHT eueadD Jeunun

6 ON 83n0B1g ASUDAIOSUI J0 IUBWAIRIS 0) JUENSING UOHEIOUNUOY SIOIRASILILIPY UG Judweieg (] Xipuaddy



L¥| Bunoj g iswim

aep 0] pabieys uaaq aAey sjuswasingsip g Aicbaies oN

02822

07 16 uonepodsues) punois

00 ¥EL 20UdISISqNg
R TR AT sos05dxg | AiGBaeD

1102 18GUISAON G¢ O] 1102 o400 /¢ SIUeWasINgSIp SJOJESIUILpY JUior

05 SZK'S 06 ZEO'Z) 00 BS¥ 9 00 ¥S§ 00869 ¢ {3) ®1p 0] UolIRNBJUIWPY 9Y] J0) RIE0D GUWNL

05 52k § 45 ZEO 2b 00 BS¥ B 00 b§ 00 569 € (3} poned sy 1o} 81300 sun |

82 01T 5T LLT €L 80F 00 0¥S - 00 044 (3) 9101 Alunay eBwioay

00 988 42 _ae 998 LT i LOE K1) 52 ¥k g6k 10 - 8 ¥ |BlO] pusig
00 0LL o - - Dt {1 000) S1@sSSY pue SSBUSNG JO BRG
00092 1314 - 1374 S0 (200) (Aiorepuewy) BupelL
05 80E S zat col - e (910} San Aoineg
00 095 i - - v {100n) {W) ABsjens ¥ ecuendesdy qor
00 009 g - - g4 {600) {As0iEpuUTY ) Er0NPEL)
[ 18 1-384 (£00y) Buntodey Aoiniels g yueg
05 971 01 {£1 0) vonEISIuLPY pue Bununoaay
B e By MMV

3 Fr et

10z JOqUBAON Sz O 110¢ 1900100 /c S1S00 BLUI} SICIENSIUIUpPY JUIor

91d sbuipjoH dnougy JeujwinT)

B ON G0H0BI4 ADUIA|0SU| JO JUDWRIBLS O] JMENSING UONBIOUNLUDY SI0IEASIUKUDY UC IUOWOIRIS O X(puaddy




Appendix E Administrators' Receipts and Paymenits Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 1o 28 Novernber
2011

Appendix E  Administrators’ receipts and payments
accounts for the period from 27
October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no recelpts or payments in Dancing in the period to date

» The statement of affars prepared by management has estimated no realisations in
respect of Dancing

Ernst & Young [48



Appendix £ Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 to 25 November

2011

Luminar Finance Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in Finance n the period to date
» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations in

respect of Finance

Luminar Gems Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Gams timited (In Administration] T ST T
]
Abst t Recai 25 Nov! 2011 "T’-: ) D
- - - - - - - - - - 4 e e - l- - -
; 1+ Estimated to
Floating »  Realise per
Fixed Charge + Statement of
) e ,Charge {Cther) ] Total | Afiars |
RECEIPTS = =~ o e L o 1
Book detits 78800l 786.00] 846 923
‘Cash floats o _ T 13,187 08]_ 1318708]
Cashintransit 3 285,732 Tal_ 26573273] 108 589
Exchange coinage o 30,845 00| 30,845.00] S
ra geipts T T T T T T
Advance paymemts 0 b o 1083
Rent and service charge income i 10,958 90
Sale of stock | 000 2?5.25_@"
Sale of tangibla assets i : 000 9,425,000
Trading sales ' 1,164,184.51
VAT Payable i 228,406 83
3 [
'l;gtal 1,403,671 071 310,550 81! 1,714,221 88! 10,655,300
! !
PAYMENTS T
Trading Payments . ‘
Employes expenses ; 230 10: '
Ewvent & promotional costs : 73,467 57!
Force majeurs payments 125,322.45!
Health & salety costs _ 150 00¢
IT costs 14,099 17,
Licensing fees i 545 00
Petty cash control ! 4,866.54; \
Refuse collection costs 5,923.65
Rent and rates 188,212.79
Retention of title 140,239 54¢
Security Costs . 93,586.94! )
'y_AT Recenable ' 119,253 591 '
Wages and Salaries 386,563 26! :
Total 000; 1,152,460 601 000 1,152,460 60,
Cash at Bank ' 251210 47 310 550 811 561.761 28° |
Notes
1 Receipts and paymenls are stated net of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appomntment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returmed to supphers under claims for retention of title

Emst & Young |49



Appendix E Adminmistrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 QOctober 2011 to 25 November

2011

Luminar Group Holdings plc

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in Plc in the period to date
» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated a realisations of
£559,301 in respect of Plc

Luminar Holdings Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been na receipts or payments in Holdings in the period to date
» The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations 1n
respect of Holdings

Luminar IP ({I) Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

» There have been no receipts or payments in IP 2 in the pencd to date
» The statement of affars prepared by management has estimated no realisations in
respect of IP 2

Emst & Young | 50



Appendix £ Admuristrators’ Recepts and Payments Account for the Period from 27 October 2011 to 25 November

2011

Luminar Lava Ignite Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

iLurmnar Lava Ignite Li d (In Administration :
* H
Abstract of Receipts and Paymentsto 25 November 2014~ | 7 7 . ““ o
T T ’ T A T T T T T 'Estmated to
+  Flaating Floating ' Realise per
Fixed Charge Charge Statement of
T . - . .. {Charge : (Trading) § (Cther) = Total Affars_
RECEFTS ~ R T K
Book debts T 124000 1,240 00 _ 1,166,071
Cash flcats ; o _ .1 1415702 14,157 02¢
Cash 1 transit t 115,419 49, 115,419 49} 60,173
Exchange ¢conage ; 16,475 00' 16,475 00}
Trading Receipts - _ ) o ’ : ’
Advance payments . | 658 67 658 67!
Rent and servce charge ncome "1 1,00000 1,000 00! i
Sale of stock 0 60t 221,485
Sale of tangible assets . ' 0000 1,850 000
Trading sales 600,027 49 600,027 49!
VAT Payable i 111,135 19 111,135 19!
Total o T T T T o0l 7T12,82135] 147,291 51, 860,112 861 3,297,729
i H
PAYMENTS . Tt § i
Trading Payments .
Employee expenses 60 05 60 05!
"Event & promottonal costs 92,609 20 92,609 29
Force majeura payments 77,706 16 77,706 16:
“Hire 'of equipment 3,174 36 3,174 36
ITcosts 5875 00 5,875 00
Licensingfees e ..., . 2850000 250000
Petty cash control oL ) o o f 6851103 .. &ymoy
Refuse collection costs o . o 4950221 . 4,950 221 L :
Rent and rates ; . R | 42,616 66 o ' 42,616 661 o
Retention of tife S o " garessal T ea79s 94l )
Secunty Costs =~ . 69642 49 ) 6964249
Subcontractors T i . 643000[ 6400
VAT Recenable . _ 6344857 63,448 57| |
Wages and Salanes 202,545 10 . 202,545 101( i
Total i 0 00: 672,864.87 000: 672,664 87
Cash at Bank ] 000, 3995648] 14729151 187,247 991 i

Notes
1 Receipts and paymenls are stated net of VAT
2

returned to supphers under claims for retention of title

The stock that existed at the date of our appomntment has been consumed i the process of trading or

Ernst & Young ' 51




Appendix E Adminisirators’ Recaipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 to 25 NMovember

2011

Luminar Leisure Limited

Joint Admiristrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Lursinar Leisure Limited (In Admimistration :_::m_:m _:_:_— B N W;?; e 17 A;k:_ ‘,;__ ____i __’,_:_____—_1
] o . 1
| ! !
i T ; )

- e e e 4 e e e ed e d
! EsUmated &

Realise per i
Floating Charge | Floatng Charge * i Statement of |
~ 4 Fixed Charge __(tradngd . (Othey ~° Total | Afars__,

RECEWPTS = . - _ R _ 1. o I I f

Book debts " T 7 T ) i 21653623 ziefig2a 2038418

Sale of motor wehicles . 8400 001 8,400 00° ,

e Y PRI T T R |

Trading Recelpty . _ .. e : . e '

Employes control accounts ) - 358 873117 __ 7 masmit] i

Patty cash control o o o o _ 705768 o resteB__ i

Rates refunds B B N = ! .. 000, o

Rant and saruce charge incoma L N I T 51,008 40 _ 5100840, !

Sale of tangible assels . _ . L e . . @O0, 500000;

VAT Payable 19355 193 55 .

s, R .. - o PR 2399 e, ] [

Towl o o 000 1713274 224,936.23 642,068 97 €2 533418,

:

PAYMENTS " o 1 o R o ]

Bark charges . ~ . R o . I TBET 318 67 e s

Imding Payments . T T ST TomoTm e T

Employee expanses o o R R . _lB65244 P L X

IT costs 8 750 00 6,750 00"

Refuse collection costs T N . 0520 . 205 20° .

Subcontractors 112500 1.125 00

VAT Receneble ) T 1357641 o 1,391 04 :

Wages and Salanes o e 333 262 5_Tr~ e moeysr

3 H

Totdt — " T 0490 359,387 25 378671 35976592

i
Cash at Bank o o 000 57 745 49 224 557 361 282 303 05
Notes
1 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT
2 The slock that existed at the date of our appontment has been consumed i the process of trading or

returned to suppliers under claims for refention of title

Ermst & Young 152



Appendix £ Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accoun for the Penod from 27 October 2011 to 25 November

2011

Luminar Liquid Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 October 2011 to 25 November 2011

Luminar Liguid Limited (in Administration)

AU i o )

H f H

Abstract of Receipts and Payments to 25 November 2011 : R T A _ E L b
%

[ - R e - - i i -

: , Estimated to
. Floating Floating ! i Realisa per

Fixed Charge Charge | { Statement of
v . L o : : Charge 1 (Tradng) i (Othery '  Total _ ¢  Affaws
RECEIFTS ~ =~ ) ) T S o _r o o
Book debts ) i 247 68, 247681 1035529
Caghfloats o oo bl s n2amny
‘Cashintranstt T ; 344235981 344,235 98 203 744
Exchange conage = . : 4. __ .1 8093000] _ 8093000 R
Saleofstock i U S BT H oo 503,500
Sale of tangible assets o R . : R i . 000i 18,550,000
Trading Recaipts T L
Trading sales i 1 667,825 36 1,667,825 SSE _
VAT Payable e . 322,048 58} _3_22.04:3_5%

i
Total o T ; 000{ 1,989,873 04] 447,544 07 2,437,418 811 __ 20,291,773
[PAYMENTS o o L o0 !
Trading Payments ; : “"“"nm n"“" "n _3_ ~ ) "—_" - _"" ﬁ" T . : o7
Employee expenses . _ {_ 30364 . 3,035 84
Event & promotional costs R 1 14480083 . 144,601 83 -
Force majaure payments S 117,317 52 o 1MT,317 52 \
Health & safety costs R o 600 00 . 600 DOE
Hire of equipment . . R o . o 1,587 18] o 15878
ITecosts - o B R 1974833 19,74833. ;
Licensing fees o R o . 1 _ 45000 R .. .4s000¢
Petty cash control . . o b 9,456 90} . 9456901 '
Refurbishment costs 1 13,984 00 13,984 ool
Refuse collection costs ) 8,330 35 8,330 35|
Rent and rates 202,124 42 202,124 42|
Repars and maintenance i 1,400 00 1,400 00}
Retention of title ) 216,246 85 ¢ 216,246 85|
Secunty Costs 77,065 67 77,065 67! .
VAT Recenable 139,770 65 139,770 65 i
Wages and Salanes 449 623 58 449,623 581

Total 0007 1,405,342 921 0 00f 1,405,342 92/
Notes

1 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appointment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returmned to supphers under claims for retention of title

Ernst & Young 153




Appendix E Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 27 October 2011 1o 25 November

2011

Luminar Oceana Limited

Joint Administrators receipts and payments from 27 QOctober 2011 to 25 November 2011

Lunminar Oceana Limited (In Administration) . . ' ] i
{ | i I
Abstract of Receipts and Payments to 25 November 2011 , ; ;
1 1] i
e ' Estimated |
@ E ' to Realise
\ : Floating Floating 1 per
; Charge ' Chamge Statement
' ‘Fixed Charge f_ (Trading) (Other) Total i of Affars
RECEIPTS ~ ! o _ o _ L
Book debls o T . . ___ ©7500__ 675800 86,311
Cash in transit J ' 287,004 25, 287,094 25 149,804
Exchange conage 45,600 00 45,600 00!
TradlpgRecowpts _ _ ' . TS TTTMTT Tt T
Advance payments 43167, 441 67
Prepayments B o o o 1. . _©DO 1,798,162
Sale of stock 000; 547,634
Sate of tangible assets : i 000! 16,250,000
Trading sales : 1,970,359 94, 1 1,970,359 94!
VAT Payable _ o o 1 373a2gs. ¢ 373 12818]
Total C T ' 0001 2,343,91979 339,452 25 2,683,372 04 18,832,911
; :
PAYMENTS i o o i T B
Trading Payments _ : . i ’
Employee expenses ! 2 308 47 2,308 47E .
Event & promotional costs 234 045 35 234,045 39
Force maeure payments 148,304 04 145,304 04
Health & sajoty costs 150 00 150 00° '
Hire of equipment 8,865 03 8,865 03 '
ITeosts R e, 89375 893750
Licensingfees o 3D,95004 ... 3093004 '
Petty cashcontel 180489 ¢+ 1804891 =
Refurbishmert costs e e i e e 107,918 30 i lozo1830.
Refuse collection costs ree000_ 960 00,
Rent and rates i T i 200,18922" r
Retention of title . o N 247,470 18 ., 247.47018 '
Secunty Costs 143,137 73 ¢ 143,137 73
Utiittres 2,500 00 : 2,500 00;
VAT Recenable ¢+ 200,050 55 {209,050 55,
Wages and Salanes : 533,843 98 ¢ 533,84398:
i |
Total T o ’ 000 1,991,679 34 000 19967834 T
Cash at Bank e 000, 352,24045 339.46225 691692701
Notes
1 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT
2 The stock that existed at the date of our appointment has been consumed in the process of trading or

returned to supphiers under claims for retention of title

Emst & Young |54



5G| Bunox ¥ 1sw3

JUSWNDOOP SiY) JO § UONDSS U1 INO 39S Si
]800 uonessuiwpe-aid predun oy WyBnos aq [im [2aoidde ysiym ul Aem 8y} uo uoieulojul JByund sjesodod ay) wouy Aj@jeledss pasoidde aq jsnw Aauy ey
suesw sIy| 0861 1oV Aouaajosuy ay) jo L g a|npayds Jo £6 ydeiBeled sapun jeacidde o} 103lqns sjesodosd ayy Jo Led jou ase $)s0d uonensiuiwpe-aid pledun

9861 $9INy ASUSAIOSU| BY) JO /9 T
s|ny Japun Eeaoidde o) 1oslgns aie pue BuipuejsINo ||} 8J8 UCHERSIUILIPE JO Blep 8u} Je pled uaaq JoU PBY YDIUm SIS0D e S1S00 uonessiuiwpe-aid predun

96 ¥51L 0 L08'CLZ 81502 uonensiuiwpe-aad pieduen
N asualsiIsqng
N uonepodsues | punosic)
I'N §1S02 B |
uoHELSIU|WPE 8Ly} 81049q piled
96 ¥Si +0 108'ELT peLNJU] 8]1S00 |ej0 ]
9. 69 esualsIsqng
0z 59 uonepOdsSUR] | PUNOIC)
uonesieuly ABajens pue uonewIpio-02 wWes)
‘sysia ans | Aep Guipnpuw ‘Buluueld pue eouedesoe
wewjuedde uonensiuILpe Yiim paieIdoSsE §1So) ¥0 108'cLe S}S00 BuN )
3 3
sesuadxy uoijelaumusy
sjieyeq toenSIuIwpy

$1509 uopesiunpe-asd Jo Jusweole)s

S)s02 uoneisiuiwpe-aid jo Juawaje)g 4 xipuaddy

51502 BONBNSUIWPE-2.d 10 JUDWIRIS 4 xipuaddy




96| Bunog ¢ isw3

a1ep 0] pred Usaq SARY SIUSWSSINGSIP UoHE)SILIWpe-2.d ON

96 64

0z 59
9. 68

co_..m_._oawcm._ ] punoaicy

29ua)sIsqng

sosuedxy | AioBejen

sjuswWwas.Ingsip uonensiuiupe-aid jo Juawale;s

ajep o} pled usaq eAey S|S0 8w} uonesisiuiwpe-aid oN

% 890 02 s zee 0t o0 200 42 00 Zg0 17 08 10 1L [IXTTY T 1] %18p 01 VAN UIWDY 214 S4) IO} FINGD L]
I8 &80 07 11 E21 0 14 [LRi1N 14 00 266 1y [IR11NYS atox 07 (T} pojied ay) 19} o o)
£z 2zt e o2 (X1 92 Cor i i0 ke {3) #104 Aunay Ay
DETTRIYS ¥O LOM EIE LML T 1115 [ & 891 X1 ¥ lol 1481 ez 1951 pusip]
00299 oo ztu 04 028 1] [ 1] (1100 ooy LA
90 vl 0% o0 ¥ro 05 ca ooy (14} g 114 59 { £00u) (Aroypumyy) Buce)(
LLATTE o5 0LL T et 022 44} wou sl (5104) g Acerimg
20 549 00 5¥9 oo 5rs o 0 (900) A} vonummy
"Iz 081 e TrrOsL n__ﬁn Lizy 1o 6l L1 441 nis £ {4004 O] ABemas ¥ soumce 2y Gor
[IXILN ] o0 000’0 {34} ot (1] 12000 ) wymy wmpeay
90 {v0 & 00 190 ¢ v:—n orl 14 oz (€ L) UORRRWAIDY (A CRapancry
ty) syenfwTeckivHrum a:z:wk:_nd-!or .u..-.:s.l.:f-.mk Il .-r.;c»mm_ vl LI LETS e ﬁm ety Fi SOV IERD IR LA Ny T Jeseig o) ¥ T Ay ag vt
Pl L R, B ey Lk B4 N - ' 1
a5} Gabe .%1: Jm, e ,..f R N A o N ) P - [IULETYE FRUIME NS
LR ﬁw@ A S f%u <. RS I [ Rl R - L . v
3 SREETIR : #le - ihoH -

SJS02 su) uonesiujpe-sid o JuaLAIeLS

LLOZ JOQUIRAON §Z 0] LLOZ 840100 47 W03 POUSd L)) 10 1UN0DDY Slusluied pue sidiensy soensiupy 3 xipuaddy



£6 1 Bunoy g iswg

slleye Jo jusawiaje}s ,s10)dall] o Xipuaddy

SHEYE JO WOWBIS §I01DANG © Xipuaddy




Rule 2 29 Fomm 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Lurminer Dancing (2€068) Limited (in Admimistration) 05881344
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Diviston 9328 1 2011
Companies Court

Jfull name of court)

{a) Insert name and  Statement as o the affairs of (a) Luminar Dancing (2006) Limited (in Administration)

address of registered
office of the cempany 1 More London Place, London, SE 2AF

(b) Insertdate  on the (b)_27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statoment of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the atfairs

of the above named company as at (b) 27 Qctober 2011 the date that the company enterad
administration

Full name %k /\)O_@\f "

Signed u‘ﬁ ‘\‘

e iz (1

ADIAOIRCY



A — Summary of Aasets

Book Estimated to
Value Realisa

Assets (£) (£)
Assets subject to fixed charge
Investments in Group companies 162,400,000 0
Total Assets available to fixed charge holders 162,400,000 0
Assets subject to floating charge.

0 0
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets avaiable for preferential credhtors 0 0

Signature %ﬂ.& oo | } 121

ADMO1BO3




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabihtles
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficlency/surplus as ragards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net praperty where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for fioating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferental claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfalt to flcating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
{£)
£ 0
£
0 0
£ )]
£OQ
0
£
£63,835374
{63,835,374)
£ {63,835,374)
£0
0
£ 0
£23,980
(26,980)
£ | (26,880)
£ 683,835,374
(63,835,374)
£ (63,862,354}
140,435,001
(340,435,001}
£ {404,297, 355)

L% Date

Signature

ADMO1B0D

!)IZL/“

T



CIHICHOY

M
g \Iﬂ. { 8ied Y oon) ameubrg
B|NPaYss payoeNe 235 SSEd|d
3
I uanb Jeupan Ag pleu 1q8p {epoorsod tym) uBuRD Jo
Rpinoss j0 anjep fumoas aleqg Aunoas Aue jo s|iE3ag 0 Unowy ssalppy JONDRID 1O BWEBN

ugissessod s Auedwoo ey v Apedeoud Jano apn jo vonuetas Bulwied sionness pug ssoinses Jo spoob jo Aiddns sy ;0 acueape ut pred
sjunowe Buled sjpwoisna pue sjuawaaibe aes euonipuod Jo Buises) jIEIBYS 'eseyYING-2lIU JOpUN S101pala e AJjusht DUB SI0UPaID || 8DN|DUI 1SN oA *910N

psuwi {gooz) Butoue teuiin

SHOLIQ4¥D ANVAWOD




£OFLONDY

i
S\ .NN \ a1eq amneubis
0013 siswize | STVLOL
m
T MIFELYIA
sareys RUIDIO | 00 |3 Z15'801°L SBUASY UOYI “ASISHO0Y 'BNUBAY M3 ‘9SNOH JeunT PN SoUBUIY JBUILLNT
MITELAN
ssieys AluipIO | 00 LY L00'901L'2 SBUABY Lo A8iSHOoK ‘BnUBAY SN ‘BSNOK JBUILINT namu sBuipoH JeuitunT
play saleys 1o spretar anjea play (opcoisod uum) ssalppy lapouaieyg (o SLEN
[BUILION SIUEUS JO ON

pauw (900z) Buioueq JeuiwinT SHIATOHIHVYHS ANYJNOD




{a) Insart narne and
adcress of registered
office of tha company

ADWD1302

{6) insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Lurminar Finance Lirited (in Admiistration)

Company number
05293864

in tha High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full name ¢f coun)

Court case number
§329/2011

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lummnar Finanse Limted (in Administration)

1 Mcre London Plaze, London, SE1 2AF

on the (b} 27 October 2011

, the date that tha company entered administration

Statement of Truth

i beheve that the facts stated in fhis statement of affars are 2 full, rue and complete stalement of

the affairs

of the above named company as at {b) 27 Octobar 2011 the date that the company entered

administration

Full

U CiMonl Tedenl(E DOUGIAS
Signed Sq <) e

Dated

)21




Assels

Assels subject to fixed charge

Investments

Total assets availabla to fixed charge holdars

Assets subject to floating charge
Debtors
Intercompany receivable

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for prefarantial creditors

Signature %:)(7 { -

ADMD 1B

Date

Book

Estmated to

Value Realise

(£} {£)

99 064,000 0
99,064,000 0
283,759 0
38,794,841 0
39,078,600 1]

Il




Estmated

to realise
{£)
Estimated total assets available for preferential o
creditors (carried from page A) £
Liabiltties £
Preferential creditors - 0 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £0
o

Estimnated total assets avallable for floating charge holders £
Debts secured by floating charges £63,835,374

{83,835,374)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ {63,835,374)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £0

0

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ (63,835,374)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfzll to floating charge
holders) £653,438.089 | p 53 438.089)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential eredriors 717273 463
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ | (777.273,483)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £63,835,374 (£63,835,374)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (781 108,837)
Issued and called up capital £50,000,100

(50,000,100)
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members £ (831,108,837)
Signature %’Ac—j Lt Date J 12|

ACMO1S03




EORIONAY

i vz {1 s1eq ] c, ...Vw aineubis
8NPBYDS PAYSENE eas BsEa|d
3
3 usaIb Jotipain Ka play 1qap (apomsod Ulsa) WEBWIRD JO
AWIN09S JO BnjBA Aingas aeg Aunoass Aue jo sjieeg 10 Junowry ssalppy JOUPRJID JO sueN

L

PaNILWIT SoURLI 4 JeUN T

ucissassod s Auedwoo ayy w Apsdoud 19A0 313 JO HOUDRS BUNLIED SIONPALD pUE SIAAISS 10 Spooll Jo Aiddns ey jo asueape ui pied
sjunowe Bunuigp s19w0snd pus spuswaaiBe sjes puolipuos Jo Buises| (aljeYS ‘eseyaind-aay J9pUN SION08IS |8 ANUSP PUB SIONP3ID [8 BRN[DUNISAW NOA *81oN

SHOLIGI™D ANVIINOD



EGELONGY

IR —TLER T e
00 13 oco'onpog | STVLOL
MIBEIMN
sereys ABUIDIO | 00 L3 000'000'08 sauday uoyy 'AISYo0Y 'snuany ogag ‘BsNop feunun oid sBuipioy dnoJo JeuLNT
pay SAEYg O spea(] BNeA play {spooisod L) ssalppy Japjoyaleysg jo swey
=N SBIEYS JO ON

pajWIT aoueul 4 feliunT

SHIATOHIHUVYHS ANVYJINOD




o e
L Covmesm e P———

= ax u
T S Trsart e St A

RPARR




Rulg 2 29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Luminar Gems Limited (in Admmstrabon) 05832675 '
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9430/ 20M1
Companies Court
[full name of court]

(a) Insert name and  Statement as to the affars of (a) Luminar Gems Limited {in Administration)
address of registered

office of the company 1 More London Place, | ondon, SE1 2AF

(b} inzert date  on the (b) 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I beleve that the facts stated in #us staternent of aifars are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at () 27 October 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name MAK_-& NJM@\D\\

Signed M .

Dated ')’ZIM

ADLABO3




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Fixad Assets

Totaf Assets due to fixed charge holders
Assets subsect to floating charge

Stock

Trade Debiors

Cash
Intercompany

Uncharyed assets

Estimated total asscts avadable for preferential creditors

Signature MA@XQC)_‘

ADMO1BO3

[Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

(£) (£)
13,565,741 9,425,000
0
43,955,741 9,425,000
275,288 275,288
846,523 846,923
108,589 108,589
67.599,277 0
66,830,070 1,230 799

iz




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferenbal creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assots after floating charges

Estimated prescribed pait of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to iloating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficichcy/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

108,359

Estimated
to realise

(£)

1,230,799

(108,359)

£

£227,4838

1,122,440

(227 ,488)

™

£63,835,374

894,952

(63,835,374)

£227,488

{62,940,422)

227,488

£104,867,806

227,468

(104,887 806)

(104,540,318)

(682 ,940,422)

£(78,727,000}

(167,580,740)

(78,727,000)

(246,307,740)

0-/%& Dale

Signature

ADMI1BO3

[}t:?JM




[e-Heyin g

7 i \_ N s1eq 5B aimeusis
{

SINDBYDS payTR)Ie sBs Fsed|d

¥
3 uanh Ioupaun Ag piay 198p (epomysod ypm) JUBUWIED O
AiLnoas Jo anjep Aunoss e Aunoas Aue jo syietaq 40 Junowy S53IPEY JOUpSID IT BWeN

uoissassod s Avedwos eyl ur Auedold teAao ayn jo vonualal Buwuied sioppsso pue ssowuas 12 spoab jo A|ddns au Jjo ssueape w pied
sjunows Burwigs supwoisno pue spawaalbe ajes [2u0Nipued 10 Buises [e)eyd ‘'asBUDING-21Y 190UN SIokpald 1B ANUaDI pUE SIONESID B 8pNIDUINISNW NDA 310N

‘paIW sweg JeununT SHOLIA3I™O ANVANOD




St

v wes
ke
ey

4 RS e

N i Bt

RSP PR

L vk s 2y
VM mdaimk Pem

v L N se s
o ryeienigetet)

e
.
e

e nary mem
Jetseny

Py

A R

4 ey vam
RE ¢ s i Ane

Ey ol ey dem

gopsLnEnt g

a
2

8L

str # ot

dLETAINR DRI

P

]

B

at

HE it

Y

Alha? dyn GRS 2y Ll BArbdtdR b Wb dblidvdatadedea

PO )

L

“
R R T ey

[y
e e g

TRP 3r el YT
. e be— AU - ——
o w B

anr

fetipeeren
e daene s e e

W Bl e bty

L optnia e
e ey

orpaa Car e wras moy
VHAD b Bttty ol ee A i e
AW s EF e Ease
WA _reovian i e Sy e
T o e T LIRS N P PHY Y
R s Ed
Eoad il - i Rome
Y ot € e ol
el ek 3 L -l s v
WM o e G s Bndnim i rs wrle
¥ i e Ny

T e gl
WA s

A o in
NAE e bt by b
ata

ey R

A Aot 2T gt

-k e

W M

ol bwn T 5
Yaih ATeac e

4me bW

VWG e 8 hwme

PN b
b epoin
s

v
S gy e PREIP Y
T ueem e v

LML B
by ot 4 1 Fuagpnn sy
BF o by o | e
[t

W ur ey

1T B b et

VI Lreamerh e weileile
[

HAT Hiwab Fiaca bl Uiy SAes
[LEE R Py

RO F ot b A A

it aed

WTHD Loy € st iy B
Al O #d lan

i -

VITT T ek Nk Ly e L
IUD ¥ e L o g e e

Lo e e

55 3 2 e s 410 0
s e
29 Ninmd mE Jdmy

Y et ke Bt 18
AN e L G d
-

T s

bAoA e 1R TR

e E—
W A oy Oy T8 vy
v
nTan
towe
L

e
Lol SP)

LS RT PR

[ 1Y T
TH
Ay
PN i

P i
& ey

VT aommn | auin
AT i L e b

e e

Pbsl axnan

PRI R eI St

v

3 1 Ase

43 imas

PRt 7yl S

u -

L] s

s e

eI T e S

ot [y

Uime Bieatrend

Bt nsnse =y

— -

P L o

Gty o

Tty ..
Jrouian sy

e e e 1Y
Ty

w3 mims weor
AL ) e
e ks
ek e e it R
-
e g anmy
vy oy
Pa (Form born

A rw
Loy
wm

e Doty deed

At it i ok s
Ot LT
oy

R odedn -
-

e

LivanHout
rpet

L
b fhe
" ut v
- Viag Smaser
Ve Y
-
¥ nen -
@ VA
s e ~
Pl e e & n D
[k i o

ot B S
e atn tormal
s o
RAUR bt Bnel G

~ T

¥ - P

W) Laate Lainty
WEE v Ao

e ] [
[Pty

Lo e P
Chaper
Py o vt
e e
P Aand anry
s L s per v

preey P TR g

(2]

-t ey sk

L s MWL L LE AT TR,

[ L B e

EaN:] [T Y

- P T

e USRS IS
LU s

it R arvobie g ey o

winmg rgama e nm,
o L LR

(LR € ci Macmgmua,

IEPETITRR

R Rt AT S

T
P

&

[L LT

rova

03w
2




£a04

i

o
-t

vy
iy

{

12 {

ey fmt
kxnSRvignaly

¥
]




EUE LAY

S .N. / _ aleq — 0V 0) asmeubis
[ ,
00 13 Loo'zes'8s | S VEOL
MIB LA DR
S2UBYS AJRUIPIO | 00 L3 100'422'8s saukay] ucliy ‘AsISHOCY ‘anusAy 9(a¢] 'esnoH Jeuiwn (2002) Buioueq JeuwnT
pisy S2IBUS JO SIERQ anjea piay (apodisod ulm) s52IppY Japioyaleys Jo aweN
|BUILLON S$3/eys 10 CN

POYWIT SWSL) Jeuiwn

SHIATOHAEVYHS ANVdNOD




:NN;_

nen coaimg il W LA £ gl hasne ¢ 230 LTIGL 53 sar -
f wiil -3 10 AT 2 o wreay puoy Aprase D R g et ) Awm oy £IRL " g peny 34
s Osrpt iLey Rl ] - gy T W ErR ey T 1z Ehps
3
e e STHES g Uy g e saupay MR SREEIN GF BIER N GGV (0] oy e &
saret 7HE LN W LR o il nnay apatinwng wew Ay of W 1y wress g
bzsa sa YAZOE poeery PR wrirsay 76, vaoy e b P
oreae e e O SR D e g L aryy Pt | (aeesZ Lorm] 10 Rz g
hoad Ll giaid ) Sy LI P ey O | 5 primi
L7441 MUTE U0 Fa ¥l TR, Urony o Aousy s fevar e vy o] |y Ll o Fe) e
odiid FRLISE pOALY X L0 e TR B ez wor B A 0% 1 e a
ol TR uH, rat xSy » S cumy ety e 2 [T YO
) 1 e GTLIYYRY A et ncee m FRAIS) el bl A L1 ] A % S TR SR 1S beekg) 2 aweway
aewy
eTERL oirens rIn fa s L St £ OB LI ey T LA A D R VY ) Sy p 1 utrwa iay GEDE . SR
oqer! —Itetelie 120 hnuerdatue MU AZLEER aneg g LD = ord ooy FeITL L ) DA €W ™Y Ay e o2 etngd bar gyt - auLmA p
e ¥5Ea W7 VILC et ebgre 310eY pagperorg § g ant vt Py BBty g R e . R ] " ora o
el ¥ W EY410d Ty tar ity Ay RT3 SRLd] o= frenan A
ki Lk D] i L] fwner QU GHL RO R IPAITIERY i g o &
bl P s [ELRERTY RAY LDRD W1 [T P L T YT Y B RO AL WLx Ly A
Lot Lo g LT T By ax1 B4 [T T wraroy Ay ' s A
LI [ LA it L] e ey I HIn RO Yy (] 5 n s A
HET Faawth 1 wh Ex 120 epy ARAY LT WA I AT ) - AT
el EIRTETLS Irauil Lol -t TH B TH AN AP TRRES Y B Pt
Lk LY BRI [Xle ¥ Lh e e liet torp o K gy NP At w1 Sy RS Y00S| o AvmEs A
roce YRS 0 19 JL TN ., W T axmg orweg e A, 83sh. doaed [ TYTRE L T T T - ) [ 2P
il O57ER Sheia R s ] [ T wreognimers ey 0 [T
ke 173 Ll Fuihtl g EAr e Ly R o T S5 TeH [T e IS ey tanagy lawms ag PORAT N BT 4401 ey T A
02T oF v *zin = g s oYt v Y [T PO Livag Kans i £ ot Dt T80 L i1 | i o g A
awrer UMt 0 AT ReH I SOLOLL L ABAIR b D ) -] OTYLIWA ntoramlan  preng) -~ RS A
[oEy 09 44 sy W ey oo many UL Y Ty Hamal Wy LT BEL ) = My Loy o)
[ % .4 LIIL s LAY BOT N orpc P 30D B UKL reng g vz ) s A
whkm iy CHlLTn wSvidgme g 1219 15 PN g Enmt eyl s )1y ,) o S g Y
oL Bagiwm 1 1 B 50 Pawg ST rarwz A et ruowey ooy + ETIF UL RS WA
o760 CRIUIR. | IO 21 UM Rt e o & _FDNER AL AN AR
whe HEE Lol LI TR BN WY, rLY o I ML T TICD (33 Ban A
LA 21 73 M ey npuay ALLLLL =L ITRT] M B £17 (e ul e ndh 102 in r o e
L) WAL Then My wputaps 1Y Ang. HaAUARAL WO AncRUTerd Ty LV wgeg FArC) g v any 1 It T |- =4 AL UITREET o Le a2
|t WAL Lr i DTy A0r XM BPIA) FINAST S Ty [E L PILY Y T ST " RN PRt gy
ornll ot oc LLL ] aopey powy mis 4 g R Y e e ey M3y Fraamepremc Ey)
26113 axnan L] teimaary g bRy PR i A PIEC) URAD SRIL AT PEESY g TPy fosmy st -1
210 R L] el WG IEY | FHTMAtT U VLR WO T Wt Sty g0 nwes 3
L e e iy Iwneg ubnong pwen pezapl g ey Loy o Py
€9 is'A WS TAD ar owary Raabecc i led LT Y| MY POLRAZ 493 A0 2SIy I ey ARG R
el a w170 [ raiay TR L (YIS L I R T T o L by 4R et e
LAt @ o BEPRG [ 2 ) A Frvomm PR BN A RETY SR [~ ety T EeLe YRl WYY
MTHTIL YT i Ll b ] vl ey L Y Bng] 4 nWBIL gl 22507 s A T 6 By RS AR eyt
A,
o leird eors A (LI B Rt TR PR G A (] WHUNR R AV WY SE] &0 wae
HTH 2 2N uman CREL-PR L] LI P T UL RS srtw] 6D RS T 3
[1F{03 NIE B frvpmy THR0G e 1L BT TprnD e RSN LT 83 desrourn 1
AL ey papas T A TRy (R0 D) D WG A I & ey 1
(220 I 4 /0L MY PO LR -y £ IWEH 10 USRG 0N | Lr ) T BRIV T
rar t Ford ) e T Gy A v T e MY v eyt P EAY el F 93 ¢ Py 3
AT ] Fo - s WRLNG [P ELTE Rl ) " ney oo I el Lheag ey Y g i3 iy Qe vl
ERYYHE BAL LM mag (LT JLRN. ¥ Y BN, LT AL LU, Wb AT ELl v A Wy “i_
»wIL B Ml bl ren ..5...”.._....
[ WG Lk i ATy ERy ahry oD o0 WIS | 4T . W AT
ewry el 53 FaEM PWER SN LKL s Tt ] Prm ey giim oo e Erpr g 1wy
womy ™ LI L L By Pty ¢ FAND W), Rode oy oEP (179 T e 7
Why R $41 13 v A Lbicaliasc] LI Y0F O WK PIIUER) YD AT) VD § RO SR = e ..I.\:Il’l_ el
QTS [=dNEC] -y LG oy (LR trl el L e M MG R *» wpAp denigy £ 2
L34-11 3 HIT S Lalnd b A ey VY e b e d LA T Y A A PLASY Y . LRA
a5 ot L ES] L iints] PEOY HONEYD, 11 SI* YA B WG w R [ B LR ﬂn.invi P
[ 1] iRty (290 4R Y YT ] ELLE 2 metog ¥t WP IR £V Tsmermy nesmna £IS = g pemces e
voum (00 -] ey Somgra vy Aaw rionmy e aTmcie Ay D IIH B AR ST ¥y
arert Fh s B T RGN i ATy A7 $ DI Ky PR JMEW VSN G 9) LADRS »
=y WA SRR A3 B0 Wpaniy AUy MIOOEN AW Ty A thdsuIumy BN gty -y nsann »
oy Bl HosIsz 0 L a ] Urrratig Py B eV Od DY TR HAna g L ETERAL  FL LS [-5] “‘J.:; a
ol SREOLSY S¥00 o oy e Dwr GHD L Lrimws BTOE. BT ey JRmone W T AN PR L o TL. L LAY
7 4 reza e IR €TV R LR oruy Jenmadin L T AT WY M) w3
Mr«q...wn e ieio e ppna Iroan3 o mey SETWRIEIA Moy sin 03 LIRS P MO g
SOESer [audidess5] Faa kel By g ¥3aod 3l MR Y 3 e “..-..4 >
warn USRS EMAT LT P s e o 80 IOEANT RS WM A P LS BT 00 e @ Rowa vt
oOTYYE fir i wrg Wtprpeaan copam L AL F I L2 Ll EIFRN T, ] F) " g
onax 12 AL TS B ) wead visbey v o vy TETuRg Y vemE oy oy IRt gy uy Yy Aoury ey 3
[LFE T AHELW ny L 1§ RS THAM § Peddy VIS L3 L R AN MR T DEHE w3 Py Lenprw v Ryl
LW e by 8
y ey sodn romdoy FTY A D 2a ern g ey they o 3 ELL N
4N ROy kA ommns ey . e i — D mel
L a1 e APF RTuey Lalad bl g TR WY N oD (W FHETLE] Attty 4 e QUEsd » e
oM AN AL 1 o CHYIAG FREAR P P RN [T A ety 8 b oy e LALE L] ET R
LIy I3 Doy~ 1519 ERT (REPL e | tabong ang Ladeac:] AN WER WMy RIRA U RRUAR, - SRRy 7 B oY P
00 T [Tt AL TS AR Bmaacd PN My Y NS T iy et
nmns M05eT IR FEIW v TSN Ariwaey PEaacbess 0 kttheary 20T YT o s
a5 b LTRETAD N ST Eiaal ] w3 e ser . W RraE DTN BT L el Lt



TR PTG

Tl

w0 VT
ey Al
R PR

0 PRI F0p W R
PO W20 U Ty
BPLL BT AT
PR S et

FIR- =R L0y Tl
FAI" HCH U ARTY
drywertd swwil

P Tatad Spamg St
FRiris ey e
AT AR W

LT LT T
AT, 0 P

ety wind g

g B

ANTTHICH U210
A& LKPTh

HpST gt VIO
oL 11 e
FRYRY 7Y
AN
worw N

Ao b ey
LI A0
LT LN

prap st

g P
\giig it

o
R e

OOND e i

[ R

e T

X Criy

e e

ur v 2 opse

SRR b

A Ty

4] mate WS o Eir
PP ) f SR rer] BesunTy
TINOdsCl g RIS VRN £y
AL Y A ) DEEAPY
tmedag ¢ wepes reas procnany
NI AT IR CaRNYY
ARSI | AR AT, AR
ued et § verth v phve Uy
R W) § HeE e, peairare
tcda0 § AN R LRIVASY
aveli] 3 emee e, pa iy
1adect ¥ TIY et pANTATY
D160 P W I LA
O] ¥ UM O ORI
Aacinn ¢ LA L) Yen) Prriby
Tyindyl p MW HYT SRAANY
TUOISQ T EARL 1T 2 CIAN S
TN B L T rIAN
FEAONEG T RRTE VR RN O
TCIN Y eNrA M T B ) ey




Rule 2 29

{a) Insert name and
address of reqistered
office of the cempany

(b} Insert date

ADNO1 PO

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Gompany aumber
Luminar Group Holdngs plc (in Administration) 06239034
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9367 12011
Companmes Court

[full name of court]
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lurminar Group Holdings plc (in Administrabon)
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b) 27 Octobsr 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement or affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the abova named company as at (b} 27 October 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name

_SMonN TEENCE SV dD

Signed %qj | —

Dated ]'IL'“




A — Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

EOF secunty deposit
Prepaymenisidebtors
intercompany receivable
Cash

Uncharged assets

Estinated tolal assets availlable for preferential creditors

Signature W) {

ALDMOIER

Date

Book Estimated to

Value Realise
(E) (£)
550,000 550,000
16,378 o]
52,033,883 0
9,301 9,301
52,609,662 559,301

1112 M




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
(£)

Estimated total assets available for preferential 559 301
creditors {camed from page A) £ '
Liahilities £
Preferential creditors - o 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ | 559,301
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £114,860

(114,860)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 444,441
Debts secured by floating charges £63,835,374

(63,835,374)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ [ (63,390,933)
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (brought down) £114,860

114,860
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £11 114,860
gglzz?g)red non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge (3.412,360)

{3,412,369)
Estlmated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential ¢creditors 3.297 509
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ | (3.297.509)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £

(63,390,933}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ¢ | (66,688,442)
Issued and called up capital £(50,898 389)

£{50,898,339)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ | (117,588,831)
Signature R A\ P ] Date 1211

ADNMO1BO3




£00 LovIgY

AN &1=d — Oﬁlw auneufirg

B[NPBYDS PIYOENR 835 9523|d

3
3 uaalb JOUpalo Ag pIaY qep {apooisod wpim) Wewre|2 Jo
Aunass Jo amep Ap.noes ;e Kunzas fue jo spersd Jo junowry sSAUPPY Joppasn J0 swenN

ucssessod s Auedwod eyt i Ausdoid raa0 apn jo vonueles Buiuied S1oHpasd pue saoinas 1o spooeb jo Aiddns ay Jo soueape wt pred
sjunote Buied SJaWoIsnd pug siualsalbe ajes jeuoyipuos Jo Buises) jepeud ‘aseunind-ay JapUN SIONPSI (1B AJILER pUZ S10UPaID (| SPRIOUI ISAW NOA 910N

SHO1Id3HO ANVYdINOD




preziin ey

ty2 0/ A —_— 7 Oﬁm aneutig
souad gz beo'zzr ool | 517101
|
|
i
asip UOLONﬁN SUI BINPat>s 2385 ISEId
piay SBIBUS 10 SiERQ BnjEA plRY {spodisad Yum) SSEIPoY 1SPIOYRIRYS 10 SWEN
[PUIION | S3JBUS JO ON

o1d sbBuipjoH dnolo Jeuiun

SH3AATOHIYVYHS ANYdJNOD




o e -
» vnow L W Cetate 4 Tue
v w— K R rewrwse s Faiia 2wrven
] CE  frba Comms T vttt
VE Chrked Bt a - O
¥ i e N Liman snms fmpron W Pt Ut
¥ = o
¥ v o i g 14 e P e
¥ i o
¥ veodmy G P drwE Pew 20 oo B
v sea— o ur Y ——
¥ - o [y =i
v o r wm -
¥ ey @ o it B B Prers et
¥ Vewdws o R Yastha b Ll
¥ e =] Dl e aabl B
¥ v o oot T il retpy
v msa— o Sople I3 “redue LH v vy
v masy a segue L iy
] o D) faath Pl Expu ot
TR Camr Dvnchy Aeuowe ot
faasyiney

i
A Sara i

T P v
L

T St s
2% g b, o
Erenpwa

o
-

CEURLE

B S
B i ¥ g

caand




Rule 2 23

{0} inaert nare and
address of registered
office of the company

{b} Insert data

ADMOTBO3

Form 2 148

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Luminar Holdings Limited (in Administration) 0442563
in the High Court of Justice Court case number
Charcery Division 933172011
GCompanies Court

[fuil name of court}
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Lurmnar Holdings Eimited {in Administration)
1 More London Plece, Londan, SE1 2AF
on the 1b) 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered administrabon

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above namied company as at (b} 27 October 2011 the date that the corapany entered
administration

Full name

Sirtda Tegen (e DIMGUAS

Signed —%:q(") ( S

Dated ‘_'2_‘|‘




m — Ul—llll!llql, W MO

Book Estimated to
Vaiue Realise
Assets (£) . £}
Assets subject to fixed charge
investments 106,371,999 0
Total asscts subject to fixed charge 106,371,999 0
Assets subject to floating charge
0
Uncharged assets.
Estimated total assets avanlable for preferental creditors g 0

Signature S — Date 1121

ADMOIBO3




AT JUHNIAy vt nlduifiugs

Estrmated
lo realse
{£)
Estlmated total assets available for praferential 0
creditors {carned from page A) £
Liabilities £
Prafarantial creditors -
4] 0
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 0
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £0
0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £
Debts secured by fleating charges (EG3 835,374)
{53,835,374)
Eshimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ (63,835,374)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £O
0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ o
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £0
holders) 0
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards non-preferential credrtors 0
{excluding any shartfall to floating charge halders) £
Shartfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £
(63,835.974)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (83,835,374)
Issued and called up capital (£397,065,006)
{397,065,006)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (460,9C0,380)
Signature A=\ : { Date ’ ’ 2 [ [

AT




C08LOWGY

AN 8EQ | OGW ameublg

aINPaYss paysene 995 asea|d

3
fiLnoas Jo anep

uaAlb

funaas sleq Aunosas fuz o siesg

Brmn (apomsod Lim) UBWIED JO
10 Junowy $S31ppY I0Upasd Jo SWeN

101pa12 Ag pley

Lorssassod s Auedwoc 3y u Auadosd Jano a3 §o Uonuaas Bulie|d SI0ppaId pug sa0IAIRS JO spooB jo Addns a2y} Jo asueADR Ul pid

Sunowe Buluee SISWoIEND pue sjusweasfie ajes [euonpuod Jo Suses; [Aneys ‘sseyaind-aly Japun SICIPIII 118 Anuapl pue SI0UEALT |2 3RNQULISTW ROA "eloN

paiwi sBUIp|oH Jeurn- SHOLIAIHD ANVYIINOD




To2ICUCY

T 48 SiEd i > S aineubig
dog L21'66' 2 | STVLOL

MIB ELMIN
saseys Lewalo dog LIL'BLIB'LLZ saukay UGN “A3[SY00Y 'BnuaAy A1)jaQ 'aSNOH JBUILLINT P aauRUIL4 JBUILINT

MITB EEAIN
saJjeus Lreuaioy dos Q0o'Co0'00Yr SBUASY UCHIA 'AISHO0Y ‘BnueAy al2a '@sSNoH JeuIn aid sBuipjoH dnoug Jeuwnd
PIBU S2IBLS }O SHERG onep N {evomscd uim} SSRUPPY JOPIOURIBYS JO DWEN

[EUILLION $818YS JC ON

payw sBuip|oH Jeujwn

SHIATOHIYVYHS ANVYJINOD




Rule ? 29

(a) insert name and
address of reg stered
office cf the company

(L) Insert dale

ACa01000

Form 2 1418

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Luminar IP {u) Limited {in Administration) 02826237
in the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancary Division 9366 /2011
Companies Court

[full name of court]
Statement as to the affairs of (@) Lummunar IP {11) Limuted (in Admmstration)
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b)_27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered adminsstration

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affars are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 27 October 2011 the date that the company cntered
admnistration

Full name

Simon TevzenceE 2o VS

Signed %—“\(7 ) —

Dated \‘]L ‘)




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avadahle for preferenbial credilors

Signature q_/‘_\" > y —

ADIA21BCI

Date

Bogk Estimated to
Value Realise
() (£)
o ¢]
0 1]
0 0
Y 12-1




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential craditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating eharge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

TFotal assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfab to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge haolders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capial

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards membhers

£0

Estimated
to realise
(£)

£0

(£63,835,374)

(£63,835,374)

£0

£0

)

(63,835,374}

{(£2)

2

(63,935,376)

Signature {{_} P { — Date

ADMO1BUS

[IRYETE




€08 Ty

AL — TN :meusig
9NPaYSs PAUORUE 585 9569|d
3
3 uanb soppad Ag piay 1g9p {spoo.sod yum) WRWIED IO
Aunsas jo sniep, Aunoss ayeqg funoas Aue jo s)E18Q 4O Junowy sSSP0y J0lpaLD J0 aweN

uoIssassod §Auedlio au Ul Auadord Jaa0 e JO U JUSIa) Buruield S101109.c pue $a01nes 10 50026 Jo Acdns suj Jo sdueApE Ul pled
sjunowe Buiuiz|? SI8WDISND pue sUaWaasBe aies [euoipuos Jo Burses) janeys *asayoind-aay J3pun SIONpaLo |8 Apuap pue s10)IN2I0 fjB apn(oul 1SNW NOA "9IoN

papwiy (1) 4| JeuinT

SHOLIA3HO ANVAINQD



t08LOAQY

Ji-2t-1 8leQ —— ] H,\ & almeubig
00 13 z SWLOL
MIBELMIN
0013 4 saufay udiin ‘Agisyoay ‘snusay dM)aQ '@snoN Jeuun pew sSuipjoH JeuiLun
pIsY S2IBYS 0 SIERd antep pIRY {spomisod yum) ssaippy 1apioyaIeys Jo sWeEN
IRUILON SQBYS JO ON

paywIT (1) di Jeuiwn

SHIATOHIUVYHS ANVJINOQD




Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Luminar Lava Ignite Lumited (in Admimnistration) 05882669
Int the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 9334 / 2011
Companies Court

{full name of court}

(a) Insertname and  Statemnent as to the affairs of (a) Luminar Lava ignile Limited (in Admunistration)

address of reglstered
offics of the company 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

(b)insentdate  an the (b} 27 October 2011 . the date that the company entered adminustration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated m this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the abhaove named company as al (b} 27 Qctober 2011 the date that the company enterad
administration

Full name MW /%N&\‘

a\
\

ik

[J

ADMO1B3



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Fixed Assets

Total Assets due to fixed charge holdars

Assets subject to floating charge

Stock
Debtors
Cash
Intercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature lAA@QJ‘—A

ADMO1B0D

Date

Book Eshmated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)
6,320,113 1,850,000
6,329,113 1,850,000
224,485 224,485
1,166,071 1,166,071
60,173 60,173
23,457,841 0
24,905,570 1,447,729
[ izl
1




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
{£)
Estimated total assets availlable for preferential
creditars (carried from page A} £ | 1,447,729
Liabilities £
Preferential credilors - 63,243 {63.243)
Estimated deftciency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ (1,384,486
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) £279,897
(279,897}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £11,104,589
Debis secured by fipating charges £63,835374
(£63,835,374)
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ ] (62,730,785}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) £279.897
279,897
Total assets availabfe to unsecured creditors £ | 279,807
;J;z:;rr::;*ed non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £34,567 931
{34,587,931)
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) g } (34,308,034)
Shorttall to floating charge nolders (brought down}
(62,730,785)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ | {97,038,819)
i
|
Issued and called up caplisl £75,014,000 i
{75,014,000)
Estimated total deficiencyl/surplus as regards members £1{172,052,819)
Signature M"&Dﬂé [y Date ! l IZ_] %
[

ADMI1E03



COQLOMTY

S NN \ aeq Jﬂdg eimeubis

NPsyYos payoene 99s aseald

¥
3 uang Joupetd Ag pley \qep (apoojsod yum) juewned 1o
AlUnDas Jo aneA Aunoss eeq Aunoos Aue Jo sieag 1O JUNoWY SSaIppY 10}IPAJI JO BLUEN

uoissessod s Auedwos ey) ul Auedosd tano enn jo uonueta) Bujwied sI01NS3 pua $391uas Jo spoof Jjo Alddns ay jo asueape i pred
sjunowz Buiue|d sIswWoisnd pue sjuaLLDsI5e 31BS [BUONIPUOD Jo BLISES| [B}BUD ‘9SBUING-BIIL J8pUN SIONPSID |8 AJJUap! pUR $I01PAID 12 BpNPUl ISNW NeA  DION

paywn spub) eae Jeuiwns SHOLIA3YED ANVANOD




ol - - - T em T e
RSN - Pu Pemiem m—— - - e . - o T tam
" e « - il RIer T SR u i eyt arer o - ram
+ vy ] e P o W Taran a kreteanan e A A et
A rordes & Bk prmae ] ey
— =1 ——— mirrs - b
» et = . R Yo pettend . —
P
- . ¢ oy el rovggann erag ) 0 cmpar ™
e = poyepey Ackee e rmaen e rnadembese 1 & Py s
v - s ' s e e =ae e =
e i 2 i ~ e ] oy = b g
* T EF VD B vl w [ty e, —_— it — AT g -
¥ m— O V0 Seeces e U vae. oy b vt x b At e a . an ey Fwm
o v By L T e . P s ey P Yo i ekt e e ]
o r—— a Th D i P e Pl ey o asearzsass e
A v b O W et 0 B s g n P =)t wa
T o woowe Sl Sonnd S b o it =
HE= a s o v e
ATH e e everiin I
[y & s o~ Mt e Dl e e s o
1 e B W e gy e e Erani oy e A oremaa e WREAL AT Gk Vi 1 ot~ —
ey
——— BT ek - . ——— e ——— ] RECWY (=T
[
el 1 34 e ety Ahbal 21 e
+ amann, a Ao At s T Y T e i B i T o [P—— s er Hin
b
e M A e 2 - mry et [ ey bt e roamee o e = wares i
et S IO PO Tem (g aeLe vac Cune Pt b v ot v i -
— L R | [ReRS L b B el EET) =TT -
Rl s e was st |t T Fap Fuaem, wot A i 208
frisy [ S urap e ) i et o ey - ST, B St ldacrare o om
[
» m— BN S e i o aer St Rreseg iEad Wit on. 1%,
Prodee D 0 ket [} o P i s
D b i 1Pt Bt e M oy g
) s el Hon rwon | Fopr o e i e — (R —
Horr
vt § AW st bt o e - Vot ism tmsnangh. - rorson, Fa o)
+ - T IR i Moy b oy Gl Cog it o LT =y s i ot o
b=
o [ Y] > ——— i) i
" o QW OLLLe ey P P g r————
¥ wm—. & we et prctey Frowime
¥ Vet s TF gk e s Iy s e s v A e e
v v [ gy ¥ s - uvandy P e s e
—— LA R i R PSR ey At o < s
o £ AN e [riseyecy e S brom
— B WS mrRk!) et A 1o o ] Comrp e it [EI" st g p——
e
v €1 e PP Wt st . Avirpar Aot &
e mat o T LS - Pttt frttbrarme s 5 e
¥ voen G wn b
¥ v Ty WO g ——
Y Bl W — ———
* veamt 0 an
¢ [Tt o i Comtnt b titi
i [P - = it rogaay. e
iy
v e e lovwrdmi et |7 e
7 v . owem fvernemiy
4 e e e o bt b
3 e &3 mm Wt rien e
T P T ot otem rn apongrst i
¥ Veas [T Bl gl T VS e
T ey
- I e ssmaia s Tos Bt sk s et bear A A Grriite  raev, Butent
— o X L e Ry [y -
[pte=r kM e Can i b Vemrsrpruar e
S ] pra e e -
b
T et b B K e nin . (e Feomeooum  As o e v
-
* v - e tont r——— A2 —————— - er—— %)
= Crarrn Prvearet s ey poow/ e e LB . L3 e
aw
(T - B W BT R s o e [
”
4 — & Loy warm. SN S SR i a4 m
2w
L Omes > . e S o ] e
+ av— = YO w— (S R » = o amaC s [t =
aw
wvaren = P tpd i ok, wear wru e o
¥ variem w 1 et s ot vt nte . a4 o e -
¥ L ™ Pt s Ve bnx e s b e
@ vamant. " Faen Lam sy —— et i maen -
= D Travmam % os
1 v 13 M el A Comes —— -~ . brr— L)
i b 1 s Hooams o] o
o o LR Ut [ o swren ar .
] w £ e o vy G e ] T we
L < Lot um i s P o s [ [Rerieny e -
K Lol Ao o) it § B b Frana s e ey wmr
« . it T u St LN g o4 s
A ot ot Reton ] 2 e
A vmd fo o e L o LE]
Lo by S ™ e § Do mnia Py — e -
W “ ¥ by B2 s Vord r— Sv— P ay amry e
S - e Ly — —— Anceumancs  verem [ e L — se
—— o Iy e e Attcimcn P An e e -
e Dbt £ e 00 .
AN Lo It -~ - iy, A . Pty
v I ey prem—y ey i 3an -
. * r A e Y
Years Le orirn marn B Mk b S Nyt ey Pl 1A s £
s
¥ vemten a e famrat RN s Treseua ] e e -
v - sy crem wan ey
P o] e e
e lmad o R - o A vt ~rew
s e = [ o o o
M s asr e a n ol
e - = " s - e
B Sl Nty et e et Cverrs e b
o o e e - n n =
v ] T ey i . ) -y LT
b e o Lo )
g = [t Rl L tinin]
v vm— & 4 ot e B et Bapmprem e Pt
b ©r T Ve vy - 5 1 pary
Tk, - i Ve b = T et
i} Iy FES oy L -y Py
en— & Ve - r— s pm ey
—— ) e e s ot B
v o i jrigpeang, 8 - oo A ks
Wy, “ wan i e
+ Ve 1) AT Crnr et Eain v p—
—_— e TTYy e e i s 75 b =~
s e i Yo ot e 4z
ro—— z — o 1k D
= yeeat o — e it e i
¥ i = A v g - gt - -
ey o gy o
iy & Wt et b an Ot LA e £ st et
Vo - * - bttt i
I D s - bt e
b v oy
> —cp— - rarr i
F . - .
” L
- v [ it -
o e~ e ~tioma
-3 e . i e enn =xy
o fr et mtany pony - o v vy
a FIee—— L -~

b
[
e

4
Lt}

I



P TIFL i NS ek —
AW N o ciogiormry
Snr st T i L Dby -

S Tt S € A e e pd ercia

Pl
e
.
in
u
e ™=
PRttt v ltiutngery -
o T s b fwrr Cimperr A =
-
A it wm » Exrt S o ™
o Horit i) o e ar
ot pmtgeted (i e
oty -
pigece. g I
e
iy et
vt e Bl
— i
frySr=e o
[ k]
P e an
fromiomaluand e
F
o w
b o Fd
i e
T o=
ox )
oty 1n
it i
v ™
fasloniona =
T 1=
= y
oy o
o Lot 2
g deey an
- H
e —
i b2
fomplrg o
iy b
" -
fovsra. -
Jryphiset ™
ey #a,
Petiiod -
s T
gt -
e g i— [
P
Parnimyon oy
fedipind e
froiping
prepirim =
e an
Pong et -
oyt ke
fryinn i om0
— w
e aw
ey e
T s
ety
e e
et i=
Py a
——_ 5
T =
" e
— Fm
fraier o e
o .
ooy
pperiy -
i -
g
= £4
proraih ety =
s e 2]
Jrusysvanh =
frovtnes =
e derns s
o v
Plasbi ity w
pd
raiar e 1=
e
i b
3
in
winshv e R
e i -
frerriapet -
Conrr v
=
Sty
sy
T e
e
sy
e
e
vy
iy
.
g
Hckinsieriy
rpibanr

. I’IZM




]
St TR e L

et Do
awne Wirtude byee
Lttt s 4 L

e b st b & G AR
Ferrvad e O oty
oo e VN Lot
P e

At 1 e Asd Gt
i ey
Jregresiy St prot-ap

S e} b RO g
U £ Fanrd e B

e v e

el Crrwsts
et A L,
. st

St
AR 8

He e

FAmL TRt oy
= e

‘jlz“

LI

R

BEe Y
[2FE1)

th

b
Py
%

Fr Rt

M TR Mt

.

ETT



TrELDNIY

1
3\ .N\ \ aeq ,J@.a//r _ Q ainjeufig
0013 Loo'progs | STVLOL
{
[
M8 ELXIN pejwry
sassys Aleuipio | 00 L3 100'¥10'GL soufay UoIIK] ‘ABisyoDy ‘Bnueny JIfe( '8SNOH JRUIIWNT | {g00z) Bunoueg Jeviwn
MAY S2IBYS JO SIBIRg SNIEA pioy (epomsod Yim) ssaippy JOPIOUAIBLS JO BUIBN
[BUILION s0JeUS JO ON

‘panwi] apubl eae JeuilinT

SHIAATOHIHUVHS ANVANOD




Rule 2. 29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Lummar Leisure Limited (in Administration) 03802937
In the High Court cf Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 933372011
Companies Court

i ffull name of court]

(a) Insert name and  Gtatement as to the affairs of (2) Lumiar Lessure Limited (in Admivsirabion)

address of registered
office of the comoany 1 Moare London Place, London, SE1 2AF

(1) Insert dale on tha (b) 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entared administration

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated n this statement of affars are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 27 October 2011 the date that the company enterad
administiation

Fufl name

SironN Treence Donrg AS

Signed %’3 (’7 ( _—

Dated l‘lZ*\ ,

AIMIBOA



A — Jurllindgry Ot Assels

Assels

Assels subject to fixed charge

Tangble assels
Sofiware

Total assets available to fixed charge holders

Assets subject to floating charge.
Debtors/prepayments
Intercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avaiable for preferential creditors

Sgnature hq i

ADMOBO3

Date

Boolk Estimated to
Value Realise

() (£)
2,735,404 500,000
17,341 a
2,752,745 500,000
2,238418 2,038,418
53,717,297 0
55,055,715 2,038,418

Ifd !




Al - dummary or Lianiites

Estimated
o realise
(£)
Estimated total assets available for preferential
croditors (carricd from page A) g | 2,038,418
Liabilitles £
Preferential creditors - 3,722 | (31,722)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ | 2,006,696
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £404,339
(404,339)
Estimated tatal assets available for floating charge holders £ 1,602,357
Debts secured by floating charges F63,335374
(63,835,374)
Estimated deflciency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ {62,233,017)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {brought down) £404,339
404,338
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 404,239
I:Il;(s;:?;u;ed non-preferential claims (excluding any shortiall to floating charge £62.342,601 (£62,342,601)
Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards non-preferential creditors 61938 262
(axeluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ | (61.938,262)
Shortfall ta floating charge holders (brought down) £62,233,017
(£62,233,017}
Estimated deflclency/surpius as regards creditors g (124,171,279)
Issued and called up capital £10,000,000
{10,000,000)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (134,171,279)
Signature ?). : | - Date 1-)¥2-11

ADMO1BGI




£04' tNaY

If-zl f =ed ] Oﬁ.\muv aimeubig

2InpayYIs PIYILBYE 395 I5ET[d

I
3 uaalb Joypaio Aq pidy 1qep (epomisod yym) WeWIZD 10
Alunoas Jo anep Alnoes 8leq Aunaas Aue jo sjeleg 10 Junowy SS2UPPY 10}IpaI2 JO SWEN

uoissassod s Auedwos ay) ul Ayadord J3A0 Sji JO UoHuSII Butlie|D SIONPSI pue S3DIAISS Lo spoof jo Addns au jo asueape ul pied
SJuUNoWE Burules SiSLWeIsN pue siuawaaibe ajes [euolipuos 10 Suises) 1aneyd ‘eseyind-ain Jopun SI0NpaIs (18 ANUSPI pue SIOURaLD (e 3pn[oul 1SnW noA  @30N

pajiuT 24nsIs] Jeuun’ SHOLId3HI ANYd NOD




. - - - -
Fye—. o - v -
v e O — - ] o b Lavonas
- — CR R " S e —— — [poea—d
¥ v L T 4 Cnmt i vy e
¥ ey G o v —— o~ o
¥ e QM 2 Sy e Dupvane: Loghe i L
v r— S W ke ey o sty e Skt Pt Mg Wd L
v e a e ==
St B e T o
pagiwrery Ry Y o B [y
v —— 8 N ; — fror=csl) egn.
VT (e e O OB Femas lasen “i,# L ——— b
T — I T —r) o ket § P Kokt - A —
- - e
v — © mem e 0 e mo— O Bt T
v — T WG Bryriagien Ve 2 Comvasy @mamy e o= e
T — a i T
v — a ] Lo i
v — a sy ey venay
- ——— =l st Sy
+ m— a S e —
S o —
a oty S
W cme frr— Lt e
» m— a - [
b Ve @ SR lemtnn B
> w— a ot Thoben [
v e—— o
v — a st —
v —— o T e e ——
- a 2 s, ]
— & vpetine
¥ vo—— o - provancl
W (s ey a Pt e
¥ - o ey [
P a | e e o
. @ o raisareny e
v v— @ — jomerpay i
v — a L] v
v v & e tan e S
Vi a o =)
W Gt bt d Ll
v ot taam a e e e L
e = 1 ume fom—
* v— a [>—x-9 e -
o &
Tt a o b ey s —
e oo - g w—
¥ Vi @ i e
v v T e reae—— by i Bt 0 L
v - C1 M P Oyatiey Lt ik m——— G —_—
o W) bt e ey [oares)
¥ Yo G e GG ke S o ey oy ——
¥ v O want Grems Skt Bt free
¥ tven O 30 Ot st ety o o st fr—1
e o gl T MR ey el e ey VR Oy o Sy
¥ — [ —Ata ) — ] =~
 — SRyl PR - i F ] STR ery
=y
¥ triam R M S ey A P, B 2t Ay — —
Va Choond B G e g G ] remra Dot oy
v v T mem e ey et e i e et
¥ - I s e e vt e ] =i
¥ by E— ——— Tt S . e ey
oy
v T—. I Oy— ) o —
v o v B e g gy - e mna i@ P - — ]
Ve, cas v G Al e A =" i
it b [ iy brery Pl
¥ Yok R Ry s ey ok Bt Tovasre S
VR Chowk T Farke armpe = iy
¥ v— A kamy O e w0 ——a g 2t
¥ D S e rmas Tt D Faitag boat [
¥ — R Wi fios-maarb oY
-
Vgt R L e 2 gt e e P
 Divit g £ maw Lme O g Pt i e et L
¥ Veormm O Lk Co— oy aaonmtn Sout  Coupin
¥ - S AR Uk nmnn S i Ui TV Lok UM OWGATE et Vi
romam
T et b @ e Ham TutknCm  aw—
v —— R ey B ey 104 By aa
¥ vt [ar—r -y e e momgun.
Y o e r——
W Gt fupplr T Coges- [Ty s ] —
Y Rt Py e -y r—
¥ v—— Ak Vg g hterian Pt e L] o
¥ —— C3 A e i S 1t ettt St P —_— frsasiant
Vo v - B WM (Ml Pacs € et Wby Vil -
vt e (SR el T T e w— .
. — [t T8 i Gt ot PO S Y g
v v—— L) manu e w——
v — P frov=t Ry
T o e frowey
v w—— = S —a—
¥ ok o Comt ot Too ok ek
¥ v a iy b ey
v Gt vty a o= [
7 vam—_ o am -
v — - - Jy-av— e
T s - - e R ] .
st e o . vl el Sy
Ve Cowd ety a e S oy g et
% kg o wn ey e cmms
—— O T Coriert
v —— G meu oL B = TR SV
[t
7 - -] Mol el
ot Rt a Tt s Canm
4 et Bt a e i hesien e . T
= o E -1 e e Chmami o
s o . ¥ B o O
¥ v o re— Lowsarmn
v — o wn ey — —_
VT Coend Bt o S g . ¥irgen o rimaie vpan tpmp
v Gt mgnr o - [ruomyny
¥ vo— o i Ovananirs Fasmranse.
T =] T | g
v —— - - [l S | ———
v - P —
- — o ms —— . g i
o naa -
n—
- P o e ——
3 vere Mok o - ey i Vamsmapin  yapwm—
T 3 - — [
¥ o —
- © —— S
T Coomar gy o — o
v o o i) e By
N et By - - " — =1 ———
- - e Tetba
e dmgim o - ——— L
¥ vt o m Eon —
Y e o rm o s By By L ass -
= N [y
o — o« s e s -y
- [ e e o s
. ot o ow St Sy o——
o vo— o v e —
. et Syt a  ow == Nkt Y
1 ot gt o pw o
¥ wa— @ e [
o — = e A—— v s
A e gt s o S
Ot Rt [T —— e
PP a ms [ =
¥ — o me Oy by — Com
¥ — - = Pty
ffirmes PR a e s
¥ —— a o -—
¥ e ]
w — Fard P
v — & wwi f—
4 At o e
¥ o s
3 a = L
P (=]
S
—— o o g " Mo,
PR - o firvin ——— ——————
paproven ~ -m fmmy
¥ vmaha o we g s o
¥ mema o - —w Koo s ety
Py, o L — [ Soa—
5 s — = R
v - o - o gy
" - L2
Y Pty v, O EE s At ety 897 argenn
ftered G Oml THN heb Gk § e Ooerie . it
- v—— By — Armen ——
g g T R S vy — Wi et ——

i 12 S S s o oy — P
VA Chuit Bowtad. NI Tl e 0 Sentars sime P o
¥ bowe B AU LY PR F ey P [y
¥ - e eaym—— i d s e~
W et b R - m———— o ey iy o=y
v s Piag i B c————— v b My
* Yoo B A e et oty Pt e rn
e g @ - ey ey [l
¥ v——— P Ty e o s ey s w—
=T B e et 4, WA b g
-
Vv o G R et M U Ny i i g 4 L o Lo et
[y @ e i
1 Lassase O ETE N brtes Pl TR ol e [ey=r=—y T
g1 O WIN fme Vg L
g rovr O WA Mkt thehr it o g 0t
P T N At v s ® ——" Bt [y it
v v T O Complmmim e e s — fresry =~
3 L BT EAL et A — <) o THE S "
s—
L drtv D e e ——— —— e
+ vt O A e f—— = e L
Vi Cre Tins wnien: o
? Vs, O W P iy e Sy L O A L]
¢ - o [t d At [T
A Ay Sk a Pl St Ny ool
P - P o £l (o 2 o B o
—— - A0 e D0 G, Ll o,
B P
4 — or i uin e e ——
VI Clwnt et cr o v S ot o Liraam
1 tmden =4 T Funsy — | Bty
¥ i o [ ) e e
¥ g o 3P e Fry
T - o St o Cretsi ey ey
L =l W aa g e g
o o - v T 13 ety
L = vy G oy
¥ e " Aroupmaa bt 41 B g v e
van, 4 e ]
L= a iy Bt s Loy
e— = el
-
— e [ ey ]
o= o mearea - — —
) = 01 - —
B & ——
S - iy v Lanam
- — = ——r
—
v w— o - at vt v 2 Ko W
feirton
¥ veamn & o Py mpreh
T w—— =] 108 1 vontar e ey ] Provvm
¥ a— - H vy LPEPRer Vst imtentd Mt iy
¥ v - e Easty Dpiat Cante Ay
¥ At o o e oy ey vl Pk inge
¥ aare P-4 —— g
2t
v v— «
[
" w——— = ety ey el -
¥ ven = s o Saed e o
¥ vun ] 4 Wy Pt e Vit [rseriasen
© v— o3 Pt e
¥ b @ e et St -
o iy o W oy P P iy
v v o ¥iimaci .
e 2 [y ~ i voassn
v it a M ot b v b ——
» & D tdtn g
* Ve o v Lty B o
L—— <« T it PR =1
v Vemte a b 3l [
ey = S v Cmern e ——
¥ Ve a ) Bapens b —
¥ i - e P
* e - =, ey
v vt = e Rowd e
¥ e o Mg - Srroid vren oy
v - = D 111 roBnam Feiwomagn
s i T L o - ot 2t 0e Wiy
¥ b 1 g —
¥ vantn o ot s P
Pt & J—
v vwan o 1 s Lo g P
= - 4 Pt Vi o o
—
9 — o  Frarm— P = Sot
¥ — = — Ot S St
¥ o —s
¥ o = Fr—ry e
VNt Gt o — gre
¥ vt - Wheras " o —
¥ v ] Y s ool
¥ —t— o v
¥ Vv o ——
—— @ P~
¥ Vindam -
v Ve = v
e
[t

<o

i

f

-y
LY

]
—

—— -

|

——— g —
Dbt s itk

—




ECHLONDY

AN AN Sed ) - nn.\m aineubig
00 43 000'c00'0s | STV4OL
MIB ENIN
saseys AleuplQ 00 L3 000'000'01L saulay oy ‘A2iSH00Y 'SNUBAY 2419 '9SNOH JEUILLIAT paywi] sbuipjop Jeununy
play saJeuS JO SHeleg aneA piay (apomsod yum) ssauppy J2poysIBys JO SWeN
IBUILION SaEYS J0 ON

PajiuiT ainsiaT JeuiuunT

SYIATOHIEVYHS ANVJINOD




Ruje 2

29

(@) Insert name and
address of registered
aoffica of the campany

ADMOTBC3

{b) ingert date

Form 2 148
Statement of affairs
¢ Name of Company Company numbar
]
; Luminar Ligud Limited (in Admisustration) 05882674
|
! tn the High Court of Justice i Court case number
i Chancery Dwisian 9326 /2011
i Companies Court
: {fuil nama of court]
Statement as to the affars of {a) Lurminar Liguid Limited (in Adminsstration)
3 More London Ptace, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b) 27 Gctober 2011 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affars

of the above named company as at (b) 27 Qctober 2011 the date that the company entered
administration

Fuli name

. MM@: le

Signed ‘Ltk\

pated [’pzim




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge
Tangible Fixed Assets

Total Assets due to fixed charge holders
Assets subject to flcating charge

Stock

Debtors

Cash
Intercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for pieferental credilors

Signature Jé‘(‘\_

A0w0sB03

Date

Book Estmated to
Value Realise

(£) {£)
31,872,297 18 550,000
0
31,672,287 18,550,000
503,500 503,500
1,035,529 1,035,529
202,744 202,744
31,944,580 0
33,686,353 1,741 773

I/ll{'fl




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of nat praperty where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets avaitable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating cnargas

Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentizl claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfail to floating charge holders {(brought down)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up cagial

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
o realise
{£)
g | 1,741,773
£
150,648 (150,648}
£ 1,591,125
£321,225
(321 226)
£ 1,269,900
£63 835,374
163,835 374)
£ (62,565 474)
£321,225
321,225
£ 321,225
146,845 525
{46,845 625)
£ {48,524,400)
E |
‘ {62,565 474)
£ {10€,089,874)
£400 711,000
{100,711 00Q)
£ {209,800.874)

M\ s

Signature Date

A.JMG1803

2y




£0F LAY

W]zl ~ aleq J\d\%g, aneudis

BINpaYdSs paysele 993 958 d

3
3 usalb Joypain Aq play 99p {opooisod yum) WBWIR|D 10
KlUNoas Jo anmeA Aunaas aleq Arnoas Aue jo sjietaqg 10 JunoLuy SSUNPY JOYIP310 10 alueN

ucizsassod s Auedwos eyl w Auasdord saso apn jo vonuayas Bunwuiea sioypa. pue seo1s 10 spook jo Addns sy Jo asueape u) pled
sjunowz Buituierd sIswolsnd pug SUsWasIbe ajes [2uonipuod Jo BuIsea)| 18)ieyo 'asSEUDING-2IY JBPUN SIONPaID (I8 AJIUDp! PUB SJ0JIPRJS [|8 9pNiSut IS oA BJON

poywI pinbi Jeunun SHOLIAd3d3 ANVdNOD




ERTeY

i
3

€<
a

ETEIN]
4
+
H

- o
PR
i ey

rdey
PR

> ae
v

> -

Plrirey
ot Ty vt
pr——

s vy 41 1 4 agan
RHHIRE
q

ey

be
b
's
1

L
C
[
L e
-
'
-
N
-

i

hiiilni 113
T
gff;’rar? ii
AT

i

ougesh 3!
HISI §

1]

i

i

Ll
c

o
el
13

nft RERE, IRL

LI

4o oeep

200 WPt

)
-3
o

3

Lel3

L3

weakl

=k arfsbas

Bl %k Sndaflbel 32

B.tCfugt ZEK4ReN2

L)
T

o et ]
YOE LT e
Lo
P neiv ik

NI yaaemea

ey Prwwry

S aren Ly Pred T
PO ey s Y e
o wr

PR LT T TN

M DY e %

VW Tas ey B

ADE L4 Lane 808 T Dl

A man e e

]
Pt
ek et

.

Lt an
#anmm

- raco

Wb Dy oy b iy 2y B e € e R

E L it e T
DL R S
TN vty s
[y

o3 R B e kel
Wil Tels werlre

- e
B L =
MET = o Suan] v has o

A R i g
s sy
a1 L3 arwon an daken
T Pardt
Wi Frepm ok

red

Tewamay wemba

Lavtrcenly % e dminany’
Lmerem il i ke
Wow Lt Fomlin Lot

W £

bt Ay

Iy e
)

T Pt vaT e ¥

[

e rre

B a1 T

Lt v e

S Wk 4 e

b " it
s i o re

LI TN AT 2T

i et
¥ G Remeci - e o
N hnand
2 gt

1 Eamra
TR B e S~
T e g B
L

R
PI S L oot~ £14

B Koo bt

[ ==
o

BT pacmre e
el

Pt

e
Fx

L3
L R ]

W2 e e i a9
NI R fadm e T

TR Ly # Dawn Carvgr v

“ ~
Yorvim [PrIC Y
O ]
el erm ¢
[N Y L

Erdm ey K o B,
S MRS e O fen
e
-

e a1 Pt
B i g
1 mt v e
w1 Jr—
e
e pm

F fre)
v Naa Tt e urh
e

- bvmn

3 omvwmten vy

T e LIPS

L L T R ]
e eyt ke

o arararo mmaiy

oand L]

derm o

Acsars Coma

i L

B o,

s - B e
Moy maa
ey
Pl

St
Soraye sirmy
-

Faau ] n bt Aoty e

Fama & i

T AP et
-

r
b S o e bt
-
e -
I . _im
- A
Bor e *
Gars Tavws P2 hidom
o
Saer fa Cobent
P L Vsnes
oo
Y dre it
IR UM Vedte
Vromr and CymmstCaw
~ et
] s et Baory
s bann Gae Sheaan dom
fony ind
Pt et
Lowr watrm Ve s
Fed b Eretnima
s ey R
daa iy i
ol e e
amrcen fas §
B AT e
2, ey 1na
oy B e s
s ¢ sy

T un e e a8 s
[

rebene 1 e Trang

fu ey . uw
kg Pae i i
e el i LY
"o Sz e o
ey T g

ity
[ Y Sy NN

PR
.
e wgLibee

L i
b iy

romns sar 3 i i U i
5 Rk Tyt

AT AR B BT gt
Bt P Lo
»

ST Lo o w3 P 4y

el

AR 2 Teb,
s sy bt
- P i e
A e L Ve
»
w2y

o

- -
W L Gk i e s WY By et

Wi anay mrne
e e ]
[y

e
W ey e Lak e

s Cra G
wn -
et -
- e e a1
Wi n 2 vty i i bt g
L hrma L M
$3Y oy — O Cow
Oy ek By e
Wl v e mos Fa s St
CH P oy romey
3 1w Fare
M Bt St e ety
Ak Sk Gam e Lo

b cr
~annd S
—a— ke
e [ ]
e e L
e -~
o e
[ L
S e
Py
§ o e o
Team v P
P L
T R
-~
[y o mre
—_ e W N
Trma s Lace
At
>t e
e e bt
oy et .
e s
totar
G At 8 prm s
e v
e oo
oy s
ara
)
o e
¥iiwim Ty
Pt
¥ g Pt
< Anemar
3 et
e
43 b
g —

Py
ar omasramns
it Fhr ¥ armar
-

R ol 04 7 Mbeorimer
o e
B e A T ]
e N
€ v e —
[ gy e

Fouk e ]

rembenden rgr TR
ReAH SR G B o
peid

L e

Lo Bt
b 2w nrrme

e e Y
WL A

DA TN Lt
Lo S bt
angirmar am
———pheq =

e

Gt bl 4
L iy a

B e

s 1t T
R oy,

P

T a4

e U i

- —-
W atrn

R A SRPAGE (A Bnt
Rty

e B L T
oK

A b e e

(LR T T
s
WAL AL PR g
am

[ S

IR g

b va
L B ke e 0
aw
R et LY
-

-l TmmS i o

R eGP e 151

e e X3 Mg funght Aer v Tt 318 -
P r——r— YR -
VA Larst b e € M Cobpiod Sy Gt e S -y 2o - 2
Lt s Brur S - Frers Sre 1 e iy iy
16 pre s, ooy T XTI v et Sorra Ao oweDl mUFEe Mw b I s AR -~
et
Soes T BT Fer e L it Bt Tedmd - - v
ran - TR SawChe i - s -
- B e Do) . e e ¥ Ty jaghpes
hied dowzr  ErSwh ] LY a1
A ol e e s ety L ph an 3
o [T ey -t . Ll
Py R iy s VLIRS Sam ——— tp i
Revi F I et bt et . [Le—" i My
frm o T e ——— o wne
aam AOUT R Oy e e T B S T Aty 3
. T ey e ] Sy Yo o sz
v £ EO bwomikfaot Codin wenrm 3 A [T LN
e B TTU L el Gt = o o rian e~ # St
dww W D S Tk T vy e - . .
] 7 e e 1 oo Pt ] ar Th aVage v
& [nFas e T Soderd - . w1 nEr .
r T e ¥ fasdan e e o Pl rey
¢ vwa o et 0 11 BT w artan. fes. e ey 1 et oy e Aeat
P o LR R ey Torrm teny v p— . -y ——— 1 2t A vy
i 2 Loty - o - o e
v - o Y e €1 v -
¥ ke e oo ey, X W~
- - el yn, I taw 1 s
- e o —— ) LR =
v + Fan - o P} v
—— F e - ganm %3
" [ e v e
¢ n o o " -
 venders @ T @) e S net ot 1
rec ‘ 1 e an e ar
v "~ i-n e LT ] P N AL sv ey -
¥ c 1 e s mn n I —— o ey
5 s o me i) .. e aad parry el Pk
= s R oy wrns T any go
+ ewrins € W e B Shfmre B AR cemyiew - o s L L ] vash
¢ i 13 Armi b N Triarr v et Pt bt Ha
s
it B Moo T Ry e ~ ——n e A 2 o
—an San . 2 ] Bamrma ] 1 o R
¥ v El = ey i 1m [y i & haas b e
ey o TH Tt s 2 6ay v v Yot e st ey i i T "
)
. - " r———— e st s iy ot N ik 4 -t
% ude a3 ke = ey ] o thamrt 2o 2 roe
Py o oot ie et G rinteraiy ot e — - - a R aTren ™
. F Y s 4 P ot Y farprry \- PRy e
s, 2 i A e Bipn Rk Eabprga -t =y
( T it et ke ot Perpems e it ~r o s
I | eI Ry b 17 o [y iy o astuine e 4 1w
B e et A Proi Bl o v oy P T AT s
I AR A el ok ol v ey Fesew o Sn e 1 o
T IT0 ke Mashper o e  pebr - ~amae - o
T ar 7 wrrw T e e orpie - [rs e s —o
3 VT Y i P LA I Ly ¥ 2 fd e Sy o Ay T e R
B Tem b B gy Fite mrasm s = - e -
Tre
T PNT Areaten - [ an i
47 FAU AR TR ONIVs ey b el Gy S Py LT L ) e e -
I
@ kim TR e werver ey Lewe it -
5 T Aama s s e = -t
B e Aerey [ T Y V] o e i
B AT e Fomina e e, p = oom
U e aner o i ra Py 107 i
R Vi Bt Bk Lierove dhgmrs wrire rumn
G AT et * Tea & et b S e N rer
PR ot pare Tt Mooy
o Fosyrnmy A v in e Gww o Lo
4 ehea -
PR B bt ~— #paad atH
) T Pt [ —— Ly sae B
1 R —r e oy —r— -
AL e bt ot A —-s " e 1 a1
G AN et Lo Fraaa Veom e v e rue
o AT AL hrmbas Ty
o o - a2

[ T

‘

uid ri

wsszp
CER T LRI R PR S TS £ 5 £

Y]

{ fhztn



Anwied eose, ) Cums
4 Faniay

gt e

Adwnae

-

pred

-
10 & Dcietd
4w

P By Wt o

— Tt pn b ~
At e 2z
Mirnwr ey L e
s TR, oy § ey i
o e a8 Dppan #r
Sow At Taky, Vo § oty E3
oot =
aew g rame ek vy re
aparra e vaes v £
it it riva :
At 4 Y St b LA
ratentran-y L
v et Far
Cawupn ta et T i
it il 4 B
 rem L rue Lo
o Wredolaird 4 g v
Ay Taed wr & Poeed
Pttt v Py
o a4 "nmet A & Germam L
3 ™
Pyt sesuiot vy o
wharr, s Thas sv & Smsnen iy
Jrroditodanb iy bt
paal 2 vt Ira a A
oI T vt
emtreyd Sy A
ket A Tt o
e " rma e
[Ty ara
ooy mrtisul et
At i v & b Fed
W ot s € imah -
el arBm b e a
tan st ) Do I
e ey 3
wraal! 3 Cene i
heripe Te o4 opede v
204 Tt b o pny
e TrA L ant
- -y Man
A P o £ 3 ey
Sanetfuir sl € b2y
[
Areanin derm spmi | Taprva bae Cem ons
e Mraemare s Lows: - - ar
—Aemcan "y e T Ak
e i saen e ack 7m
N Crnra e b evin BN e -
taue Frar .
aimiid R
NaTer AR e
. a
Mo e T
ira ) “
vy 1.
Nine is
= e 2
2 Al <
g -
P =
e da
2 e .
o o
st L3
Papanil e
wtew bt
s
Jrastind oy -
roveciteny ia
ey B "
—— 0
Yo nw
fpued .
Abe Aed Fanal i & S et o Worr e r:
eax f Ve ey Tk Trrn Fimt B
Anwai ¥ rer LW
e Y et ey e Ha
[PERHTRI P e

Mf?%@-_ 1z (u




ol TNyl 6T A

v
~—" TEA S § ot & LA -
R D da L Er
Adviem e "rnru prog | " el "
A maey e gy b i
e W L vt e
ek
S e T o
A bl T paee & DM L
S -y oy
A+ L § e v & g b d

N aled e

A bearet "mw Sy i braerh it
O P d DY TR [

AR rwy b ppine i [ g
Aot chtraies ¢ Baows. .
mANEAL R et D ol
o ot T b

A e s G b
Lrtars o § 3 hld
s - - N3
poriluimpog P iy A
R LR T L
Al Tk s 45 DR a3
et Pt 2w A AN -
T s b 4L
Wil ia i L{v et oy
[rinrt bty joid
e e e d O P oY
Tered s av

Ak AT Wl ige 3D 0.
Airitad Tine e AL -
iamt_ammen kgt ot
. s L Y. . -
Priaboptirirmt g i ~n
N re s T
R bt i LR ke .
o fay A
Bl VYR a2 § Dy s L
e e e u
fuebdgit i fhviris En
precetlict b sy - [
vyt gt Py v
P — =

SEmEE = =
Vv m Admentd a e “w
MLt e s R vy Lty
or 1 he it & Fugoen e -
vt oy

o

it

Py

.
Pt et Tt neies § D, e -y e




ok kst i

& ek T (S Qe
e

[P

ety ra e e
A

Lo i g e

o (1121

f igdge
RENE

Ev e w1
RIS TESN T4 )

o
=




oy

ELOWaY

aieq] aimeubig
nlzifl 5o §§
0013 too't1 o0y | STVLOL
M8 £ [ 0Ty
sateys Aleupro | Q0 b3 LO0'EL2 00 SIUAIY LOYIYY ABISY00Y "BNUSAY DI}3(] '9SNOH Jeuiwn {900g) Buisueq Jeuiunt
g8y s31BUG JO SiEIRQ ameA pay {apoojsod ypm) ssaippy Jap|ouslBYg 10 SLUEN
[RUILION saleys Jo ON

payLL] pinbi Jeuiwn’

SHIATOHIFHUVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 2 29

(a} Insert name and
address of registered
oifce of the company

(b} Insern date

AGMG) BO3

Fomm 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Ccmpany number
Luminar Oceana Limited {ln administration) 05882671
fn tha High Court of Justice Court case numaer
Chancary Division 9325 /201
Companes Court

{fult name of court]
Staternent as to the affairs of (a) Luminar Oceana Limited (In Admunisiration)
1 More London Place, London, SE1{ 2AF
on the (b) 27 October 2011 , the date that the company entered adnumstration

Statement of Truth

| helieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 27 Octooer 2011 the date that the company entsred
administration

Full name MM& l\\ooﬂﬁe‘(

Signed
AT

Dated [( 12 { U




A — Dummary of AGSels

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Fixed Assets

Total Assets due to fixed charge holders

Assets subject o floating charge

Stock
Jebtors
Frepaymants
Cash
jntercompany

Uncharged assets

Estimated tctat assets avaiakie for preferental credilors

Signature ‘Q\ Cg-m_\
Y

Book Estimated to

Valua Recalise
(£} &)
28,576,437 16,250 000

28,576,437 16,250,000
547634 547 834
86,311 86,311
1,799,152 1,799,162
148,804 149,804
36,154 413 g
38,737,324 2 582,911

Date | / '2./ A
b

ADVDTH03




A1 — Dullilary or Liapiiues

Estimated total assets avalable for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured craditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating chargs nolders (braught down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued ang called up capual

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
{£)
£ 12,682,911
£
(185,194) {185,194)
£ 2,387,717
£ 482,543
(482,543)
£ 1,915,174
£63,835374
(63,835,374)
£ (61,920,200}
£ 432 543
482,543
£ 482 543
£ 52,459,018
£ {52,459.018)

42

(51,676,475)

£
(61,920,200)
£l (113,896,675
£ 63,668,000
(63,668,000)
e| (177,564,675

Signature M@M—\ Data

ADNO1803

I!ILIH



2ot L1 L

1 Nn ~ aeQ j ameubig

a|Npayss Paydene 95s aseald

J
3 uanB Jopaaun Aq pisy 199p {opooisod yim) Juewe|o Jo
A1uN23s Jo angep Ajnoas aleqg Annoas Aue jo spiejag O WNowy ssaIppy 10)ID2ID JO AWEeN

uoissassod s Auedwon ai) w Apadosd o s Jo UoRUS)R) Bullred SIOJPRI0 DUB $991AI9S Jo spook Jo Aiddns ay} jo ecueape ut pred
sjunolwe Bulwiero siswasno pue sjuawdifie sjes jeuonpuod 1o Buises) [E1leYd 'sseynd-ally Japun SI0EPaL {IP Ajljuapl pue SIOIP2ID |8 SpN|2UI ISNW NOA (310N

PS)WIR BUBS0Q feuiwunT SHOL1dI4D ANVAINOD




il w1 AN - Lol CarmT CTRNE o AT
T e ¥ AR VD - o htd Geaf o | e 1Ty I e - Feine awd ' % <k
A Wrzulin - ERA Uyl o (= it Ay i) e ML ARS L T AL Leta e
33
¥ wman e | il e & g ~h Stk auiues . Famcey e o s Lmih = -y ™=n
- v—— O 7 atelmm s o) Tt pretiin] - L
N £ Tk Abe Syt em— W 2 T = o tavw 15 e st teem
+ cmmn & ek whee o Fater . 4 v e privey e p = e e Fuh
PR MO A A W Corne o = o ahd 3 ey
¥ Lt O e e— [ty B Cmam O e damp g —tr———— Pt [heiped
- € L ki m Friwroy ey Arad W antar T e W
+ acn € an st Bhdr D W e freey e 1 mren =
- £) MW mr T Pt b Lyt v i = g e e
vy 2 W e ey 17 g bt P2l b e ety
1 veuw ik €3 WU W d e T <29 povid v, ot [y I e o, N NT 151
LR 7 W Coundtunm w ki et v e Ao P G e ket ey TR ey 5 =) il
- €7 WM Cnmd gy o Faacr 3 Ertot Eima B ] e Frae —h ErS
Wb tmalar By s
¥ daae et T o WP e 3 Rt iy T T by O 08 A 20
¥ Luawe M e s D s s Frnry L s PRy Ve
' e ra LT it g i B Tmyume Tapa s [ [EX W [ e ke R ¢ Pt ey X
o rereew (£ 2 #ea Tuovay L we L T ] s e ) - v
T vean @ DE O smuvrmy 3upray rar
4 vmo—t T [rIg L e T SV b Lo i =
-
o rvar S L emmw [ e + — A~ et ra ey st - T
i
o - I (4 ey Wl A — N aen) et we- YRR T "
- 1 Mk OwaTes fmame - ' Py i Eeirm 3 ey ~
= ERE e .k e [t €t ey
" Dwmdira a B, vt o4 Ty s amp ey F 4 E 3]
T il e g 2 2.2 Lt Crrrmer S Al Sy » et e
- ant € GFs DwmrCowtws 07 P W Kima s Cares A e
¥ - 3 R e e e e S e L e
- g
b R P‘ " ;:u " i P Sra—— Fad - -
Y nal [ - et s Pusteiey e e T ™
hd bl Find - —— Eadd L Rt i~
¥ 1 Vi Cwabedy T P 8 3 ame
s ama 3 Mk Ko o Ful ) v
i Comad Fawim 3 AL Bl g Irim o L [ EELL i)
§ Ve A WDt e Wt it wz e
N e 1 I Tt L] Cuer Ny AT . : A
- - 4 WA m rubar vy Ll -
PR 3 SAe mm e e s o RS T o s
r o E QU S T Ty - [PFRIpT NETY Ll
W ol Ed WAR e Evaar 5 artg hoa
~ ardan A k) M e ——y [raresy Crry [t A
 rmay Y % LAT A e ~t e T s gt e e Lt )
¥ —— o Aradu % (=X 4 ™ e
AT © Canscll Ot ) [T T — g
o oy ~ Cassrara iy Kl b —— s -
jupetuny Lty P o v maLe st n
= — = A . vt Bt ping v o
v —— o e Py ey e Ad-
i PH T e iy — pepirg Fuw
v w AR e Wi et < el T4 o v v
4 — FE 0 e amenn d Peone Aniow e VIR vy i L e [ e gl Sexd
- (33 B et B [l L AT AT Ty R LA o) 4 I — - *
" (0 il usnmrny £ st anum fegiirs e L
ann CF WA WM b g Le -
profiety H nrw - e [ whau
Pl o e e - ars s w1 s by
v P R ey 4o reraes o san R - L
ERT e e ek pid il LI
N ey -l el L Bk P RT i
« € 3 rheear asau Sedin b San st .y sy By
" Lkt a S AT miem veragln Ofhap v by o v A
¥ oy 1) A e L o —
v e T AN e -
froieu) G marermic ] e 3w
- - Gl B v e i o Pt L]
o b =3 M v Teernd Wi — el it o acg
» —aa 2 AN reas ey Crmed ilor e [t P wn
¥ e € MM 19t oty ) trvrnares et i -
4 e " -, Sy a3 a A s -
A Ao B PR T Trdaee-aga "2t s b L - r g =
—— ~3 S vy Lot L e ke Ko EYROMEI Y MY S el B Todd W1 W T
v — QAo v P -~ - o i mn — . n
¥ Vet DLl = 420 n iy o An a2 o m ey Faaim Adarvarn T e -
- - 01 Ml mteh i Xt e Tn v 1ot W oty re———n A o
4 Voo 1 ewn b eane <. PN At ———— ar & wd hr ' an
Y e ~ BT D, Ay e I i - b A ST AR A A4 aam 1w o
W £ a0m e P Phrorrag Wi A oy som 8 g - L] i
v Vo 5 VI e ke s gt Fhnia doied i T e 3 -
A - v e ReAHCE Ut FO M - TR0 AL IR Pl § LE TR -
EE
1 e WS muutan o L L v v b o et T A T 4 “ta
T
FE=N I e e Byures thar * it i i e ol T L
1 ewn o~ % Y Tou Trom Ax o Ersds - e T TN VTR 4
e prd T Amded
& yeen [ e X e TF
—-— o famny i T4
¥ o g ot v <o st e Time .
eyt = R, AT ST
-
» waom -] LI Li e T ot Sn § SFIGE A L
Vs o o™ @ we S et 4 dveron
2 e o 17 . artno
e @ Hade -~ [y
W e o LAY T Lo R
o w— o gy v
& v (=] o e TEETAL AN R A g
-
~y AU Al -
€3 Lre FemlTd e e e enpens by o ey Foie wm t bt wsine o o o
&b wm reatean axrn A waimmy  §ovm [ Fam 15
[
A T ke - Ly Ai e £ s wm
o IR 5 e LEYIE Fanm m i T uW ™ oA
A Raba i it e . PN w0, rbd ay
8 e Eeabr b Nommmtd N e T N ] e el w8
o Eaic) e o Ear
N M A AR Dvma bR Puka e - ey e Sy (L) AsAd e gV & LR T
O ARt e Feiine MOy e use .
- g e 7T T b e [l g Ty ne
- o s 4 fpuony Py swrre .
- *oad Bl = e w3
% Trevmmres Yo [ty [ T
e St 18
o il b T linoar® ua URS 2
2 P - o - Pt v rw s
(0 S P el ey S L Pt b=y . e e
8 T e e Gy s ey ] = . -
£ mat Yrm il kb B - S —— e Y S LS B -
[apretey,
- st - 4 Tan Fom tm g A ™ “ooxowe 1
L L TTR wer ord, W e Ly D -
A b vees Goane od Jiirhess preey anv T ) €N
2 MR e bt ¥ G - [ It K e
=l 1 G A L - Lk -
PR T Y L] s rs Fruare o~ s 18 n
LR = Ryt pary LT - —r e " exnen Fat Lna— -
- E - v s dme. W - - At L )
iy
O N vk, £ Pl Tcliem o G e Ly LE]
[+ 3 G Mt - baw Sl Linn E ot - K » -y LAt
armn
(] oyowr § s O Conram W am, d Bl - -
A D R U Row T pirmesiiy - P elied
L T S - oA
P Ty s - 4o T e
o e ne - - 3w
- g =TT g -
A e LarkTFeed narn pasgian -3
. v e ' A L wo hemr v Ly
B U e e e
c & Mt P it e D W L 3 T4y tah
B4 I s Bkt s b, 3, Kho 2 o ry
(A A NS ReeilasatEaa AR ¥ e e Gram ' rewu -t
-
. e " bt Frage ErL ey
T
- Ly A T i, e ) Lol A3 AT
B RG edbem Tt 2 P
. A Sy gy G L A
o
o
a Pt — - s 2s n ¥ uam
-
-
- ot e -n it + vared
- - 5 s
~ e en i e
=3 - - ot
o s
o e g ©
o G Fadrmnih —_F
o Py s o
e Fo b T i g o
o e — - L e
v
e e kg oo Feerey [ ) [T NI Pt ] s em b CLA XL

IJIZM




[ o e A v P mmare e e - PR Y Py
< e dnidotiinind i o re 7o P o we o
4 ity T L e utivtaiiadand v KAMME W P Eobeap F wd Ut dins o aape & an
ok ¢ i Gk o) ar, ric VU et < ~ e e
R ] 1 o e ek DA 2 b v Lo 7t
T reVe B ke Mwgi OvTRAD £ sk HenBr [ e eteaton s
Vreaws L 734 Osiemrerlice < uirrae fo. Wb et el 2K s A e e U
Py 3 Lty St Gt ey vy - “wna i Pt ¥ ¢ g
i ] ¥ a2 Jad > it ey S, B e IR
e
e ) b v resediraphired T v oy wzory are e
Vvt Ay TR Y ey prnr ] e va - F e
R L R R e N U e e —— s Zobaonn > i P PR Py v wan
wma O ] bkt Aok - It vurt
L 3 oaet s ' S e S \ e W ok s P ]
v AMD dia AM ] R Lok e - a T s > i $
F faniwe 3 NN e ~Srenrmhase ite - “ e owweo Qrlard P g L A Wl b
—— B RO b rxfin cmeTrh, £ Tama om Cibdah Ana b e 45 0T e i Pk €L
# eoras o A Lo dtwm temar 1veramar o b TS
RUR el aplece Wy
P e ® S W 2ot agm sy A
e w o Forap Sy bk o i g
¥ 7 [ ] an
- v £ 4 Eucr o it L e G
 nares - dmmine e
FRrvy o ] o
£ miw ) Ewrirm e o
v s b Faain et e
—a v i -
W o Thetun e pme
Vet 4] bt 4 e Hoo v
ey [ aminy e
Yran o5 [ s TR bm
£ veaders Thean A d. Ak - .
i v -t » IR v e Py Jranaptiamn  Lae
o T oy i s e naan 1 Ao o R o Lk 978 e rabucnain P R
¥ i Aot [ e W1LARE Y] Zyvah .
aw . 4 Liars Lama s Cynn T b e RN
o ami e 4 3 ey e e G Sheun i3y Lwevans
v v » e Tod e oS kT Seovme agr s v u
- o mnten G 3 sahorh o e sl e i
R e e . Weun an Do Bt e 5 saa ]
5 P v s e sty ~ "0 P
5 vy Kl LT Lot _awiemes xR L 3mg ] Yusoh AT [ A =0
> - LT perer e e
[ B TTHRY fmeaadad . o + W Comn 1 4 B
& ers B LAGT ey s b Ld Lok I 4 H B | . [ bawn - Ao G
= B ATA the muTee ROy i | LA et bt Rt e gl m e Mal. s
e em o gm T Fow A KT SR
R G e e e maant sl e e
P Tt bkt 3 Sme O pwgryiad
Fowrs Tebd 1k i e
s fwkm & spomm B ety
rek kAL ey
ot Ll e ——
arcet ks wmiL cpne 33 it
it Rk d s s iekmre
Woh Mhiddeh  ra ™
Al Kbl e e
et b cpa trm way
[rORa e ey [ e
i Tob R ks ot A
WAL WEa § KRG weaTid e
asvara kel s aad newrh o s
A A e K e
Pk TG S A e Lo T
Y e
e s fonipiy
;s G s e
Shitise TN it brtey ¥ ot v
PR ey Hartobm m iy b
- A kE e s Eeom u bms
A Woa el Sl ikt
s A S bl T reA
Cdiead T b 3 Daey P g
o Thow o e anan e
b A "k B S e et
A A H W e L
P Y ] i v zm
35 e P s B Do 1
jgiiped > uim o
et e b VA
fa e Bt
B T Dkt 8 1 A e g WY
e T L
e ] [y e

vo 3mdBUErE BURILI4esvaraE

= e

P
Tag+d

wheles

Bheve 1HP4

~

&y 52 wyv-
L OL R TR



Ageenat LT
of swe Tea i

I Gemn
L

U

-4
-
[
1
-
s

4

-8
x

.o B
H¥Rakd il

b

. ar
WESTEVNLFING (ARY

AT GPARITT T Tuh

-
)

iR
ape

=

ea R

Libibadnds 3423

ain

d
w
"
-
.

.
-
u



Ananig i o - s

At 16T Ry & Tt iy w
i bk (it £t d Dol Ltdandaalt .
Sotprgid Teut orvm d Lupriie To 'l b L
o H po=
Bomcor chmbind vely A Cel . e
Pt 3
e -
ey >
A Epy e
"
. few s
Rt btnard s
o, e -
Serqta I
o Ik ey i
- e e
R et m
o S aw
iy o+
L F——— -
—a— ik
wmn '~ N o
S T TR s Ly A . =
prichit gt i it -
Py ey ooy "t
Py
e ~r
e v
ks
At e
P s w=
ek A s
et g rm
v oas Py
Irmaprer o
amntmen n
i =3
puyictiin "
Ll and =%
Arrar hrac =z
- i
fen arwmr ) -a
iy a3
ooy et
i
rym ~¥
oy &
Pt a
arrrlms e
F
vt pige+}
ad il e bl
> A =
Jlest domiity =
o R Ay
vy veney -
pojyeind Fre
e L) -
gt P
g =
s
acaarl g =3
- o
fopee] =
e =
[ i e
o T e
oot i=s
—Corn o
Jyopy vy
¥ .
Low b -
Vo e o
e 2
ek Vot e .
vt -
e s, v M
Sare e <
-y -
v -
<o tarar P
ey e
ot rnbemr Y e e e e
A A Lk L G e o by .
AnpesaT e e ot e
LR e ey EDY
o
&L
Ak
e
™
"
-
- ~a
=
S
R
-
=
-
Fa
xe
i
gre
v
e
aa

LTS
‘dcl»i:ui

N
rL G AGY

N
<




n s
Adadn kit 4 i
gt ey e L

pbeb pplrang 3wty

I RrARY

Lo pda™
a0 IYL

R

Talr J4T

TF T Ll
TUTL T mwwrSiAtNRR.

p)&!' LRl AL TN £ 1 P LR )

134 -
FSTHRIFR A AERY SRPVETSENR L

48
i

ey 8K o
sirseiérdh

L 1
ETLS WP RN 1 g

£ w"

JEEERE ANET

NETLs



P Ry oty o
i v i L2, b
e L —————.
Crweat anar ek D e An
= e £ C— ey
et N L £ Tt
o et v a
et arr b e amas L S -
g T i Dupante.
= Pt oy amen o ey

FFE T e & Dasgnn Bed lar
] o Eraa e

S L ity Vel
bk ok | A Litet | G O e e
S d e e & L m 2w amms
FTr Tkt 8 e s

i

vy .
Toeriae Pl 1 6« s ad Mtdase b
ey by Py
ey e 15 L Lt Vabwdn Ml
o Cr s o b

Sime b
o

>

u L. Baet CEEEOf oNIr e
+RYAEREL Y0y wrg

4
AYBETr.

5

[ S A |
PERREN HERGY, Totavi

it

2y

)

.

LR D8 S
PREIENRG F830 rhoa

[ T3
LLEFES

i
>

r&mﬁ"

a
Eialil R T Y

[



Na 0] v kL e (s et At
barmnas oot suom L . it asa w —n
AT It ol L Sk g e A
ety o ik e )

e et bt # Tl P

H12.400

[0 98

TEERE DR Bt
Yk VINERD IS A,

4

AR PdTe EBEF Ep

UL T M facBnabh® 2@

Tt eRBemu

s CFoale . gnsierraeq

ot msugws Ik D TR
FE M TR TR

Ve gTax L ar TRy
AR ALY AU RELER Wl

1]
Lt 4

oy

RS A R T
Tedorbbw

P
a0




AR s T oo
Ay e et i | Gt
At T g3 ad Gl B

Tailem AR
P 3 Dep

A Rk ki & Dttt
u )T - G S
v

PR e
FR oy Siky e b D

s Y e LD
I
LRy

o W T sadre d Do
& aya

. e
o vmte Sant v
[P Ty gy
[P et -y

Iz iu

-
i

¥ - 1pgh A3RYRRE Lo Fope gkt 3
B AL T P PRI Y

P
K

JRreRieaveyz
ETU A ANLRES




P B Sl g

| 21801 .’.IO\&U\ asnjeubig
11)72 | ﬂ,uwé
00 13 L00'geg'se | STVLOL
M8 CEMIN pajun
saseys Aeuipio 0013 L00'999c9 saudoy uoipyy ‘Aes$Ho0Y ‘Banusay o1aq ‘ISNoY IBulwn {ap0z) Burnueq Jeunum
play saieys Jo s|eRg aneA play (apooisod ypm} ssaiopy 1apjcyaleys Jo swey
|eUION 80J2US JO ON

"PA}IWIT} BUBSD() JEUIUN]

SHIATOHIAYVHS ANVAINOD




